Rule 2.030

Form 2.16B

The Insolvency (Northern lreland) Order 1989

Notice of Statement of Affairs 2.16B

Name of Company

Dixons Contractors Lid NI050218

Company number

In the High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland
Chancery Division (Company Insolvency) 2019/24548

Court case number

(a) Insert full name(s)  |/\We (a) Andrew Dolliver and Joseph L. Charleton

and address(es) of
administrator(s)

Emst & Young LLP, Bedford House, 16 Bedford Street, Belfast, BT2 7DT

attach a copy of:-

* Delete as applicable  * the-statement{s)-ofaffairs;

* the statement(s} of concurrence;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

\\

Joint Administrator(s)

Dated 9 August 2019

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if you do,
it will help Companies Registry to contact you
if there is a query on the form. The contact
information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

Liam Morrow

Ernst & Young LLP, Bedford House, 16 Bedford Street, Belfast, BT2 7DT

Tel: 028 9044 1459

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at the Companies Registry for Northern Iretand

NADMOSADS

LN

14/08/2019 #42
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY



™ fi= —

! ARy
. S ﬁ ““ A
Affidavit of Concurrence — Statement of Affairs I,

Statement as to the affairs of Dixons Contractors Ltd on 30 May 2019, the date of
the Administration Order.

AFFIDAVIT

This Affidavit must be sworn before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have
compieted the rest of this form.

|__ DAV I£EL T OS£7H DX A/

of 2 A~vTicu A Rea n Ohka td Y
rd

Mernbciol

swear that the attached Statement of Affairs sworn by Daniel Dixon on 27 June 2019 is to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete Statement of Affairs of the above
company as at 30 May 2019, the date of the appointment of the Joint Administrators and |
concur therewith.

Sworn at | Broanwa V¥ AvVénwusd  BALYIE A
7

Date 7—5'/% JuLY tor¥,

Signature Q W /0 W
l LI / McKERVILL NEILLY
Before me CITORS

SOL! .
1 BROADWAY AVENUE
BALLYMENA

A Solicitor or cory(nissioner of Oaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested before swearing the affidavit, to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated. A deficiency in the
affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the Court, and will
necessitate its being re-sworn.



Rule 2.030 Form 2.14B
Statement of Affairs - Administration

No. of 2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND
CHANCERY DIVISION (COMPANY INSOLVENCY)

* Insert name of company IN THE MATTER OF DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED*
Company No NI 050218
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY {(NOCRTHERN IRELAND} ORDER 1989

{a) Insen name of company and

address of regislered ofice Statement as to affairs of DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED
143 Tullaghans Road, Dunloy County Antrim 8T44 9EA

by nsertdate 30th May 2019

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn before a solicitor or commissioner of oaths or an officer of the court duly
authorised to administer caths when you have completed the rest of this form,

{c) insert name and occupation raniel James Dixon -Director

@ insent full adaress 143 Tullaghans Road Dunloy Ballymena BT44 9EA

make oath and say that | believe that the facts stated in the several pages exhibited hereto and
attached marked "DJD" are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named
te) Insert date COMpany as at (e} 30 May 2019

B -

Sworn at f’“f B 5«33& fr, e ;}_‘j: N )T

. - ~L
/;Ah ‘2:'}3"!' H ?\if‘? JF Tura APTRRS
¢ SF ! ‘;{ )/’v’!
Signature ~ f»/{/”vi'%: W ST
Before me ] P S o NPE
Socer o
[N A - ﬁ

J

A solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or Duly Authorised Officer

The Solicitor or Commissioner IS particularly requested, betore swearmng the athdawvit, to make sure
the fuli name, address and description of the depondent are stated, an to initial any crossings out or
other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will
mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ E
Assets specifically pledged:
Plant & Machinery 20,000 20,000
HP Creditors (16,000} (16,000)
4,000 4,000
Motor vehicles 117,000 100,000
HP creditors (90,0003 (90,000)
27,000 10,000
Stock and work in progress 400,000 400,000
Due to GHS Holdings Limited (400,000) (400,000)
0] 0
Assets not specifically pledged:
Plant and machinery 150,000 180,000
Motor vehicles 90,000 100,000
Office equipment 60,000 10,000
Investments 145,000 0
Goodwill 40,000 0
Debtors and work in progress 5,000,000 1,000,000
Stock 24,000 o
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,540,000 1,304,000

/i

:

/ Dated: . 2/ & // 9

! : /
f N 1A
Signature: J’!’f{j/b’éf"é Al




B - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preforential creditors
{carried from Page A)

Liabilittes
Preferential creditors: Department for the Economy

Estimated surplusi{deficiency) as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward}

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges' Bank of Ireland

Estimated assets/{deficiency) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
holders):

Trade creditorg

Employee claims

HMRC

Estimated Unsecured Creditors (see attached Appendix)

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating halders (brought down)

Estimated surplus/(deficiency} as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total surplus/(deficiency) as regards members

Estimated to

Realise
£ 1,304,000
25,000
I3 1,279,000
[ 3
260,000
£ 1,019,000
£
650,000
£ 369,000
260,000
£ 629,000
4,539,479
450,000
200,000
{5,189,479)
(4,560,479)
£
0
£ {4,560,479)
£
10,000
£ {4,570,479)

7 7

;! . /;4; EA P /
f Y, ; ' . s ) P 4 g
Signatufe’x/ (] Leed. L7777 ™  Dated j?, ¢ Z, /" (/




Wv\\wv\ “\\{\? paleq

:ainjeubig

YN V/N 3INON B.¥'6ES T3 Buns)] payoene a0s
J J
AUN29s usab J10}ipaid Aq pjay 1g8p JO (epoojsod yym) JUBWIED 10
JO anea Ajnoas ajeQqg Ajunaes Aue Jo sfielad] Junouiy SSAUPPY 10]/pad0 JO aWepN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo ay) ul Apedoid Jaao e Jo uonua)al Bulwiep sJojped pue sadAes Jo spoob jo Aiddns au) Jo aoueape Ul pled
syunowe Buiwien slswolsno pue sjuswasife ajes |euonipuco Jo Buises| [ayeyd ‘aseyand-aiit Japun SI0jIpaid AJUSPI PUB SIOJPBJD |8 SpNjoUl SNW NoA 810N

siojpain Auedwo)




09°61LZ'L
09°'19Z°€L
9.°66
LL'EET'S
¥Z' 6v6'8
8¢'¥05
vz LLO'L
A XA
{00'92%)
eLLiv's
04106y
LO0LS
£€916
00°006
9e'1e
08'9.6
v9°ZeS
Ty 9eT'8e
610Vl
81574
YLt
00'SL
£9'59¢
00'0€L'2¢
00°04S
£9'8L4
%£0'9Z1
08't9
6966 L
00'$90°¢
00°0VL'2
08'8LY'Z
1£812'1
02'299

909Gt
aauejeg

ieylag ‘Adnwiung

yed jueqduuds ¢

unoy) ‘eudawijjeg 31els3 pu) 83plgAluag

WLy 09

WitJuy 00
WY 00
aU14I|0D
AlJRpuopuoy @)

ARgod
Auapuopuo 03
sejleg

ACIMIN “13qLuUo)

umoq "o
uingsi
Aiaqg o
asysdwey

Allapuopuo] o3

JuoAl O]
WUy 03

tr SS2UpPY

ujjwir)
1sejjog
SpJEUMOIMAN
euawA|eq
Aauouwdjjeg
IPISISIEM,
BUIE43]0D
15e498
aulea|o)
wiuy
AUELD}OD)
2u|eJ9|0D
Japeny) [e1payiedn
pecy U3l 671
15Ej|98

adplqueg

pecy BUOHY
pue|ad) UIBYLoN
auleIa[od

YOOH

euawAjes
auleI3|0)
uoaediesd

UMOII}IWaALY
eudWA|leg
umolsiepuey
Asnlen

€ SSaJppyY

peoy doo ayouagquad
15Bjlog

Ve 8ils

peoy poipung L1
PeOY JuowW|ag Ore
pecy B(IAON OTT
Aojung

WnIoues

aue a3se)

193115 Aediniy
BB|Iy

ydenen

peoy ajise3A|eg
199435 ||eBauoq 9
$31815] UDIN &)
anudung
umopenod
youiyeud|eg

21e153 |el1SNpU] SUEe|g
1sej2g

peoy |IWMmaN v9

Aepn As|reg

Awip

agleyly
CEb

peoy apIsSpoom

Yied |BAIUSD
Z SSaIppy

153 puy jueqBuuds

j99.15 pJojpag 05

LT HUN

3.ua) Juiuel | JBuio) SIINN
yed s5auUISNg Juowag g Hun
uileq sarpeg

peocy 28pLg VEE

peoY ABAlY B/

1004 PJE "2SNOH JOAIY

peoy aoJ3iseD QET

asnoH Aunw

peoy AaAISY OTT

31B153 [eLISNpY| peoy 2|dsans L

pecy ueigaddil Oy

912153 'put peoy 3)15e3hjeg
sBulp|ing [espayied ¥ 3310
LT HUN

a]els] |elisnpll WeYelD) {-£
21B}S2 jelIsnpuU| uoyew
peoy apisIanl 02

peoy AljaxAles zz

g3un

132415 Suluuey) 68/S8
Aauiey auui]

asnoy edoin3

peoy AueBawydnol 52
21B153 [BLLSNPU| UMGISAINE0T

sBuipnoy o1ssern

UDJURY UOIN JBAED|D

si037e4 |B2133813 AL

a112

uoLaYD

Bunnsuo) UoSIYINK SALIBYD

P11 524 90

P31 Modsurl) % s)ajjed Aemasned
B3J3UIWON JO JBqIe) ABMISNED
31aJouo) JseIAld 0433580
l]2MOQ A UosiE)

salddng aoJule)

dnoug uapwed
Auedwio)gha|peig

alesajoym (E2117913 Y
Bunaxlew Aladosd aniean) -XJ014
P11 geyog

3IeYS yieq

53195589

P31 s9yiddng Supling yaulyeud)eg
$3Inpoid poo AlEyAlles
ssej8oiny

P11 $19Npo.d dutjadid palenossy
py] a8ejneH uosiapuy

sa|pue) poom 1eduy

pi1{ao) laqeydly

ALy

P SAIIAISS [BIOIB WO HIY
UOSIYIINH ¥

peoy aBpug peayfog T BuliesuiBug |E31103]3 g (@IIULYIA 33(eYSyY

139415 eJaydeN 1965
peoy |liysaald LZT

‘153 [EIASNPU| PEOY IPISPOOAA

peoy AsjoodeuAjjeg ST
T 3Mun ‘s Bulp|ing
¥ ssaippy

SUCIIN|OS 3] WI02Y
JIAO|D) g UOSIYIY
sBuixi4 soy
Asufor vy
S9UAIZS SOH TV
0Upas)

ONILSIT SHOLIQ3™D

A3 LINIT SHOLOVHINOD NOXIA



LE'€6E'Z8
ov'Zrs
00'96
00°0bY'L
6¥'262'S
96'9Z}
y1'812
99§
»£.°088'C
96'092'Z
¥£009'Z
0Z'€66'L
£9°'50€"1
(e0'8)
00°008'01
8Z'S6Y
A
00888
Z60Z¢
w56 180'2
00°€SYH
88°€9l
PL'ZI8'S
00'966'F
(00°96}
00°0S|
v9'9
222502
19'119'12
ZL'561
g'c89's
000660
92'8e€'cL
Y lrall
(00°09)
00°0PZ'E
00°006'

Aman

Asg o) eJaydey
wuy Alunos 15e)j3g
pueal uaylou
wiLluy a3 euawAjeg
lojeraydew wuysanopaouy
WUy 0 Asucuwijeg

auequiel
1ya%els

@S ule €

Aepn SABMYD0IS T JIUN
uings

Aojung

euawAjteq

peoy piewniq g
1sej|2q9

AN

H|OMON ‘plojiByL 797 X0 Od IUSiaulled sanuaaay eljSuy

158)199

ygewuy o uoaediery
Allapuopuo] 03 eay
154|199 SyJomsen ay)

uopuoi
1sejleg

ulesaydew

Aeny sewiol) T
Aojung

A|3 led ssaUISNG Aem JD15BIUET

Aaqgeumolman
WUy 0J

ale3A||eq

B ‘12MOT LD JBd SSAUISNG SHIOMSED LL0D T ‘Bulp|ing axApuoy

104A] 03 'y8ewp anuaay y2eiuniq
ydewly 03
Lungsty
umog o)
98plgawWoo ),
peoy a2(1qnf
auieav|o)
2U04AL 0D
1584|949

sy

15e)j3d

wihuy 0
SPIBUMOIMAN
Allspuopuon o

lIEH 2D

l1e8ygnol

Aepn spiaydays

peay uojjijeusiy eqt

t 1un

918153 pu| ied aAelSsniy
13316 PIRYUIRIS T

peoy sueyde|ny £€7
3)e157 jeLISNpU| wioden

AuenD wiySnoppouy
PEQY PI|HIUIES YSE

23L153 [BLISNPU| JuequaRis
peoy Aoauld 08T
Juswtedag xeg PpUNG)
328|d UOPUOT IO T
199435 JBWICID £ST

auel 9810)M3N 79

peoy adiojmapN 2ZZT
pecy Jauledewniq $1
100]4 15T

peoy 8pLg t'ON
LUNN

PECH 3RS LPT-SpT
peoy peay|pH 980T
1001] 3414

UQISIAIG UIRISIM

PeoyY uspaulA0]) OET

SALIQ UOSNDIBH 6 ¥Ed SSBUISNG ||IH SJOWI0UN 8 HUM

adpuqueg
BSNOH YoLI8Y5
uouuedung

Aingqueued
189435 Buepm £

pecy s,uoyaNs LT
peoy jJedyoelg
DIV $5AUISNY SPIY
peoy sjiwysng 201
peOY 549240 62

PECY BUDIEN EPT
21e8ung 79

3SNOH SIYA UIBYLION

Jaysi4 suepleH

P11 s821Ad2s Buues() jiyasess
PI1IN HeID sse|s
JUBYLBA fIIYUR]|D
wIngs|i Jo smodse|n
Apauuay piesan

dnoio wiogjen
asimjand

PY7 UL dd

yieg @ 9|l Spisasaled
25037 piod

P11 |ejusWUoIAUT A4
3214138 3J4A) Aoauly
[una) 301351 puB|usS
gunoj g 1sui3
JE3-B-JUaY asldlaiul
EICE]

P11 sa31asas 18414 AS1au]
Y1 suos 1§ AP 3
pueljI1129]3

321435 03Ny 1]

paMwit ed8)3

Jaquuit aunue(d3

INSE3

2/V [es3U3D 300

IN Jodsugi] (4Q

pie3 3g9Q

pajwi Suddiys soig Auag
PI1({IN) 45D

P11 000¢ Suaisyes)

P11 513np0ld 213J3U07) Yeald
Bunnsuon ucisuel)
PY13JIH dD

p11 Ma1hdo)

15414 UOI3ANII5UL0D)
s18jiYdIy anded
dnoag Buisnoy jwuen

ONLLSHT SY0LIJ3yD

A3 LINIT SHOLIOVHLNOD NOXIA




00884°L
006222
000v6°2
98'08¢
00808}
L9'6SY'E
8z’ L0y
«0¢'L5]
0099
GLISY'e
00216
wol'I8l'Y
0L'%95'6
§9250°L
80501
vE9zZL'LL
€9L6S LI
00°2oL
00ZYeE'e
S0'GOE'Z
08'9¢S
00°0eL
08'988
602597
Z5'418'9
oF'els
09°'G9E'sZ
00'GES'E
00'6EL'G
z8'eel ol
00’06
66'L0L
S0 28¥'9e
91950t
£6'1EE'S
0Z'2L0'}
17°80e'ee

umog o) yanocioqsyiy
sn3ispyatae)

Wiy 00
1sejjag
15ej|ag
uingsi

Wiljuy 0 uipuwina
UBIIOIPIA ydinquip3
aul=J30)

WY 0]

JU0IA) 03 UMODISH00D)
15e}9g B4 SSauisng WeyuapAs
158)129

WUy 03 AsuowAjjeqg
winuy o3 1584199
ungsn

3UCJAL 0D ySewg
1sjessyden

Wy 03 euaWAleq
uedinm

eU3LAjEg

WwHuy ) FYVIOATIVE
wiuy 09 AsuowdAjeg
WUy 0 3uiet?|0) ‘Useasen
umoQq o) JoBueg
WUy *0) ajsedA|jeq
1sej|ag

isejleg

1a)sayouely HL PIQ ‘Peoy 10q|eL 9L
aqysayd amaly
Asling uapje MaN

=

isejjagd isam
yiB4 SSaUISNG apIejapy
a3e353 ‘pu| JNOGJBRH

1833115 Aueq)y $T
318153 puU| UMoIsaBnol g
Aauowdjjeg

peoY uoioH
juasal) uedieq 5T
Aowy

peoy uonels

Auudyyley
BuaLWA|eg

HnpAiie)

1sej|eg

uolur]

192415 INOWIASS BT

suapJeo ulleaung
1584129

Allnwung

‘3SNOH puepeQ ‘aulH SSH
yled ssauisng amald
peocy aquood yi-0v

peoy ASAE2IND £0T
9ALIQ YIaag 6t
193415 |jequaul €
Aepn uodjed §-p HUN
Peoy Jjueg 158M ¢

peoY y|emdaays qtT

pecy eJ|oN 8L

ASNOH pJoysBury

SaIAL S JIa)y

peoy ydelcopuag EZT

peoy djoafiiy 1T

}no) nogiel v1z/v0z suun
SWIBYSAS SSauIsng Apauuay
peocy |jiyadein o¢

peoy playduiids 89

peoy yiemdsays o1

peoy auiBAl 69

81E)53 puU| peoy Uonels & HUN
a1e1s3 |erIsnpu| a8pLgAuudg
ABpn WBNILIIA 08

peoy y3eodule) ve

pecy Anog Stz

alenbs ay] 8¢

peoy yEnosogs)|iH 96-¥6
189.15 anisung 8Z-vZ

‘peoy adplque)

Buloo(4 uoneaouu;

auel aueqgind ot

apeled SUSPIEA PJOT Z7
pecy puejAal

117 ssauisng AMD YHON ‘T JuUn
peoy aJoys 0¢S

peoy age|o

Juswyedaq |0U0D Upad)
Aepp eJ1093

asnoH sheH

SD21AI9S BUBID JOMOL SIMIT
UOS|IM { 31]$37

PYT s308liydly 4

xapAel

P11 519npoid Buip|ing uasiel
sasialeg Aliadold puel

P¥1 539npoid uawa) uede
AJBUILIRN g JURjd UBD(Q PeJusy
P17 5918153 puoySBuny

SDIAL S, 01N

auos % adeaspuet Al

3lIH Wp3

P31 2%

PIT(IN) SaX

SIUBY2JBIA Si9p(INg IST
ALIOD dr

P31 91215U0) uepJor

P17 suaaJaspuipg Auuyor
sudFiH r uyor

P17 Stuauodwo) YN
saljddng 32140 Hr

sPeOD ar

P11 UOSUAADIS Sauler

p17 (D) suos % pAog sawer
P11 5331125 2ISEAN YSL|
Si3|1as g UlAJ

P17 snao4431u)

Funooly uaneacuyy
suoLEILIged [[el1su

s3una4 edw

Buiystjgnd g udisag Ledw
SWwo3aL 8irg

5J01nQ1415IQ UONNH

Y7 02 Juejd AemysiH

9|4 dnous 3288 4IH
PRIYSHIEIH

Apadoud g uonaniisuo) sAeH

ONILSIT SHOLIQIHD

Q3LINIT SHOLOVHINOD NOXIad



o 6p
LEPOE'S
oo'gelL
08'Z85'0¥
ozl
00'vZ
8L ¥S¥
09'820'8
2471962
00'0p%
12'95
00°051
(1150 4
(09262°€)
096 6£LZY
cY6R6°cl
05'696'22
6¥'650°cE
PS5 656'GE
1991
00¥€2'2

o 66'5/2'SH

y0'8L9'8
21889zt
00008’y
00°080'L
08'84e'€l
L9'ZS¥'6
881
00'9l¢
6189002
aocL
~00'ESS
vy
92'€8.4's
oc'er
00'062°}

puejaJ|

apisie}

Wity 00
Allspuopuot 0D
WY 07

WY 03

adlysadpuquied

pue|aly UayLoN
WUy 03
}sej|eg

WUy 03

darytld

umoq 073
WUy 09
WY 07
wijuy 03

puejaJ|

\

T ungng

¥samyed

YHad 33 [B1ISNPU| UOLIMA YLION
poey Aydeuad 79137 JusWdo|aAaq S53UISNG BUSLWA| Y

euawA|eg
Apeaewip
Aauowd|leg

wIngse)
sejleg

BN

158499
sndappied
Aauowdijleq
1sejjog
Buawidjeg
A3

¥seljled
umog 03

euswaAjleg

Fr0aapsed

pROY S40WNI0UY
Aunwiung

PEOY SUOIEN 65

Bd $sausng Aepn J21seauen

y3eaien

pooMmA|OH
isejjag

Peoy apISPOOM T

peCY U0dje4 (T Paliw Jieg uoiyBneudep

uolBununy
umoq 03
uIngsn
umogq 03
uyjuwing
1584i3g

SpleumMoIMaN
AauowaA)eg
BUBWA|eg
euaiwAdjjeg

BUBWA|RE
BUOJAL 0D
ungng o3

T

\ i

yded ssaUisng AU

Jo3ueg

yded ssaursng Uewsiod £

AlMaN
1aui0] SNy

193115 121$d21YD) /5/69

NYNdSIT

s||uy3nol
Allsymua|o
euawAjeg
peOY 3use
UMOISN00D
3looayiey

Aep B2AOT /T
peocy uely

199415 aulBYIeD /T
1334}S JNOWASS
peoy s2xe|g +9

jled ysnjd T

Aems3uny 66

peoy Jawelewnq 68

SZ0T x0g Od

anuaAy AdnoD aq €1

pecy AsBogAlieg z0T

Uo7 poolAjcH

PEOY SPISPOOM

£0T 1uN

182135 UIRN OT

peoy anmung

18315 YBIH ¢

193435 pues| o

512153 |BLASNPUL COWQ
JuBwWledaq joHU0D HPAI) dnolg
ABM J3)5BOURT O

peoy eysue.o) saddn 55

asnoH AN

‘peoy sueewniq 16

PeCH 158499 £8

1004 puoas

pecy Aulapuljjeg T1

anuaay ajlepAlqay 62

2J1U37) $S8UISNG saxeIgA||eg T
PeOY [Ipusilily 62

PoEY Y24nyD 67 ‘T WUN

31e353 pu| wiioBeo L€ Wun
23L153 jeIsnpu| 98plgAuuld 7
231BI53 |ElISNPU| UBIOALIDG 9T HUN

P11 IN dnoJig sedoliad

uosmar Yllad

suoIN|os 3584

1100 4 42143ed

P11 siuauodwo) i siued
UCREWE DY DUBN,O
a8puynioN

P11 soedsion

UOISIAIQ S| LiD1RIAl SUOISYLION
sTUplRIN pROY WIBYMON
J3IBAN PUBJRN] WIRYUON
dnouo A19jeS puUe|ad| UiRYLION
I'N 1W39 3sUIN

J8HN

judWdidAB( PHOM MBN

Pt sse|9 D8N

$3|BSOINY UB||NN

P11 SIUBUDIB A SIBPjING YI0pIniN
siaulled 1 pleucgoRN 100N
Allnoag Juswnoog uediow
21340U0D JL00N

sheamuooq

ad1o089 I

P11 SW15AS 20191

P11 wawadeus iy Ajisndag Anaisiy
P17 'S04g JISYIVON

PY1 341H dijS Alsuiyon
$1012110S SOIMOPHIIN

P11 34B3041AUT UR[INDIN
1821433313 "3 BULIIT [ISMOQIIN
JiejgaelN

alIH Juejd ||04JeON

P37 goojde

p1 saiddns SuissswSug upiew
P s39dueD sdijiyd Uilew

P11 sAe.| Ayaed) ulesteust]

21e153 pu| anSousaun NEZ 217 puelal) suswdinb3 uoInNIIsueD Layge

ONLLSIT SHOLIQ3™D

Q31NN SYOLIOVHINOD NOXId




veviy
8GZ0E'L
Ze'0ET'T
06'670'CH
7999802
0Z'GE0'GL
~¢ L1899
052z’
~2L9ELSL
816096
GZ'806°601
00'00S°21
09'62E'Y
g9e'69Z'L L
80612
00'0e
00'v6e
8 EES'ZE
00¢8<
00008'c
oLvel
60866
6949201
118274
00'88¢
00'6.€C
9 'v66°L
00'09L'tL
00'GoE
0009
or'¥8e'e
Ev61
£6°6¢S
L1°085°L
0506
00'08L
AR FAY

yajeiayde N

Aag o)
WUy 0D

auysay)

euawdiyey

AnaQ

eudwid)eg UMOISUTHIE N pEOY [BABIUI[D 66
BB peoy ajAowsIl 87

umog oD aBpliqueg 28p1y Apuim 9T
umoqg 0D woduaien 192415 a)oeyD B/
AyBeieg peoy JowiapAjleg Ly

uaaBung peoy uojieaedal ovT
elaydey 183415 [|eH est

Wapiaysey peoy wiydny of Yy d ssauisng sndQ
BUBWA|eq uMojIsSuEN peoy AuuBWeUs] 2§
HBnpejng peoy ueweuie) aueylolg yseun) g
auleIs|oD aue uedeji|leg 6

yseasen 189135 WeN 0L 8SNOH D440 150d
uopuo N0 YjuwssiowweH 82-92

AIMIN 19311s ueySeuoiN YIv

15BJj94 Juaases) uedieq els3 |elIsnpul Jno) uedieq §-€ Hun
Apeagwi 218153 |eLasnpu cojueydy 3snoH 20y
euawAjjeq peoy ueyssal oy

A3qQEUMOIMBN BNUaAY widjydnold
AQsiaH peoy 13158yl /1 8#8po7 Juuds
uopuo’ WD UeqWI BLIOIA 00T

Allaymua|n PeoyY peayua|d ¢t Auenp sdi2)
ySeaieo puas8ury peoy alowdier) 95
Asqgeumoiman ua|8awyn) L1
1sefjag 158M peoy Hodiy €01
19)582191 aienbg HoIUON 2Q T

Aaggeumoiman peocy Asuuiian £

1sej9d ssed ||e8auod +9

1sejjag 18218 ||ItH 22-8T

ueiduay pecy aueld|y ST 31BIST [RUISNpU] Moquag IE JUN
2jeiaydep uosSMeEp3(1seD peoy assspeuwie] gz
yseasen Peoy [I'44eD 6T

1Sv413d peoy auojeiN 071 YO pasalsiBay
1sejjog 159M peoy Jodily L6T
Aaggeumoiman aAUg YSNIIBN 6

uedeH, 19ydoIsiyn

1ejleq sHYD

Buy) uidae)

|E314323|3 weyelg

1Ieqdwe) uepualg

P37 8ujp|oyeas ydepelq

P17 SBlgEMBUIY SS0401
uUoNE|IIUIA § WNNJep Wweag
HOI13MISU0D) pue Alauior g
P11 8uneay 13 duquinid D4
PIIOD 283N Y

SLDISAS Jaqulil v

pauwi Buip|oyeds vov

P17 SWiajsAs BAlssed S1V

P11 puE|3)] YoaL mes

Inyuy Apues

$314123[3 OINY UOS|IM [PNLEeS
PITNLY

J7d dNOHD %SY

$13211Y24Y YS13g JO aninasul |eAoy
feW |eAY

Alienp uosulqoy

BuijpAdoy 38pid JoAY

PYT L1 - IR EY

Jue|g AemaBpry

P17 asdeppwil) Yoeay

P71 $22IAI3S |EJILRYIBIA QY
1sagrAauley

P11 uapjon 33IND

P11 Buiyn NweuAg oid
Alauiof ssaudoug

P37 820 1504

IN sileday [oopamod

IN 42mO0d

Sec [RANIEN XIUSOUJ

P17 SWRISAS JajemuleY did
[I2UNQD SSoIUlY 1§ Yliad

ONILSIT SHO0LIaIAD

Q3 LINIT SHOLOVYLNOD NOXIQ



£8°LYS'9
12'€95'Y
81'9/6'€Z
06'80L'Sy
6C'884°L
gLel2'e
L0°0S€'9
9. vve'L
$09%9
Z8010'c
0Z'€E8'Y
91'G5L'S
00918
09'206'€
0296
095811
08'€ZL L)
00°0St'S0}
0Z'062'98
(81618)
Ty iS6'S
656850}
G9'GZE'Y
00'0EP'Z
G6'L8S
19°15¥'82
90" LGY'OL
£8'092
00°050°L
000zZL'8l
GE¥19'L
90'ov L
RN
6.'10€'E
01L°06v'61
09'€06
- 9L'ZPE'VE

|01s11g

HIOHON

euswi|eg

umoq o3
ENIE] )

ov. 5h1d
AauowAjjeg
Aaggeumoiman

spuodysi
BU1eIB0D

Aslaq

euWA|eg

13jea98e iy
auopdAl o
uudt s, 8ury

{=18y8noq
UOSMEPB]ISED

uAlueq
ysniuod
AsUOWA|eg
IOWASUOWN
134ei5yBe N
Jlyspaojpag

AsuowAjjeq
1sejjeg
umoq o)
euswaA|eg
SUOIA) 09

eUILWA|eg

|93
y3ensen
ADuy
sduipjingmaN
umolsiadelg

peoy Aludyhjeg
uaaBung
s31ej$3 Buipely spuodysiy
B

1sejjeg
uaaiBung
uMmolsiepuey
aueysyanoug
Aeainwiung
|uleia|0)

peEOY paewnIg €
ysSewp

peoy Agssjjoy

peoy y3no g¢

Apeaeus

aupy 3487

umojsiadeiq
peoy jied uopung
Aduowadjeg
AouLy

sijwuens
108ueg
upjIeysey
AoJaluog
uaniBung
upjaeysey

ieg As|ueg ST

Juet sueqnd 0T

PEOY HSBYSUBID LT
}ed 4OOIQIBANS ¥L
8Jjua)) ssausng ayL
{iHyo22g T

INU3AY ApUOUWLID 8 JIUN
peoy YPUeD 1T
aue]NeQ I

peoy Apaanog £0T
BNUaAY BYSUBID O
peoy yBenin) g5

PEOY JSWWERISMINIA +Z
auet s28J12UOD £
ANUDAY 3 004QUII0D ST
1noD A1aos ysu| 1T
Auenty wuysnoppouy
peoy Ajpeuwniq 0sz
£1ugld

BAUBD WNIUB{HA § 1N
peoy peay||iH ZZ1

peoy pueimoq 66

peoy LMoo 11

2NUBAY WI02J3qY S

T pleA

19318 YHWS bt

Pecy 3I0ye) 7/

yred asudiaul uoing IT Hun
peaoy sassolg eTg

PeoY ¥BYSUID £5T

jied UBLIBYS T

$2JIY U3alo g

PeoY |IIYuMoL T8E

pecy uapaueding z6

peoy y3ennd prz

peoy uueg 68

SUIF8IH sewer

SuojledLIged f|eisuj

QL75u0s guuAir

P11 51012823407 Sulyooy Suos 13 pIay e
IN [E8SaWOH

P11 BuiJalIng 13 SMOPUIM JeS|OH
513nposd Bulpling [HH

P11 Bululhiq sseH

P11 59D 17 SIBNINYS DYH

P17 s13e43U0) jjiH AdAleH
$33talas Sutueap) eysueus
pajywi jlemAig OND

SIDIAIDS DL IBPUIID

UCSgI0 UU3D

YBnafioDIN Yieen

jloyaiy Aseg

PaWIT UUBIIN dd

P11 Bupsauidud g Suip|ing Xo4
P17 $3.015P10D

V43S s5sa4od

P11 PUE|a.} 23104d-2.0H4

P11 puejRJ| 10311Q 558(9 484
ashoyised 41

P 3se3 aui3

Fuyjq a103u3

P17 S19e41UCD YING

p1i Suijooy [e1aN duljedp3
uoIINAsUOD Legdng

P11 (eNBuy 1se3) 23Y|14Q

sBuljley 13 2180 ¥Q

Aajsse) preuoq

uoSIapuy uesqg

P17 IN 512841U0D 14

P11 SuoIIRj|eIsU| [EIIUBYISN ASUDOW
PYT HNODIA 1B USND

P11 BuluAig yBennd

02y} mctoo_u_ 3 m_.__._mumm“n_ SpPediuo) aNIeD

ONILSIT SY0LIA3AD

A3LINIT SHOLIVYLNOD NOXId



pecy sj|lWman
UmMOIsaliAl
18345 191ey)
JUOUIjEl0d
B[1SEIMBN

qIeAL BNssIT ¢ 23 21e1ses (eLIshpu| anssy]

Apeaewn

15ejj=d

ydewp
aulela|od
WUy 03
umoQg 03
Aojung
Auaq

hyde|jag
ssauewnIg
WUy Auno)
euawaA|eq
eu3lwWA|eq
UMOISHOOD
umojsisdelg

EN]SE] (o)
WY 03
ADQQeUMOIMIN
AsuowA|eg

peoy epaigyaouy 0§

ueiyiopin
1584199

wInswnig
Aguouudjjeq
Asuowdjjeg
snadapuiied
Aunuwiung
auoua|guod
aJ0uysag
Aamopeysy
BaJj
ugewd|eg

UMOIS|EPURY

peoy Jied pio
seyed
Aojung
UMOSUIHeA

umolsiadelq
euawd|jeg
FI0MB
81EL) UBPUAY

peayueo
ABAN SUBLLPDIOIS

#8po7 2158 1€

pEOY 3[1SEIUMO] BTG

auen ucliedeusin 0z

218153 [EMISNPSU| OOIqYLION 41T
Aanseyuiniq

2J3U3D |BJLBWIWIOT JEwe] T 3N
peoy 81081400 6T

peoy Adssel) §g

asnoy stdwAj0

peoY Aoy £2

pecy s955044 V18

193015 ||Byaul ve

peoy 10adsold 8T

Aems3u) 66

peoy A31e] vsg

peoy Uu239|esoY BRE

peoy 1odse|9 9¢

pecy IjAcwsi] 0T

pecy [ooyds epy

peoy aspug v

|ed112313 3s|ng
P11 5321135 Bulpjing |11BN,O d
AsBuior viald

P11 {B31UeyI8iN SBIIARS Hi3d
P11 Buiwiog 1504 |e1ad

P11 dnois Jiegd

Al uamo

Buldepoig aWo

PY1 3 ADWAID

P11 Buipjoyeas § Jouued,Q
P11 $YI0M(3SIS WILAUY YLON
pajjwi udisaQ [3qON
uoi3ensu| 3o uayuUonN

P11 (IN) 3UDISYLION
uedinoow [@SIN

P11 SPPERUOD uojeaN

sysompunous g Buideaspue pueg|oyinia

Alaulof 3saa|yoN 1§ ABUOOIA
p11 sadeaspue] aUInoAj
UOXI] [PeyaliN

peoy uoJig g 107 Buljeloaq B Bulluied) Aydeuoq jaeydiin

peoy yanojwel £t

peoy UMOI0Y /L

318]5] |ELISNPU] SSBURLINIQ]
jllymopeain vE

aAlIg AyBe|leg 61

HeN PIO 9YL ST

peoy aJjoweuung 6/

peoy aueo|d 91

peoy alowaqo] £9

peoy s|iwysng 6ET
BA0IBSYIE|E 97

pecy ydexdouy Ly

anuaAy JejlIiN 0Z

£1ed

peoy uapAig og

91e157 |elasnpul Jued m>mgmm3>_

SIOLIIUE R BunjiL AU
P31 BulRise|d uesuIIN
P11 0D '8 US|EM ILNEW

JIAUBQ WILIB
puUOWYIRY wWer]
uedey, 0 331

P17 Slied Jaqul) vopesT

py] BulisauiBug 3pispuel

p11 (pueaJd)) s10e43U0]) Liay
[19Y2iN Auuay

$32IAIDS [BIEI1IDIT W
dT1{IN} Buipjogess 7
uosqio Lieg uyar

uilJen uyor

PRI YSCIUINIEN D UYOT
P11 suos 1§ AsgauuaH If

ONILSIT SHOLIAa™D

Q3 LN SHOLOVHINOD NOXIQ



£2'9€S
89'€28
oL'28
00°€E
88221
00°0¥2
002952
(00 L8%)
or'oz
Z8'5ep'ze
WLLE'SL
89°ZLY'9
00°069'L
80'852'2
96'806
SY'v0Z'L
89'SGE
ZLVPEYLL
Zv'625'9
90'Z90'2
ZL'004'C
S8'veY'8Y
06'686'612'L
81’6612
96 ZE
ov'LET'S
00°00¥
00'066°E
vz ize's
91'681'FE
12'508'L
6Z'¥89'G0L
62°080°Li
(05°zZ€)
687681
9¢'609°'82
vO6LY9

UMO)SN00D
wingsty
Juejay ‘z ulgng 3se3 198135 pIEqUIOT €

rzuigng 1unowAjjeg
158198
ueydeuo 0D

ydeuly

1sej|=g
wuy 03
WY 09
SPIBLMOIMEN

pUR|1035 usapJsqy

adpuqawoo]

aJdiysyleuey yuon
28pligawoo]

uoaediel) sadelpuey
yJewp
uOSMED3[ISED
Asuocwd|jeg
BUBWA|eQ
uingsiy
1ojesvyBen
umolsiepuey
Aman
WY QD
yuad

1sBjl9g

18A7

AmaN

plojAzucis
SHuN

1sejl9g
2JIU3D 1233y JuNOwA|jeg
ynphied
Asuheiqapse)
15e4jeq

peoy AQIN
auleia|0D
Aunwung
Asuowd|jeg
BUSWA|eg

Aojung
sualy
asephjeg
peoy ydeasd
upjJeysey
ydeaien
adpuqleo)

Acjung

peoy ejoAon
PEOY MOA (T
UMOISUILIBLA
peOY WLy

ueuosAjjeq

a8puqoAe
Aagqqeumoiman

fltH [jnoudiy
JUBSBI) BNIOUNG T
yHoN aue Asuioyl
pUe{LyIEY

peoy wniqg 69

peoy pJojiauols 05
Apaads

peoy wingsi 5zg

ISNOH 9IS

BALIQ UDPIBIGFIOUN * LN
peoy uey8euop

anuaay JsinyyeQ 95
918153 |ellisnpu| uediuocoBA||n. eTz
dIe1s3 pu| peoy ajisedi|eg
§1NJ Ayl €

Jied i 6

21€353 "puj 28plgAuLAd YZT ‘2T IUN

anuaay 3|epAaqgy I1

PeoY ynpAileo Zye

3[241D LoIBUIIBM T BuN

peoy apisuing egg

Nied ssauisng a3pqauwieol T 1N
}ied adejlem TT

peoy ||edst] e

19908 Aieadeled 71

peCY ueinweuA||eg pE

peoy sueyse||n] £pT

peoy eAIBdS PIO

peoy [233AneL SE

21157 [BISNPU] BI0ACIN € HU
341U9) Buip|oyeas ASuowA)eg
PECY UMOISUILIBIN 7

suapJes oNog SUes ¢

PEOY Y00.q320Y 8T

JB3Ul0) playuel]) g

peoy ydeiqesd zz

3nuaay waysno|D

BALQ SAIRIAL IS 65

UNOD Wejim1I0d T HuN

WJe4 UapJen 13BN

pEOY pieUUl BOE

P17 24Ny uing pioAuols
913.2u0) plojAauols

pueaJ) Apaads

[BIIUBPIS3Y UBLIG UOLUIS
PUE|3)) DS

jueg paiys

p¥1 doj|ina ajdwas
Asueynsuo) Ag|peig ueas
ABojouyaa] uopaNIIsuo) Bas
P17 (BUIOXT) JBAIO M

P17 5321AJ9S |€ILII3(T N
HIOMLLIOS UDSHAN

P11 {BUBWA|[RE) SUOS|IM

P11 BlEAUSLIBAA

TN FEERITE

P17 Bunoolg I42USA

Buijooy Jauang

P17 S1oeuo) ssejddo)

uuing Auo]

P37 UORINIISUC] U031
Pa1IWIIT S92IAI3S 220 nILL

P31 (puEH) Suizooy uojuwioyy
P11 UOIDNNISUO) BjUWieL
oluese]

PRHWM RALSRIY R L

P11 SWaysAs mopuip |ess Jadng
P siaulied 13 §20|j0d S
saysnH 'S

s8)lL pIejBYS

51903184023 pue 3uijuied 305
UBj NN UBAY

P11 1033@ dnsny

aLl Nty

J3U|OT 3IYINY SSOY

P11 SWa3sAs N3y

P17 522|AJSS JIOMPUNQ.Y SPIouUA3Y
P17 530S aweld Jagulil AljenD

ONILSIT SHOLIa34d

Q3LINIT SYOLOVYLNOD NOXIA




o '8Lr'6ES P

0Z'248'9
95'€€9
00'VZL'2
LG'EEE‘L
G182
00'8p
18°62E°L
04°628'GL
0Z'6€9°0}
£0'895°|
85 ¥re'L
88°/5Y
9/°186
00°00Z'}
¥€299
80°8EL'0
Z€'69S
19'69Y'Q
00'SEL
0002
16'9L1
00'08%'E
00vLL
66'€22'S
09'bP0°L
{09'sot't)

WUy 0
Alapuopuo] o)

wiuy 0
WY "0
Wiy 09

Xa553
umoq 09

BUOJAL 0D
umog o3

ENIIET (o)
WHRWY 85
ydeuewJad 0]
umog 0
uojsasd

Ausg o)

euawAjeg
BUIBIZ|0D
wijuy

aiepi|eg

W\\\N\\\\\ ‘Pe3EQ

2318353 puy 98pLgAuuay
peoy 3|3sedhjeq
euawAjeg

ulwing

euawdjjeq 1e1s3 puj 53pugiulad yee

1sejjod
WUy 0

PIOPIM
ue|[@mapsed
iaysasien
LBMIISUMOIMBN
15ej{ag
uoydweyiioN
ENTIE [ ]}

Asuowd|eg
poey aj1sedh|jeg
uMoIsiepuRy
B3YSeus]
158jjeog

poomn4
1Rjelaydepy

ABAN SUBWIN20)S 97
uIngsI
wlnuy

SuapJeED |jassny
peoy unodsucieq
L2795 %08 Od
aloweueg

3led ssaulsng ullads

UHION seyanoigunig

yJed adyo shemiies
uosSMepafised

VLT NS

ABAN SUBWIJH

peoy Jaremydnod 24
peoy ABLe1 0T

peoy ainukjed 00T
ZTHUN

21B157 jelIsnpU| aARIBSNN 7 UUN
peoy jjemdaays 1T

peoy Aloaeaud 12

3SNOH XNEaujjow

peoy uyeusiiysny 79
8666 X049 Od

91€353 |_IIShPUS yiedssag
193415 |[Byuaul 6
Ja8pa soes

PROY ¥INWIBUS] 7

peoy Adydne] ¢

ST uun

peOY LMOSAIes oF
peoy s|oBeus] 0ST
INU3AY auljelN 0T
SSNOH suonnios

21153 pu| BjIOAOIN € Hun

s3s5uadx3 15 SNOBUER|RISIA

= Q. ‘. \N\W; 3 A&\ \V\ :aunyeubls

0D '8 Apauuay H'm

P17 (BUJOXT) BAIO M

P11 sdiIyS SUIGPOOM

JawoT WBM

H0S 7R 113485 [ M
saaejdaag suos|im

P11 s19npoud aadn sejdiip
UIEJUNCUIDHYAM

P31 AddUIOr pIopmeI) D' M
PI1 3UIH PIIB M

UOSIEM JBYEM

2.1 Bupiia

P31 5319nPo4d Suip|ing eJlfn
duiuueld yS1

P11 07 Bulpely SuUpjiad SIABLL
SIINpOI4 91810U0D SIoUIBgo)
alAym uosmeq ajedlamoL
Snid S3|LL

Joue 338|020y 3yl
siepads youg o gl

a1 dnoyo sk

d11 pAog 3 Jojhe)

JpsW axens

P11 SWSISAS MOPUIA |B3S JadNS
AYGNNS

S3ISNIdX3 44V1S

ONILSIT SHOLId3¥yd

A3LINIT SYOLOVAILNOD NOXId



4

Affidavit of Concurrence — Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of Dixons Contractors Ltd on 30 May 2019, the date of
the Administration Order.

AFFIDAVIT

This Affidavit must be sworn before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have
completed the rest of this form.

| CEAALONE  Dixons

of 1 A~ lcun Lo 1 Dans Y
P4

DiREcT o,

swear that the attached Statement of Affairs sworn by Daniel Dixon on 27 June 2019 is to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete Statement of Affairs of the above
company as at 30 May 2019, the date of the appointment of the Joint Administrators and |
concur therewith.

Sworn at [ aBAArDUNT AvENUE  BALLTITE~NA-
7

Date 25 H TulY 20l 9.

Signature gga&m \ Z_>Aa a2
Before me i [ M ) MCKESEO\ELL NEILLY

_ 1 BROADWAY fvsndg
A Solicitor or comnhissioner of Oaths BALLYMENA

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested before swearing the affidavit, o make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated. A deficiency in the
affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the Court, and will
necessitate its being re-sworn.

ADMODADZ

'y
i/
' P@mf n
%/iy/,%_ﬁ
£

7

13

=y



Rule 2.030 Form 2.14B
Statement of Affairs - Administration

No. of 2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND
CHANCERY DIVISION {COMPANY INSOLVENCY)

* nsertname of company IN THE MATTER OF DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED*
Company No NI 050218
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

{a) Inser name of company and

address of regstered ofice Statement as to affairs of DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED
143 Tullaghans Road, Dunloy County Antrim BT44 9EA

toyinseni date 30th May 2019

Affidavit
This affidavit must be sworn before a solicitor or commissioner of oaths or an officer of the court duly
authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

12) nsert name and accupaton Daniel James Dixon -Director

« nserttulladaress 143 Tullaghans Road Dunloy Ballymena BT44 9EA

make ocath and say that | believe that the facts stated in the several pages exhibited hereto and
attached marked "DJD" are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named
(2) Insert cate COMPaEnNy as at (e) 30 May 2019

-

ro, A R . ) .
Swomat /7D ~ iy iy, Tl ;\ﬂf,’;}f\s [7

/7;;11.3 ‘2’%’4’;7 ﬁi’f\jl = £V) 51 Doy

¢ -

Signature - f{/z"if Fivn A : .f, PR

L

by .
Before me 3{ DA yoein il -
- F
§&¢~g(; ji A

A solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or Duly Authorised Officer

The Solicitor or Commissioner IS particularly requested, betore swearing the attidavit, to make sure
the full name, address and description of the depondent are stated, an to initial any crossings out or
other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will
mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets specificaliy pledged:
Plant & Machinery
HP Creditors

Motor vehicles
HP creditors

Stock and work in progress
Due to GHS Holdings Limited

Assets not specifically pledged:
Plant and machinery

Motor vehicles

Office equipment

Investments

Goodwill

Debtors and work in progress

Stock

Estimated total assets avaifable for preferential creditors

;o

:;;,'ﬂ / | /};.
Signature: -)/"///"r o AT

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
20,000 20,000
{16,000)| (16,000)
4,000] 4,000
117,000{ 100,000
(90,000) (90,000)
27,000 10,000
400,000 400,000
(400,000) (400,000)
0 0]
150,000 180,000
90,000 100,000
60,000 10,000
145,000 0
40,000 0
5,000,000 1,000,000
24,000 0
5,540,000 1,304,000

Dated: J/z/({ //(_l




B - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors: Department for the Economy

Estimated surplus/{deficiency) as regards prefarential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges: Bank of Irefand

Estimated assets/(deficiency) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsacured creditors

Unsscurad non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifafl to floating charge holders)
holders):

Trade creditors

Employee claims

HMRC

Estimated Unsecured Creditors (see attached Appendix)

Estimated deflciency as regards non-prefarential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfail to fivabing holders (brought down)

Estimated surplusi(deficiency) as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total surplus/{deficiency) as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£ 1,304,000
25,000
£ 1,279,000
£
260,000
[ 1,019,000
£
650,000
£ 369,000
260,000
£ 629,000
4,539,479
450,000
200,000
{5,189,479)
{4,560,479)
£
0
£ (4,560,479)
E
10,000
£ (4,570,479}

/ e

/ }’// c -
Signatura.j St L2 pwe AL SEE <y




4, \\w\v\ \\ pajeq

:ainyeubiq

VIN VIN 3NON BLY'BES T3 bunsi| paydeyie sag
3 3
Aunoas uanib Joyipaud Aq play 1qap Jo {apooisod yyim) JUBW|RIO IO
Jo enjep AJlnaas ajeq Allinoas Aue Jo selag unowy SSaIPPY lojipaln jo aweN

"ugissassod sAuediod ay) ul Aadold Jaao 3y Jo uonualal BulwIep S10LpaI0 pUE $321A19S JO spoob o Alddns ay) Jo asueApe ui pied
sjunowe Buiwiepo siewojsno pue sjuswaealbe sjes jeuonpuod Jo Buises| |aneyd ‘aseydInd-aiy [BpUn SIOPSID AJUSP! PUB SI0IPSID (|8 8pnjaul 1SN NOA 8JON

si0)ipas) Auedwon




09'612'2 ie)9g ‘Ainwung Wed jueqduds ¢
p9'19Z'el
9/°G6 UNGY) ‘BUBLIA| (g B3eIS] pu| 98pLIgAuuad
LL'EEL'S Wy 0 uwnid
1ZA LR 15839
8e'r0s SpJEUMOIMBN
vz LL0°L Wiy 0 euawAyeg
A4 4] WUy 03 Asuowd|eg
(00'828) aueIa|0D BpISIDIEM
L LIPS Aulapuopuol o) auies3|o]
0L LOS'Y 158)129
L0°0LS 3uIeI9|07)
£e'als wiLuy
00'008 Aleg o) BUIEIROD
o' Le Alsapuopuon o) 3UIED|0D
08°9.6 1sej|9g Jalleny [eipayled
¥9°2eS ADIMIN “J3quo) peoy us|o 6b1
Zyoee'ee 15e)jo8
61L°0v1
8L'SZl
¥evil umoQ "0 a8puqueg
00'cL
£9°99¢ uingsn pecy BUOYY
000g)'2e puE|al| UIBYION
00046 Alag oD aulelaon
£8'8.4 adiysdwey 4OOH
£0'azi
08'v9 euawAjeg
69'6v6'| Aisppuopuo 0) JuIRI3|0)
0090’2 uonedie)
00'0¥L'Z
08'8L1'e BUOJAL 0) UMOIB}ILUIBALS
28812 WUy 03 euawA|eg
02°299 umoisjepuey
9025} ysnjie
aouejeg ¥ ssa4ppy £ ssauppy

peoy doo a30iGWwad
sejied

VZZ s

peCY paJpung L1
peoy Juowisg OFe
peoy EIHAGAI OTT
Aojung

WNJ0UBAS

aue7 Ipised

129415 Aeliniy
B3|y

y2enien

peOY dfi1seIA|eg
198115 ||EBBuoQ ¥9
SI1B1ST UOIA B}
Inoung
umopeliod
yauiyeuAeg

21e353 |BIISnpu] sueld
1se4led

PeOY |IWMm3N 9

Aepn As|rieg

A

o9jeydy
B3|y

PECY apISPOOM,

sied [enuad
Z ss3IppY

153 pu) yueqsupds

13343S plojped (5

FAR )|

asjua) Sujulel] JaUI0D SUNN
yIBd Ssau|Isng Juowjag g uun
’ uiied saljieg

peoy 28plig VEE

peoy AsAid ¥2

1004 pI€ ‘8SNOH oAl

Pecy 9043)15e) OET

asnoH Alny

peay AaalBy OTT

318157 [elisnpu| peoy 2|dasis /-t

peoy uessail OF

21153 'pU| peoy ajisedAjeq
sBuIp|ing [eJpayIe] ¥ 22140
LT3N

91e153 |eLISNPUl LWeyelD ¢-F
D1B1S3 jBlJ1SNPU| UOYEN
pecy 3pISi2A OZ

peoy Ajl3Alled ZZ

guun

132415 Buluueyd 68/s8
Aauiey auuA

asncH edoun3

peoy Aue3awydno] g/
ajelsy [eiIsnpu| UMalsendon

sBuipinow 21sse})

upjuey uoyng JoAea|)

5403784 jE3LIE|3 AND

a1

uouay)

Buiynsuo) LoSIYIINH S3|JELYD
SASRICUER: )

p17 Wodsuel) 1@ 519(|ed Aemasned
22U3WIWOY J0 JAGuEYD Aemashne)
212JIU0D) 15E73. D0IB|ISED
([3MOQ I uosie)

saljddng acawe)

dnolo uepwe)
Auedwiadgiajpelg

3|es3)OYM [EII1B]T NF
Sunayiew Axadeld aaleald -201d
P11 qejed

Hoeys yieg

s))asseg

p1 s3yddng Buipjing youlyeuAjeq
$3npoud poom AxAled
sse|301ny

P17 510npodd duladid palenossy
py] a8e|ney uosiapuy

Sajpue) poom [28uy

P11 {89} 19qeydly

Aoy

P11 S221AJ9S [BI2JWIWIO)) HIV
UosiydInH v

peoy a3pug peaydog DT Bulaawidus (8311123)3 17 [EIIUBYIDN aoleysy

19915 eJaySeN 19-65
peoy |IyaA31) L2

153 {elISNPU| PROY SPISPOCAA

peoy ASjo0dBUA|jed ST
T uun ‘6 Buippng
T S594ppY

SUOIINJOS 3 W0y
JIA0|D g UOS3YIY
sBuIXl4 20y
Apuer vy
$9JIAI3S 3SOH TV
io)ppal)y

ONILSIT SYOLIA3dd

A31INIT SUOLIVILNOD NOXId



LE'E6EZ8
overs
0096
00°0kyL
A TA
96'9¢i
rvi'aie
99'viS
€.'088'¢
96'082°C
¥£'009'C
0Z'e6e’L
€969t}
(€028)
00°008°0}
BT G6Y
yeesy
00'888
24°0¢ce
66'180'¢C
00'esy
ge'esl
PLZIE'S
00965y
(00°96)
00°0st
¥9°9
22280
19°1p9'LZ
2L'S64
08'€89'6
00°066'0
9/8ec'el
S le2'L
(00°09)
00'0vZ'e
00°006'Y

Aag o)

WUy AlLnod
puejay w1ayiou
WUy 03

18jesayse

WUy 03
HI0HON

yJewly o
Allapuopuol 0D
158428

1oiA) 03 ‘y8ewgp

WY 8]
SPJRUMCIMIN

Alspuopuol 03

Aman aueque)

[IEER]

eiaydepw 189415 WielN €
158429 Aepn sAEMR01S T IUN
uingsn

BUSLUA|jEg Aojung
eUSWA|eg

wyEnoyoouy peoy piewinig g

Aepp spaaydays

peay ucjijeusny e91
LRI

212153 pu| jJed 3aesdsny
133435 playyIws T

peoy sueyde|nL €€T
3)e1ST [RLISNPU| KI0B|ED

Adtenp wiysnopaouy

1584|139 pecy paiyiules yse

Asman 2)B157 |BLIISNPU| JUBGUIDID

Asuowd)|eg pecy Aoauly 0BT
‘paoIaYL ‘197 X049 Qd |YSiaulIed sanuanay el Buy wawLedaq xe] [I2unoD
uopuol aoe|d UOpUOT] IO T

15e)199 133115 2BWI0LD /ST

1584494 aue adioimaN 79

HoneBIRl) ujesaysen peocy a810jMaN 22ZT

ealry peoY JauteSewniq 1

SydomseD ayL Aenp Jewioiy 1 i00[4 15T
Aojung peoy a3pug v oN

A|3 1e4 ssauisng Aem Jajseoue £ INA
AQGEUMOIMIN PeOY 3IAUBID LPT-SHT
whuy o3 alepAiles PeCY peayjiiH 9801

g ‘1aM07 BUC|eN B4 SSAUISNE SHIOMSED) LoD OT ‘Bulp|ing 93APUO|) 100]4 15414
anuaay yZeawnug IleH 03 UOISIAIG UISISIM
yJeurry 03 lie8yanoy peoy UspausAg|D OET
wIngsiy aALIQ uosnBia4 6 3B SSBUISNE J{IH SJoWH0UY 97 1A

umoqg 0 38pugueg peoy s,u0yeys /1
28pLIqaWoo), peoy yJedyaejg
peoy a3jiqnr 9SNOH JOLIBAS aJluan ssauisng spay
3uless|o) peoy spiwysng zot

SUOIAL O uouuedung PEOY $15310 62

1sejjog peoy SucieiN eV

IPE): Anguajued a1edung 79

15895 198115 ulepA € ISNOH BIym UIBYIION

13yst4 auepleH

P11 s221A435 Bulues|J Jysaels
P¥1 N Yed sse|s
UeYIIBA ([IYud|D
uIngsi JO smodsers
Apauuay pielan

dnoun wiod|en
asimjand

PYT UUBIA d4

yieg 1@ 8jil 2pIsys.04
9sea] piod

P17 |RIUSWIUCHAUT N4
331A195 31A] AoAuts
|12UN0Y 1214151 pUBUD 4
Bunoy g 5wl
dea-e-juay asudiayul
g1819u3

P11 5901A196 15444 ABJau3
P SUOS 78 QIAUPIN I
puelal) 314199)3

231A135 031Ny 13

panwi eid)|3

Jagquil) auiue|d3

INSE3

J/¥ (e4euss 304

IN 1odsuesr] 40

pieD 1g3Qd

pajwi uddiys soig Alsag
P11 (IN) ¥SD

P11 0Q0Z suoIsyeD

P11 s1anpold 8lelauo) ydeald
Bunnsuo) uoisuesd

P11 3JIH d2

P11 wa3Ado)

15414 UORINISUDD
s}y anden

dnoug Buisnoy wue)

ONLLSIT SY0LId3dD

A3LINIT SYOLOVHLNOD NOXIA




00982°tL
00'524'2
00°0v6'Z
08'08¢
99'298°L
L9'65%'¢
8Z'L0%
0Z'461
00'09
GLLSY'E
00'Z.6
91 18L'Y
04'¥95°6
59 /50°)L
80'501
Y92V LL
£5166'LL
00'201
00'Zre'e
50'G9¢'2
08'GZS
00'02L
08'89¢
60'259'Z
ZS/1L8'9
ov'Zis
09'69€'6Z
00'SES'E
00'6EL'G
Z9'zeL'olL
0008
66'102

GO i8F'9E
91'950°¢
€6'1EE's
0Z'220°1
12’8082

umMmoQg o yB8noioqs||iH
sndlapprued

wiuYy 03

I5ej{ad

1seje9

LuingsI

WUy 0 uging
uelylopIN yainguipa
auleI|0]

WY 03

AUDIAL 0O LUMOISHT0D
158}|2g ‘B4 Ssaulsng weyuapAs
1sej3g

witijuy 03 AsuowiAjeg
WUy 07 1598
wINgsty

3u0Jh) 03 y8ewqQ
12Jeiayde N

wiLuy 0 BUSLWA||B]
ues.nj

euawWwA|eg

winuy oo JUVIIATIVE
WUy 03 AsuocwAdjeg
WUy 03 SUIEIR{0) ‘YFeases)
umog o) JoBueg
wisjuy ‘03 3jiseIdjes
15ej129

158498

18153UdukiN 2| PO ‘PeOY Joqiel 9/
aayssyy amald
Aaang usapie MaN

\ =

1sej|9g 15oM,
yed ssauUisng apieppy
81353 "puj Inogquey

133115 Aueq|y ¢T
31e153 puj UMEIsadno g
Aauowédyjeg

peoy uciaHy
Juasas) uedieq gt
Aowry

pecy uolieis

Auuaxjyiey
euawWwA)jeq

HnpAle)

1sgyjeg

uolun

193415 4nowAas 8T

SU3pJIES Uieaung
1sejj2g

Annwung

‘ASNOH puepeo ‘8dIH ssH
yled ssauisng amal)
pedy aquioo] vi-op

peoy Asaea|nd €01
3AlIQ YyIaag 6E
188.3S |jeyudu £
ABM UODIES S-p NUN
peoy jueg 1SMm ¥

Peo yemda3ys qTT

pecy elloiN 84

asnoy pJojsauny

skl s J12)

peoy ydelioopuag BEZT

peoy djodiny TT

unoD Inog.ieH yYIZ/v0z sHun
SWaIsAS ssauisng Apsuua)y
pecy {|IysIe4s 02

peoy pRydulds gy9

peoy Jjemdasys 0T

pecy aule 65

31E159 puU} peoy UoIRIS ¢ 1UN
a1e3s] |eusnpu] a8puUgAuuagd
Aepa WA 0S

peocy YySeoouwie; vg

peoy AinoQ §TZ

atenbg ayl 8¢

peoY YBnoIoqs||iH 96-6
193415 anuoung 8Z-vZ

‘peoy a3pligwie)

Bu1100}4 UgEAOUU|

aue] aueqn) oL

apelgd suaplepn plo1zz
pecy pueptst

437 ssauisng AYD YHoN ‘T N
peoy aJoys 0Zs

pecy ags|9

uawledaq (04U 1paD
ABAA BI3D3|3

asnoH sheH

STOIAISS JUBL) JOMOL SIMT]
UOS|EM [ 3NS5

P17 $123My2dy 311

XapAe]

P17 512np0.d 3uIp|ing ussiel
sa3|AIRS Alladaid puel

P17 s1anpo.d Wawa) uede
Aauyoep g 1ue|d UBSQ peiuoy
P17 521e353 puoysaury

saIh] s 1iay

auos wy sdeaspue Aj|9Y

344 wpX

PI1 23

P (IN) sal

SIUBY2IBN Ssap|Ing DST
A0 dr

P11 21840Ua0) uepdor

P11 sudalaspuian Auuyor
SUIBFIH 1 uyor

P11 siusuodwo) XNI
sa1|ddng 3210 Hr

$)eiUOD Ar

P11 UOSUSAILS SALIES

p37 (D) suos g pAog sawer
P11 $32IAJ3S 35BN LSL
S13]jaS 72 UIAL]

P11 SModJiaiu|

Bupool4 uoieaouyy
SuOLIedLIgRe ||BISY|

sBuixig edw)

Bupsiand g LBsag 1o
sWwoleja] 9vd

$J0INQL3sIg UONNH

P31 0 3uE|d AemiyBIH

J|d dNoJD 3RS JIIH
pla1ysyleaH

Ayadoud g uonanasuo) shey

ONILSIT SHOLIa3AO

Q3LINIT SYOLOVYEINOD NOXIA



AllRpuopuo] 0
witlluy 07

WY 00

alysagpuguen

pugaJ] WayoN
WY 0
158429

WUy 0

are 1.9

umog 0
Wity 09
wiauy 03
WUy o)

pueai|

\

T ulgng

15aMmyled

Ylad i3 [eiISNPU] LOMIN YIIoN
poey AyBeuad 79180 uswdo|aaa( ssauisng euswaA|jeg

BUBLWA)eg
Apeaswi
AsuowaAjjeq

uingsn
sejleg

B34l

¥sejleg
sndiapauaed
AduowA|eg
pLL-TNET]
euawhjjeg
Ai3

1sejjeg
umoQ 0J

euawA|eq

¥I043[158D

PeoY aJowyIouy
Alunwung

PEOY JUOIEN 65

Bd SsaUIshg ABAN J91SEIUR)

ydealen

poomhjoH
isejlog

PEOY 2PISPOOM T

peoy uod|e4 0T paHwWIT Jjejg ucyBneudely

uojguluny
umog 03
wingsn
umoqQq 03
uijwnD
1sejjeg

SPIBUMOIMIN
AsuowAjjeg
eualAjjeg
euswA|jeg

euswAeg
BUOIA 0
uligng o2
-

4B $SAUISNY BUILII

108ueg

JIg SSIUISNG UBLLHO /

AimaN
JBUI0) SINN

193415 I31SBIYD) £5/59

N¥NESIT

s{(1ysno|d
Allsymus|o
euawAjeg
pROY aute]
UMOISY00D)
3/00oy1RY

Aepp @2hor /1
peoY ueLy

199435 auuayle) /1
19915 InowAas
peoy sae|g 9

jled ysnj4 ¢

AeMsBulY 66

peoy Jauledewnliq 68

SZ0T o9 Od

anuaay Axne) 3Q €1

peoy AsBogAjleg zo1

UNno) poashjoy

peoy apIspoom

£01 1uN

J@8AS UIBIN OT

peoy ansoung

193415 YBiK 2

199415 pue|s| DE

9312153 |BLASRPU| O3WQ
juswledaq j0Jiuo] HpaJ) dnolo
Aepn Jajselue g

peoy eysue.s raddn 55

asnoH Anaap

‘peOY IuejewnId 16

PEOY 1584|198 £8

J00|4 puodag

peoy AuspuAjeg 11

SNUIAY 3|epAdGaY 67

243Ud7 ssau|sng savelgAleg vz
peoy [Ipuew iy 62

poey YaIny) 67 ‘T wuN

dleisg pu| wuoB|en “Lg wup
31e1s3 |eLISNpuU| BprgAuuRd Z
a1e3sy |enIsnput uelojlAlag 9T HUn

P17 IN dnoJg seSoliad

UOSMI[ YlJad

5UOI3N|OS 1SBd

4107 4 3died

P31 sjusuodwor § sued
UoNEWEPaY SUBY,0
adpuyuon

P11 scedsion

UDISIAIQ S|BIDIBIA JUCISYHION
suiysein peoy UYUoN
JBIEM puR|al] uIBYLON
dnoug Ayajes puejal| uilaypoN
I'N W29 ASY{IN

DJ8HN

wswd[sAsq plJom ManN

P11 558|9 DN

S3jESOINY UR[ININ

P11 SIUBYDIDN SISP|ING Hr0pIniy
sI3Ulled %3 P|EUOQIBIA BI00IN
Aundag Juawndog uedio
91942107 2JCO

sAEMICO(]

331085 YN

P17 SW315AS 2019

P11 awadeue iy AjUmdas Anusy
P17 "s04g JB3SIIVIN

P17 aaH ding AnsuiIN
510321105 SSUMOP|2IN

PI1 2482041AUT UBINDIN
1B211103(3 13 BUILT |BMOTIN
lleigaeiN

AJlH JUEld |[0JIeDIN

P11 gI0jde

p11 seljddng BuuasuiBug upuen
P31 s3adue) sdijjiyd unlew

P17 sAedl Auaed uleaieus

21e153 puj enFouasto NEZ 37 pPueadl Juawdinb3 uerINIIsU0D Laygan

ONILSIT SHOLId3¥O

A31INIT SYOLOVHLNOD NOXId




VA Zhs
8G°Z0E'L
Zeoee'e
08'SKO'TL
99'802
02'GE0°GL
L1699
05ZeL'y
L9'ELSL
8y 609'67
SZ'806'601
00'005'ZL
09'62¢'t
2e'692 L1
89'6%2
000t
00'¥62

8t CES'2E
00'282
00'009'c
04421
G0'/86'6
68°292°0L
o9z
00'88¢
00'64£'2
91'v¥66 L
00'09L 7l
08'G0¢
0009 Ang
Or'vee'e

V61

£6'€2S

L1056

0506

0008

[AN:=7X> )

HajesayBen

Aliag 03

WiLUY 0D
aJ1ysayd

BUBLWA|jeg

euawaA|eg

umag o)
umoa 0

uaaliBung

yapayde
eustuA|eq

HNPEING

yseniesy

15ej|°4
Apeaew)

A9qgeumormaN
AgsiaH

Allsymualn
ySeasen
AdgGeumaIman
sejPg

uojdul 8y
lj2jesayBey

1Svd13g
1sejjeg
Aaggeumoiman

UMOISUIIRIN
B3|
a8puqueg
oduaLiep
AyBe|log

eJayBen

peoy wiuydny g
UMOISUIHE A
PEOY UBWBLLIED)
aulesa|o)

132415 Uiy 0L
uopuo]

AlmaN

peoy |[SABIUD|D 66
peoy 3jAowsn 87

28piy Apuim ST

19915 2l0|JeyD &L

peoy jouliapA|leg Ly

peoy uo|eaedal orT
199§ |12H eST

Nvd ssauisng sndg

peoy Auueuieusr] zg
aueyooug yfeund g

auet uedejA|eg 6

ASNOH 3O 1504

AADID) YUWSIBWIWEH R7-97
19915 ueySeuo VIt

JuaIsasD uedleq jeis3 jelIshpul UNoD uedleq §-€ MUN

218153 |elISnpu} oojueyy
BUDWA| BG

peoy Ja1sey) ZL1T

uopuo?

peoy peayus|d te
puasiury

la3sanial
Asqgeumoiman
sejeg

¥sej|eg

peoY duelA|nt 5T
uosmepa|ised

y3eaieg
pecy aucien 02T

asnoy aoy

peOY UBYSS3L OF
anuaay wiayyanoly
28po1 Juuds

R UBqWT BLIOIJA 00T
Adenp sdies)

peoy aJowsdies) 95
usi@awgnd £1

159/ peoy uoduy €01
alenbs Yo UOIN 3Q T
peoy ASUuppdw £

ssed ||efaucqg #9

18315 f|IH ZZ-81

212157 [BLISNPU} mOquag 3E HUN
peoy asappruwiwe] gz

peod |jiyied 61

2240 patnsiday
1530 peoy Wodily 61
3ALIQ YSNIIBW 6

uefeH,0 s24doIsYD

1ejjeq sy

Buyiy widie)

(83111093 Wieye.g

l|3qdwe) uepuaug

p11 Buipoyeds ydepeug

P11 Sajgemauay ssojoig
UONIRJHUDA 1§ WNNIBA Wweag
ucinJIsua) pue Alsuior ag
P17 SuiieaH g Buiquinid g
P31 O3 R BN WV

SWIRISAS Jaquiil Y

pajwr) Suipjoyeds oy

P17 SWRISAS @MISSRY SHY

P11 pugI3A YIBL MmeS

Inyuy Apues

S3U393|3 0Ny UOSHM [Bnwes
PIINLY

J7d dNOYD YSH

S1281Y2Y UsiLg Jo aInuisu] jeAoy
['eN [eAoy

Allenp uosuigoy

BuippAsoy adprd oAy

PIT LI - §29Iy Bty

jue|d Aemazpiy

p17 asdewi] yoeay

P11 sa31AaS |BIIURLPIAL OY
isaggdauiey

P11 uapjoD E8inD

P11 Buyn 2weudq od
Alauior ssajgold

P17 99140 1504

IN sdjeday [00Mamod

IN 4amod

seq JeinieN Xluaoyd

PY1 SWDISAS Jajemuley 2yd
[12UNO2) SSOIUY 7§ Ylad

ONLLSIT SHOLId3HO

Q3aLIKIT SHOLOVHLNOD NOXIa



UuAT s 83Uy

1218y8non
UOSMEPD|ISED

ujAAIRQg
ysnJlsod
AzuouwA|ed
S40WAILON
lajeiayde
aJysplojpag

AduouwAjjeg
1sej=d
umoqg 0J
euawA|jeg
3UOIA] 03

euUdWAjeg

EES (1]
yZensen
Aoully
sBUIp{IngmaN
umolsiadeaq

peoy Alusydjeg
usalBung
sa3els3 Juiped) spuodysi4
eanny

1se)|ag
uaalsung
umolsepuey
aueysyano.g
Apllnwiung
ETTFE g

peoy plewnIqg £
ydewp

peoy Aqsajjoy

peoy yano1 gg

Apeaswin

aueq ajen

umolsiadelq
peoy yled uopuns
AauowAyen
Aouny

sjiuens

lodueg

upieysey
AoJswog
JUanBung
uplEYSEY

yieg Aajlieq ST

auel aueqind 01

PEOY ¥S3YSUII ZLT
Hed HOOIQIRANS L
aljusy) ssauisng 3yl

4 yaaag 1

SNUIAY IpUCLLID 8 IuN
peoy y3io) 11
AURTHEO T

pecy Apaanog £0T
BNUBAY BYSUELD OF
peoy y2edin) 55

PECY JSWHUEIBPPIN +7
aueq FeNBLOD €
ANUIAY 3j00IquUjo] ST
uno3 A3@1908 ysu| 1T
Avlen waysnoppouy
peay A||peuwniq 0sz

£ ueld

JIUID WNUI|JIA S IUN
PeOY peay||iH ZZ1

peoy pueimoq 66

PECY UINO0D T1

SNUBAY WI0JIRQY S

T P4BA

13315 JIWS vt

peOY BI04eD 7/

yded asudiaug woinl TT Jun
peoy $855014 B8

Pecy Yoysul|D £5T

Nied UBWIBYS $T

$30y U33IY ¢

PECY [jlYumDL TEE

peoy uspauedini Zs

peoy ydeiin) v

peoy uueg g8

su88iH sawer

SU0(}eI|Ige |(BISU|

Q17 5u0s g uuAY |

P17 SJ010841U00 BuljoOY SUOS § D19y ue|
IN 1B353WOH

P31 3uapND 7§ smopuIp Je8joH
s1npold Bulpyng IHH

P11 uiwug sseH

PY1 §31|LID 1§ $431INYS DVH

P37 SI0RUIUOD [IH ABAJEH
5321895 Suives|) Bysueis
pajw |lemAig DIND

S931AU3G 9.1 IEPUBD

uosqIn UUI|D

yBnojjedI Yi1aden

[IOYIN AieD

PEIAT UUEDN dd

P11 Suaaudug 73 Juip|ing o4
P11 S3I01SPIOD

V43S ss5a4u04

P11 pue|aJ| 231044-8i4

P17 puBtal| 13311 SSB|D) 8414
asnoyised 41

P11 ¥5e) Juig

Auy) g 8Jodu3

P37 s12kUO) YING

P3| Buyooy je1aN auiedp]
ugaNIIsun) ueddng

P11 (enBuy 1se3) 2a31uQ
s8uljiey 19 521D ¥Q

As|sse) pjeuog

UOSJapUY UEAQ

P11 IN S1EJUOD 1

P11 SuCIIB|EISU] [ed1ueyIaN ABUOOIN
P¥1 MNODIW 1B YsnD

P11 BuuyAig yBeamn)

PY1 2uloo)d 1g Bulialse|d s1o24u0) aYleD

ONLLSIT SHOLId3¥D

Q3LINIT SYOLIOVHLINOD NOXId




PECY S|[IWwmaN
UMOo3S3UIA|
13215 JBuey)
auou3|duod
21580M3N

}|eA BNSSIT Z B3 21RISET [BLISNPU| 3NsST]

Apeaew

1sejj08

ySewo
3UeID|0D)
wuYy 0D
umogg 0
Aojung
Alag

Ayde|jeg
ssauewnIg
WUy AJunod
eUaWA|eg
euaulAjeq
UMOISH00D
umolsiadel

ETHI-T o
wiuy 0

A9 geuUMOIMIN
AguowA|eg

peoy epaigyrouy 05

UBILI0JPIA
1584099

uinswnig
Aouotud)jeg
Aauouwidjjeg
sndiapuied
Aunwung
auouajBliod
3JouIysag
Aamopeysy
Ead|
ullewhyeq

umals|epuey

pecy yed pio
Iseyied
Aojung
UMCISUILIEN

umojsiadelg
euswAjeq
yooriag
ajecy uapui

pesyuec
ABAN SUBLLYOOIS

aspot 8y1sed 1€

pecy 3|352UMO] TS

aue uolledeusii ot

318153 |BHISNPSU| HOOIGYUON 2t E
Aansequnig

84JU3)) |BIBWIWOD JBWEL T HUN
peoy 908100 61

peoy Aassel] 05

3snoH JidwA|IQ

peoy ajAoypy €2

peoY 585014 VI8

18345 ||leyau v§

peoy 1adsoad 81

AemsBun 66

peoy ASJe] v

peoy uaa|esoy BE

peoy Hodse|n 9¢

peoy 2jAows(] 0T

PECY |o0YdS BQY

peoy 33pug v

[EDLI192(] 95|nd
P11 5321135 Buipping (IBN,O d
AJauior wiNd

P17 IEJIUBYIBIN S3IIABS HBd
P11 Bujuning 1s0d |B3ad

P11 dnoig sied

Alj9) uamp

Suldepplg AWO

P11 sy AdwA|o

p17 Suip|0jye2S 5,10UU03,0
P17 LOM|3BIS WHLILY YULON
pajiin uB|saq [BqoN
uone|NSU| Yo WLYLIoON

P11 {IN) BUOISULON
UESINDIAI [98IN

P17 S19B11U07) LOjB3N

syJompunods 1 Suideaspue puejloyiniy

AJBUIOT 9SIDYIIN 73 ASUOOIN
pi1 sadeaspuel aLwInoN
UoXIq REYIIN

peoy yadig g 197 Bupesodaq g Sunuied) Aydeuoq [Peyain

peoy yBnojwel v

peGY UMOPD0Y 2

21e153 |RMISNPU| ssaUBWINI]
lHymopeaN vE

aAuQ AyZejiag 6T

MBI PID 3YL ST

pecy aJoweuung 6f

pecy aueols 91

peoy 2J0WlI3Qo] LS

peoy s|iwysng 6ET
BA0IBSIR| 92

pecy ydexaouy /p

anuaAy JBjllN 0T

L1124

peoy uapAlg OE

ajeys3 [BLISNpU| yJed aael3sniy

S10U21u] 38 BuylL AU
P17 Suyislserd UesIINA
P31 0D 8 YS{EM B3LNEIN

JIAUBQ UIHeN

puowiydly wen

uedeH,Q @91

P1] BWeld J2qUIL Uoped]
p11 BulizauiBug apspuel
PY1 (pueadl) $19B11u00 13Y
[10Y2IN Auuay

SINAIDS [ELID)T W)
d17{IN) Buipjogeas 2
uosgio Jieg uyor

ue3 uyor

PaULIT YSOJUIRW & UYor
pY1 SUOS B AlgauusH fr

ONILSIT SHOLIA3™D

Q31N SHOLOVHELNOD NOXId



£Z°9€S
89'¢e8
olL'28
00'EE
88°221
00°0¥Z
00'295°C
(00' 187}
op'9z
26'SEV'ZZ
LWLLE'RL
89ZILP'O
00'069°L
80'852°Z
96'806
SP¥0Z')
89'S5E
ZVVED'LL
Zv'6Z5'0
90°290'2
ZL'00Le
S8 v8Y '8y
05'656'GLZ'L
21'66)'26
95'¥Z€
op'LET'8
00°00¥
00'066°E
vz ize's
91'68L'PE
12'508°L
G2 ¥39'601
6208041
{05°Z€)
69'v61 '8y
9¢'609'82
vO6iY'9

UMOISHOOD
uingsi
Jue[@U} ‘7 UGN ISE3 183415 pIEquio] €

jJunowA)jeq
isejjag
uey3euop ‘0

tz ulgng

ydeury

1SEj|29
wiljuy 03
WY 00
SpiEUMOIMBN

pue[10ag uaaplaqy

28puqgawoo]

aliysyieuel yuoN

28pugawoo]

uoaegiesn aafelpue)
y3ewq
uosmepanse)
Aauoulh|jeg
euaWwA|jeg
uingsi
}9jeiaidey
umolsiepuey
AMaN
WUy 0
yuad

Isejjeg

JAN

Aiman

pJojAsuUOIS
SN

sejed
aJ3ua7 jie1ay JunowAiljeg
ynpAued
AauAepqapses
isej|eg

peoy Aoy
BULEIB|0)
Aunwung
Azuoulijjeg
euawAleg

Aojung
BIEML
alepijeq
peoy ydealn
upjIeysey
ygealen
agpugiead

Aopung

peoy ejoAow
PeOY MOA 0T
UmMoSULLIBIA
peoy wiuy

ueuoJlhjeg

I3puqoien
A2qQEUMOIMIN

HEH (InGuuly
JU8I53J] INUNQ T
YLION aue] Asuloyy
puejLijiey

N A

pPEOY NIQ 69

pecy pJojAauois 0§
Apoaadg

peOoy WIngsn 9z5

3SNOH OIS

DALIQ UDHIBIQAICUY * 3N
peoy ueydeuon

2NUIAY ISInyyeQ 95
212153 [e1a1snpu) uediuoodA|n e1e
218157 pu| pROY IJISEIA||BY
SIND BYLSE

}dBd BN 6

818153 "pu) 38pLGAUUSd VZT ‘ZT WuN

anuany alepAaqayv 1T

peoy ynphiieo zpz

S1241D uoIBUYdM ‘B HLN

pecy apiswIng egs

YiB4 S5auUIsng 28pugawoo] T N
Ated sdejjlem TT

peoy ||e3s] vE

199415 Siesoadeled 21

peoy uejnweul)eq yg

peoy suey8e|inL €1

PEOY BAIEDS P|O

peoy {3aydnel s¢

9)}BI5] j211IsNpu| BJDAOI € MUN
anua) duipjolieas AsuowAijeg
pecy umojsuiely 2

SUDPJED) [INOS SUES ¢

pecy o030y 3T

Jauio] plRyueID 7

peoy ygeiqes) gz

anuaay uisjysno|d

BALIQ SAIB 35 65

HNo) wiel||im3sod T 3N

Wik uaplen jeyiey

peoy pieuuld ege

P11 34njwing piojAucs
813,0u0)) pLojABUDIS

pueail Apaads

|erjuapisay uallg uowlg
puejaJ| OIS

jueg paiys

pY1 dojiaw ajduiag
Adueynsuo Aajpeig ueas
A3o(ouyos] uoIsUO) 9AS
P11 (BUIOXT) JBAIO M

P17 S3JIAIDS [BI1ID3(3 HAM
HIOMLLLIOS UOS|IAN

P11 (eUBWALEg) SUOSIIM

P11 3|BAUBIIBAN

Ajjay WaduIA

P17 BuLICO|] 1YdUBA

guyooy Jauinyt

P11 s1aedyuo) sseiddo)

uunnD Auo |

P UOJIDNIISUOT) UDDIS L
PAMLUIT STANAIBS NI NIYL

p11 {pueall) Suyooy uojuioyy
P17 UONINAISUC) BjIBL
ojueie}

palW eI83 Y § L

P11 sWa1sAS mopuip [eas Jadng
P11 s4suUlied '8 420]|0d S
SayanH s

S3|LL peyays

slap3ei03aQ pue Sulluied 34Gs
te(jniA uehy

P11 10333 135Ny

aLinty

J2uior 3ly2My Ssoy

P17 SWa1SAS N'RY

P S90IAISS JJOMPUNOID SPIOUASY
P17 S23IAJ8S BwWiel4 1aguil] Alyend

ONILSIT SHO1Id3dD

Q31INIT SHOLIOVYLNOD NOXId




ro'eLy'ees'y

0Z'228'0
95°¢c9
00'vZL'2
LG'EEE'L
G.'8Z
00°8p
186Z¢8'L
04628'S5L
0Z'6€9'01
£9'895'L
8 HIE’L
88'/5P
9/'18%
00°00Z°1L
¥£299
80'8€1°9
ZE'695
19°'691'8
00'GEL
00°0¥Z
691
00°08Y'¢
00'tLL
66'622'S
09°vp0°L
(09°59t'L)

Wiluy 02
AJIBPUOPUOT 0D

winuy 09
WUy ‘03
wiuy 09

%9553
umog o3

JUCIAL 0D
umoq 03

auieal0)
WUy 03
ydeuewisy 0o
umog 0
uoysald

Auag 0o

euawAjeg
JUIBII0D
WY

aiepAleg

T T

812153 pu| adpugAuuad
peoy 3|15eJA||eg
BudWA| eg

UlWine

euawiAjjeq 1eis3 puj a8plgAuuagd vzz

isel|eg
WUy 00

PIOPIIM
ue|lamased
121530187
LEMIISUMOIMAN
15Bj{3d
uojdweylioN
alouliaqol

AsuowA|jeg
poey a|15eai|jeg
umojsjepuey
B3NSEUS]]
1sejled

poom|n4
2jesayden

ABAA SUBLINI0)S O
uingspy
wuy

SUAPIED) [Jassny

PEOY 1inodsuoleg

L2225 %0d Od
sloweujeg

}Ed ssauIsng uiIads
Yo seydnoiguunig

yJed 82140 sAemdley
uosSMEPINISED

VLT S

ABpp SUBWILIH

peoy Jsyemydnod z/
peoy Agse1 01

peoy ainuA|jeg goT
ZTHUN

31e153 |BLISNPUL ARISSNIN T LU
peoy yjemdasys 11

peoy Aaaea1d T2

3SNOH XNeAUoAl

peoy uyeusijyany z9
8666 x0g Od

210153 |euIsSNpu| yiedisag
182415 ||eyUdun 62

198paT sa1e%

peoy yanweus) z

peoy Asydnel ¢

gz uun

peoy umols3iel] o

peoy ajodeusi) 05T
2NU3AY SUO|BN 0T
asnoH suoIn|os

a1e153 pul JOAOIN ‘E HUN

sasuadxy Je1S SNOBUE||ISIA

- \W\u} :\\\Y :ainyeubis

o) 3 Apouudy d'M

P31 (UIOXT) JBAIO M

P11 sdiyS surgpoom

JRUWILIOT INEM

HOS %} 19[S T M
saoeidatd SUOSHM

P11 $1anpo.d aadn sejdim
UBIUNOWILYA

PY1 AJBU|Of paogmel]) O M
PI1 3diH y2IURM

UOSIEM 133|BM

P41 SuyIA

P11 s1npoid 3up|ing BN
dujuueld vSL

P11 00 Buipeu] supjiad sinedy
SI2NP0ld 31843U07) J0WIIqOL
1Ay uosmeq 21ediamol
Snjd S8|LL

JOUEN 31B{03GYD BYL
sjepsdsyuaa gl

aLl dnoyo SOl

d11 pAog 1 JojAel

2|paWl 2284Ns

P17 SWalsAs mopuip |eas Jadng
AHANNS

SISNIdX3 44V¥1S

ONILSIT SHOLIAT™HD

A3LINIT SYHOLOVYULNOD NOXId



Affidavit of Concurrence — Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of Dixons Contractors Ltd on 30 May 2019, the date of
the Administration Order.

AFFIDAVIT

This Affidavit must be sworn before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have
completed the rest of this form.

| TULIE O HNEAN

of 39 cAANRowbein  RoAD pun v

-

birngect o/

swear that the attached Statement of Affairs sworn by Daniel Dixon on 27 June 2019 is to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete Statement of Affairs of the above
company as at 30 May 2019, the date of the appointment of the Joint Administrators and |
concur therewith.

Sworn at | hROADNAY A ENUE BALLTr1EAA
7

Date 17‘/1'7[ Jucy ol 9-

Signature 4,(/& % 6%4/-1
McXERVILL NEILLY
Before me ﬁ L/LL/ SoLicmoRs

1 BROADWAY AVEN
BALLYMENA uE

A Solicitor or comAissioner of Oaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested before swearing the affidavit, to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated. A deficiency in the
affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the Court, and will
necessitate its being re-swomn.



Rule 2.030 Form 2.14B
Statement of Affairs - Administration

No. of 2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND
CHANCERY DIVISION (COMPANY INSOLVENCY)

* insertname of company IN THE MATTER OF DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED*
Company No NI 050218
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY {NORTHERN IRELAND} ORDER 1989

ta) Insert name of company and

address of registered ofice Statement as to affairs of DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED
143 Tullaghans Read, Dunioy County Antrim BT44 9EA

(b) Insert date  30th May 2019

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn before a solicitor or commissioner of oaths or an officer of the court duly
authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

te) msert name and eccupaton Daniel James Dixon -Director

() Insert futl adress 143 Tullaghans Road Dunloy Ballymena BT44 9EA

make oath and say that | believe that the facts stated in the several pages exhibited hereto and
attached marked "DJD" are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named
(e nsan dale COMpany as at (e) 30 May 2019

Tl / " A AT
Sworn at fﬁ’{! 2 L S RATY T i’!.»lf' Y r
Appy A H Wy oE Tun 2.9
. p L
. . ,»" LA
Ly “ ,‘) .
Signature - r’f,/i/t“"'”“«"(»w ,{ix’/; . i

H
i
‘f ) L
.

] o ! fi; e j N
Before me ] { 5}\,\ §oril WAL

&

;.«

_Sd‘u{-;( ; "fr"‘-:ﬁ

A solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths or Duly Authorised Officer

The Soticitor or Commissioner 1S particularly requested, before swearing the athdavit, to make sure
the full name, address and description of the depondent are stated, an to initial any crossings out or
other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the ahove respects will
mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged:
Plant & Machinery
HP Creditors

Motor vehicles

HP creditors

Stock and work in progress
Due to GHS Holdings Limited

Assets not specifically pledged:
Plant ant machinery

Motor vehicles

Office equipment

Investments

Goodwill

Debtors and work in progress
Stock

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

//:f .( 9
Signature: 9%/ ?/ilr;é /\Q) o

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
20,000| 20,000|
(16,000) (16,000)
4,000 4,000
117,000 100,000
(90,000) (90,000)
27,000 10,000
400,000 400,000
(400,000 (400,000)
0 0
150,000 180,000
90,000 100,000
60,000 10,000
145,000 0
40,000 0
5,000,000 1,000,000
24,000 0
5,540,000 1,304,000

s 7] Jr4




B - Summary of Liahilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors: Department for the Economy

Estimated surplus/{deficiency) as regards preferentiat craditors

Estimaled prescribed part of net property where applicable {to camy forward)

Estimated total assets avaifable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges: Bank of Ireland

Estimated assets/{deficiency) of assets after floating charges

Estmated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
holders})

Trade creditors

Employee claims

HMRC

Estimated Unsecured Creditors {see attached Appendix)

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfal to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating holders (brought down}

Estimated surplusf{deficiency) as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total surplus/(deficiency) as regards members

Estimated to

Reallse
£ 1,304,000
25,000
£ 1,279,000
£
260,000
£ 1,019,000
£
650,000
£ 369,000
260,000
£ 629,000
4,539,479
450,000
200,000
(5,189,479)
{4,560,479)
£
0
£ (4,560,479)
£
10,000
£ {4,570,479)

e

0 j; ) ://‘f f/ ;:'(
CE [ -
Signatufef?(/ U ;" leg Lz e I

Dated jj ?/ % éi / C;?



Vi
7.3 paieq :aunjeubls
VN V/IN INON 6LV'6ES'Y3 bugsij patoene s3s
3 3
Aunoas uenb Io)paLd Ag play 1gep Jo {epoojsod yjim) juewig|s Jo
j0anjep AJlIno9s ajeq Aun2as Aue jo sjeeQg junowy ssaippy Jo}paid JO SLIeN

‘uoissessed s Auedwoo sy u Auadoid Jaao ap)) Jo uopuayal Bujen sJoppald pue saoiaies 1o spoob jo Aiddns sy Jo esueape Ul pred
sjunoLwe Buliep siaWwolsno pue sjuawaalbe s|es |EUCLIPUOD Jo Buises| |aey ‘oseyaind-alily Japun SJoYPa.J0 AJUap; pue SI0jPasd |2 8pnioul 1SNW noA BjoN

sJo)jpaln Auedwon




09°'612',L
09°192'ct
9.'66
LLEEL'S
¥Z'6v6'8
8€ 705
v2'LL0')
by'€T6
{00°'92%)
ELLLP'S
0105y
LO'0LS
€E'9L6
00'006
9e'Le
08'0.6
¥9°Z€5
AR AT
6L 071
816zl
YL
00'S.
£9'G9¢
00'0€L‘2E
00°045
€882/
£09Z1
08'v9
69°6v8'}
00'¥90'2
00°0vL'2
08'8L¥'C
8812
0Z 199

90°9SE
azuejeg

iejjag ‘Ainwung

yed yueqdupnds ¢

uno) ‘euaiwiA||eg 23e3s3 pu| 98pligAuuad

WY 09

WY 03
wuy 03
auesa|o)

Ailapuopuo] 03

Aulag oD
Aldpuopuc 0)
1sBjl=d

ACIMIN “19QUIO)

umoq "o)
uingsi

Aslaq 03
aJiysdwey

JUOIAL ©)
wuy 00

v SS34ppY

ujuin.
1sej|38
SPIEUMOIMBN
euldWwA|eq
Aauowi|eg
SpISIAIEM
EIVI-IE]oe)

15ejjeg

auleia|od
Wiy

AueIz|0)
3WEID|0D)
ilENY [elpayie)
pecy usid 6T
15ej|eg

adpuqueg

peoy euoyy
pUBaJ| WIBYLON
aulessio)

JOCH

euawAlieg

uoae3ield

UMOIB|ILLDAIS
sUaUiA||eg
umolsiepuey
Asnjen

£ 553.ppY

peoy doo ajoigwad
15ej|99

vz 3us

PeCY poipung LT
peOY Wow|ag Ove
peoy B|IAciN 01T
Aopng

wniouess

aueT a{15e0

192,16 Asiiniy
LR b

ydealen

pEOY 3[isedd|jeg
123436 j[e8auog ¥9
$2)8)53 UOIA B
anjaung
umopelod
YouiyeuA|jeg

91e153 [e1SNpU| SLE|g
15ejl2d

pecy {lIIWMaN 9

Aepn Asplieg

A

sa|eysy
LR

peCY 3PISPOOM

sied {2URD
Z Ssappy

153 puj yueqBupds

188415 pJojpeg 05

Lrun

43U Suuied] Jauwsod SUNN
yed ssauisng juowag § wun
’ wied saljeg

peoy 93pug VEE

peoy Adnid b4

100[4 pJE "BSNOH JBAlY

peoYy 3043|15e DET

asnoy Aunl

peoy Asmdy 01T

21B15] jeisnpul pecy 8|dsals /¥

peOY ueJaaNJi] OF

210153 "puj peoy ajsedhjeq
s3ulp|Ing |eJpaLIed ¥ 30
LT Hun

21BIST |BLIISNPUL WEBYERID $-£
212159 |ELIISNPUf UOYEBIN
peoy SpISianl 07

pecy AjjeyAljeg Zz

g uun

192136 Buluueyd 6g/s8
Asuley auuAl

asnoH edoin3

peoy AueBawyino g/

183435 eJayBeIN T9-6S

peoy |iyanaud LZ1

*153 [BLISNpU} pEOY BPISPOOM
pecy Asjoodeudleq ST

T 1uN ‘6 Buipling

T 5524ppyY

peoy 93pug peaydog DT Juiiaauiduy |e211192]3 73 [B3IUBYIDN 33|eYsy

sBuip|no oIssel

upjuey uol|ng IsAea|d

s403984 (31133313 AD

alla

uouYD

BuynsuoD UoSIYIINY S3LEYD

P11 sjBn4 92

P11 HWodsues} g 513]|ed Aemasne)
32JawwWo JO JaguieyD ABMAsNED
312J0U07 15BIA4d 80J3{358]
||2MO( SN UosIE)

sa|ddns aoJuie)

dnoig usplue)
Auedwoyghapeiq

3|253|0YM 1B211I3(3 NG
Suiayley Auadoid aAlleal) -3201g
Pi1 qesed

yreus yieg

s}asseg

p171 salddng Buip|ing youiyeuhjieg
s1onpold peop AlayAjes
sse|doiny

P17 $19npo.d auladid PIielIossy
p11 23e|ney uosispuy

sajpuel poop [2Buy

p11{89) 19qeyd)y

ALY

PIT SR0IAIDS [BIAISWILIOD HIY

SUQIIN|OS H WI0dY
JBA0IS) '3 UDSIYIY
sSuxiq aoy
Aauiof vy
$3DIAISG ISOH TV
Joypaiy

ONILSIT SYUO0LIA3yD

Q3 LINIT SYOLOVALNOD NOXId



LE'€BE'Z8
or'Zrs
0096
000PP' L
6¥°'282'S
96'921
vi'8l2
994G
£.°088'C
96'082'2
¥£°009'2
02'€6€"L
£9°69¢°L
(co'28)
00'008°01
8Z'S6Y
veTSh
00'888
25°02¢
56°'180'C
00'ESP
ga'egl
viZi8's
00°96S't
(00°96)
00°08}
v9'9
A4V
L9°1¥9'L2
ZLS6l
08'€89'6
00'066'9
9.°8ee'cl
TR AlL
(00°09)
000vZ'e
00'006't

AlmaN auequie)
llysdes

Allag 03 esaydey 188115 VIR €
WUy AJunod 15ey14 Aepp sABmYD03S T HUN
pug|aJ] uiayiiou uingsty

Aepn spiaydays

pEOY UO||lj8USI] E9T

¥ uun

918153 puj y4ed aAe4Bsnpy
188438 piBIWS T

euswA|eg 212153 |RIISNPU| wiI0BeD

39jeiaydey wiiyanoppouy peoy piewnig g Aenp wuygnopaouy
15e4i99 peoy pajijiules ysg

Aman 330153 |eISNPU| JUBqUIRID

WUy 0 AsuowA|eg peaoy Aoaut4 08T
FOMON ‘PIOBYL ‘£9Z X0d Qd |Ysiaulied sanuanay elduy juswedaq xe] |PUnod

uopuol 338|d UCPUOT] IO T

Iseijeg 198115 Jewou) £ST

iseyjog aug sB8I0JMaN 79

Y3euny 03 uoaegiesn uijesaydewy peoy 2310)MaN IZZT
Adlapuopucy o3 ead| pecy Jauedewnigd +1
158499 SYJOMSED YL Aenpaewon) T 10014 15T

Aojung peoy 93pug ¢'oN

A|3 led ssaulsng Aem Jslsesuet LINN

Aaggeumoiman PeOY 3||IAUB|D LYT-StT

whiuy 03 aseh|jeg peoy peay||!H 980T

g "JOMOT SUOIRIN B SSIUISNE SHIOMSED U10T 0T ‘Buipjing SYApUO| 100|4 15414
104A1 03 'yFew anuaay ydeauniqg {1eH 02 UQISIAIQ U41S3aA
ydewuy 03 l1e8ysnol PEOY UIPIUIACD OET

uingsn 3AL:Q UosnEiad 6 }IBd $53UISNG {|IH SI0WIOUYN 90 HUN

umog o3 28puqueg peOY S,UcYIS LT

WY 9D a8bugawoo] peoy yJedyie|g
SpJeuMmOIMaN peoy sauqgnf BISNOH YIS allua) ssausng spuy
Allapuopuol 0] aulessjo] peoy s|Iwysng zoT
auoJAi 0D uouuedung peoy 543919 62

15ejiog pecy sucje £vT

MIE Anguajue) a1e8ing z9

15B)|98 199415 Bulem € 35N0H Biym wIsyLlioN

=7

H

Jaysi4 auepjeH

P11 saoiAlas Buiuea}) ||soein

PITIN Yeo) sseis
luByuaiy llyusis
wingsy JO smodsen

dnolg wiodeg
AA|mpNd

P11 uUeRDW 43

yieg 1§ 2|11 Ipisisalod
asea] pJod

P11 {RIUBWILOAAUT NS
2I1A13G 3141 AoAulg
JIDUNOD 12U1SI] pUB|USY
Buno, g 15u43
Je3-g-juay asudasiuly
e181auz

P11 S3218195 35414 Adlaug
P11 su0s 13 3JAUPK 3
puBjal| 24129i3

23A495 01Ny 13

payw] e18{13

Jaqui) aunue 83

INSE3

2/¥ [e53U39 300

IN Jodsued) (40

pied Ha=Q

pauwn] 8widdiys soig Aag
P11 {IN) 45D

P11 0Q0Z auoisyer)

DY S19Npodd 33940u0] ydeald

Bunnsuod uolsueld
P11 3dIH d2

P11 palAdo)

15014 UCKHINIISUOD
$128} Yy andepd
dnoJg 8uisnoy jwuep)

ONILSIT SHOLId3YO

A3 LINIT SYOLIVYLNOD NOXId




00'882'L
00'S2L'T
00'0r6'e
98'08¢
0G'809'L
LO'GSP'S
82 LoV
0zZ'261
0099
SIS
00246
o91'18L'y
0. +95'6
G9'/G0°L
80'S0L
R AW
£S165°11
00'Z0L
00'Zve's
§0'59E'2
08'5ZS
00022
08'995
60'259'2
25180
ov'ZLs
09'G9E'6Z
00'SES'E
00'6EL'S
z8'2el'0l
0006
66'10
G0'281'9¢
91'950°¢
£6'1EE'S
0z 110°1
12'80€'E2

peoy Asaeand £01

$90IALDS DUBID JOMOL SIMDT

umoq o3 ysnoloqs|tH
wiliuy 0

58§29

15ejjog

uingsi

WUy 0D ujumnty
UEIIO|PIA y8inquip3
aueialo)

WY 03

DUOIAL 0D UMOISH00D
15Bj|29 B4 SSDUISNY WeYuapAs
1sejeg

oy 03 Aauowdyeg
Wy 03 1584494
uingsi

AUCIAL 0 ydewo

WUy 03 BuIAjeq
wedim

BUBWA|Eg

WY 03 FUVTIOATIVE
WLIUY 03 Asuowd|jeq
Wiy 03 auiesa|o) ‘ydeaen
umog 0o JoBueg
WUy "o 31se3AlRg
1sejjag

1584194

131S3Y3uUeN 2L PIO ‘PEOY JOGIB) 9¢
adysayd amad)
Aading uap|ew MeN

=

15e499 159M
yied ssauisng apiepy
918353 'pu| dnogJey

12246 Aueqly vT
a1elsy pu| umolsadnel g
Asuowdjeq

peoy uciay
judsas) uedleq 65T
Aouny

Auuyiey
BUSWAjEg

HnpAues

5eqog

uolun

1991315 INOWABS 81

SUIPJRD UJIRIUNG
15e4|9g
Alnuung

‘ISNOH pueye ‘saiH SsH

yied ssBUISNE IMBID
PEQY 9GLI00] v-OF

J88u3s jjeyuaun £
ABM UOD[BH S-F 1N
peoy yueg 1S9M

peoy yemdaays qiT

pecy IO 8L

9SNOH pio)sBuly

salAl s 19N

peoy y3eioopuag eEZT
peoy djo2|I 11

¥noD JnoqieH ¥1zZ/v0z suun
SWIDISAS ssausng Apauua)
Peay (jIyadeIo 02

peoy playdulids g9

peoy jjemdaays ot

Peoy aUIBN 65

F)e153 |ewIsnpu| a3pLgAuUad
Aepn waniN 0§

peoy Y3eoiused ve

peoy Anog STZ

atenbs ay[ 8¢

peoy Y8noJogs|iiH 96-v6
193415 annung 8z-v7

‘peoy s8plgwe)

Sunoo|4 uojieaouu)
auetaueq|n) Ot

apeJleqd suspiepn PI0T 2T
peoy puejAal

117 ssauishg AND YLION Ty HUN
peoy @Joys 0ZS

peoy aqa|o

quawedaq jouo) ypal)
Aepn 2112313

8sNoH SABH

P37 53334V 34N

xaphe

P17 S19NpoJd Suipjing uasie’
sannlag Apadold pue

P11 S19npold Juawa) uede’
ADUIYIBIA 9 JUB|d LiBS(Q] peiuo)
P11 5838153 pioysuiy

SAIAL §,155

3uas 13 adeaspue Ajj@)

S4H wWpy

P17 20

P17 (IN) saX

SIUBYDIN $J3p(ING ST
Ao df

P17 21243U0) UepLOf

P11 suaasaspuim Auuyor

P11 sjuauodwe) INT
saiyddng 2IYO Hr
SIORNUOD ar

P17 UOSUIAIS Sawler
P11 (2] suos g pAog sawef

P17 53IIAI3S BISEM YSH|

SI3|[35 77 UIAL

P17 SN04453U}

Bulioo|4 UonBACUUY
suojlealged ||eisuj

sBuxi4 1eduw

Buysignd wig udisag 1edw
SWOJ315 ). avd

$10)NqISIQ UOLINH

P17 03 1ueld AemyBiH

3|d dnoJo a31A198 BliH
pl2iysyljeay

Aviadoad g uolannsuo) shey

ONILSIT SHOLIg3¥D

A31HAIT SYOLOVULINOD NOXIQ




o6y
1EVOE'S
00'8¢l
08°28s'0v
17AF
00've
8L vav
09'820'8
L1°196'%¢
00°0¥S
L1298
0005t
OE'Ly
(09'262°€)
96'6£L 2
Ey'B86ClL
0568622
6°650°€E
¥5656'GE
199}
00'veZ'e
66'€L2'SY
y0'819'8
T1'889°C¢
00005’y
00°080°L
08'8.¢'¢€l
19'2sh'6
88'LL
00'8.2
61'890°02
ooel
00255
1444
9z'e8L's
oeer
00°06Z°L

puejaJ| 71 wang 15amyled Aepp @0Aof 4T P17 IN dnous seBodiad
apisie| Uidad i3 [enIsnpuj uoMINK YHON peoy ueuy uosmar yuad
WUy 00 eudwAleg poey Aydeua4 79 18] JuswdoPaag ssauisng BudwA||eq SUOIINOS 1584
Alsapuopuoi oD Apeasuwily 199415 SULRYIED LT 1107 42138
WUy 03 AsuowA|jeg 199435 JnowAas P11 suBUOdwo) g Ssjuied
32013158 peoy sexe|g v9 uoneWERPIY BUEN,0

98plUyLION

WLy 00 usngsi peocy alounjrouy Ned ysnid T p17 9sedsioN
1584199 Alnwung Aems3uy 66 UOISIAK S{BURIEN SUOISYIION

eay peoy jsuledewniq 68 saunjie|N peoy uiauyloN

15§29 5201 Xog Od Jalep puejal) LIBYLIoN

sndlapliie) anuany Auno) 3Q €1 dnoug Ajajes puejal) uLIsYloN

AsuowAjeq peoy AsBogA|leq Zo1 I'N MJ39 %SLIN

15e)jag peoy auo|eN 65 1N0D) pooIAoH J9HN

euawA|eg peOoY IpISPOOA WaWd|BA3Q PIIOA MBN

alyse8pugwed Aj3 Bd ssauisng Aepn J21seEdUE £0T Hun P11 s581D D8N
yJenen 193435 Uleiy 0T $3|es01NY UB(INIA

1seyjag peOY ansung P11 SIUBYLIBIA S19D(ING Ro0pIny

umog o) POOMAIOH WS YBiH ¢ SIaUlIEd B plRUOgIRN SI00W

pUEa]] UISYLoN 15e)j99 193435 pue|s| O A4n23s Juawnloq Uesiow
WUy o3 euawA)eg peOY 3pISPCOM TP 3)E3153 |BLISNPUF 0OWID 933.3U07) SI00N
1sey|eg peoy uodje4 0T pauwi Jie|g uowydneudsey  Juswpedag [04U0D YpaId dnoiD sAemiooq
umoqg 09 Jo3ueg pecy eysueis jaddn 55 P11 SW3ISAS DO|IBIAI

WY 03 WINgsy  yIed ssauisng uewliod £ asnoH Aunase P17 uawageuriy AlLINISS AINJISW
umoq o) Aman ‘peoy auejewnig 16 P17 "50.g L3ISY YW

Ui 13WI0) SUNN peoy Jsej|od €8 P31 241H dpfs AlsuBpIN

ary 1719 15eji94 183415 19159014D £9/59 100]4 pu0I3s S40121|105 SAMOPIDN
NHNES! peoy Auspudlleg 11 P 24820.4AU3 UR||INTIW

umoqg o3 SPIBLUMOIMBN INUSAY S|EPAQAY 6T 1B21303(3 12 Uil |3MOIN
WUy 0 AsuowAjeg aJ1ua) ssau|sng sexelqhileg vz Jejgoen
wl3uy 00 BUBWA|jBg s|wysnod PEOY [IpUBWIY 62 3JIH JuE|d {joLIBDIN
uitjuy o3 euawa|eg Alaymuais POBY Y24NYJ 6 ‘T HUN P17 goojdew
BuawWAjjeq 21e353 pu| WiodEn ‘L uun p171 saijddng BuusauiBug unlepw

euaWA||eg peOoy Iule] ajels] jeusnpu) 28plugAuuad P11 s3adaed sdijjiyd unaep

UCIAL 6D UMDISHO0D  S1B153 jeHIshpuU) uelojAdlaq 9T Jun P11 sAeJL AlABD LiRJIBUS|Y

pueaJ; uignrq o2 a[oooyey aje1s53 pu| anBouaaln NET 231 puejad} Juatudink3 uoponaisue) J1aygalt

Y

7

ONLLSIT SHOLId3yD

a3LlINI SHOLIOVELINOD NOXIA



vevivy
BGZ0€'L
AR X AA
06'6¥0'CH
99'80¢
0Z'GE0'SL
L1°891'9
05'22L'y
LOELS'L
8t'609'6Y
GZ'806'60!
000052t
09°'62E'Y
A
89'6¥2
00°0g
00'v62
9p'€es’ee
00'zee
00°009°C
0Lv2L
S0°'/86'6
6829401
0v'9c
00°'88e
00'6.8'C
91 °¥66' |
00'09.'%1L
00'G9¢
0008
0P'¥8E'Z
6l
£6'€¢s
L1'08S8"t
0506
0008
Zy'sie

umoq 03
umoqg 02

adpugueg
joduasiepn

adpiy Apuim ST
13945 IoMey) 8/

Bup) vidse)
|eaLiIda}] weyeuy

usaBung
yapayde

euawAijjeg

Ysjeiayden Hnpejing

ySeases

1se)j09

esaydeiy

pecy WiysEny o¢
uMOo3ISULBN
Peoy Ueweuse)
Julessfol

12ans Ulew 04
uopuol

AMaN

peoy uo||eaeda ObT
193.15 |ieH eqt

YAyd ssauisng sndgy

peoy AUUBWEUSH] 26

auel J0ig yseun) g

auet uesejAed 6

ISNOH 3O 1504

8A0J9 YUWSsIWwWeH §7-67
193.1s ueydeuo VIt

1U93sal) uedleq 1eI53 |RISHPU] LNnoD) uedieq s-€ Wun

p11 Suipjogyeds yBepeig

P11 S3)gemaLdy $so40lg
UOJIBJIIUDA 1§ Winndea weagq
uoj1ondisuod pue Asauior ag
P11 8upesy g Buiquinid 09
PI10) B3N ¥

SWIAIsAS Jaquit 41V

palwiT BuIp|oyeds Vo

P11 SWa3SAS SAISSEd SIY

P11 pugiad) Yool Mes

WUy 03 ASqgEUMOIMSN
adyssyd AqsiaH

BuswaA|jeg ALiaymus|o
y3easen
Aaggeumolman

sejled

Alsg uo13uiay
12jelayde

1Sv4138
1sejj=g
AsqgeumoImaN

euswaAjjeq

peoy J3S8YD 2LT

uopuo’
peoy peayus|d e
puas3u)y

193520131
Aagqeumoiman
1584198

1sBjjog

peoy auejAn ST
UDSMEP3I|ISED

ySeasen
Pecd suoe 071

PEOY UBYSIT] OF
anusay uJzjyanod
28po1 Suids

juzaunjuequiy 2UOIIIA 00T
Auenp sdies

peoy aJowBies) 95
ua[8awind /1

153 peoy Woduy €01
alenbs 1o UOW A T
peoy ASUUBON £

SSEd |[eBauog $9

188415 [iH Z2-81

9]B}5] [elIsSNpul moquag 3 Jun
peoy asaapeuIwe] g7

PeCY [lI4JE] BT

YO paivisiBay
153 peoy yodny /6T
BALIG XSN|IBIN &

$211109[3 0INY UOSHEAA [DNES
P N1y

J1d dNOYD ASH

$13931Y2.1 YS9 JO SIS [eAoy
I8 |eAoy

Alenp uosuigoy

BuipAdoy a8pry Jan

PY1 L - 21PRIEY

juejd Aemaspy

P11 asde@uiL yreay

P37 S80S [BIIUBRBN OY
1sagRAauiey

P37 uap|os 33IND

P11 Buiyn JweuAq oid
Aaujorg ssaiBoid

PY1 9240 1504

IN Slieday |00HBMO4

iN Jamod

SEq |eJnIEN X|U20Yd

P17 SWi1sAg J31emutey did
[19UNED SS04UNY "9 Yldad

ONILSIT SYOLIaaND

Q31INIT SHOLOVHELINOD NOXId



|o1s1ig spuodystd
AUIRII|ODY

Adlaq

joje108e N

QuolAL 0

H]OON uuhy 5,8un
euawA(jeg [318y3no

UOSMEPaJISeD

unAlag
Usnijiod
AauouwlA| eg
alowAzauopn
3jeiaySew
aMiysplojpag

umoQq o)
EUSWA|EG
BUGIAL 03

euawAijjeg

ydensen
Aowy
sBuip|ingman
umolsiadely

peoy AluayAleg
uaaidung

sayelsy Buipel) spuodysiq
eali

1584|129

uanBung

umois|epuey

PeoY plEwnIq £
ydeuwo

peoy Agsa|joy
peoy y3no gg

Apenewn

aueq ajed

umolssadeuq
pecy Yied uopung
Azuowdjey

Jo3ueq
upeysey
Aosauiog
uaalBung
upseysey

aueq aueqnd 0T

PeOY ySPYSUID LT
Yied HOOIQIBAILS L
a11ua7) ssauisng ay |

lH Y2939 T

BNUaAY apuowiQ g Jun
PEOY YIIOD TT

aue] yEQ T

pecy Apaanog £L0T
ANUBAY BYSUBID O
peoy y8eaun) 55

PECY JAWWBIIPONN ¥T

Auenp wySnoppouy
peoy Ajpreuwnig pse
€ 1ue|d

BI3UDD WINIU|IIA S HUN
paoy peay|iiH ZZ1

peay pueimoqd 66

pecy o9 1T

anuaay uI0diaqy S

1 plei

193115 YHWS by

pecy aioyed 7L

yied asudiaiul uon 1T uun

peoy sass0.4 BT8

S2J2Y Ula1 §
pedy [[lyumol T8t
peoy uapaueding Z6
peoy ydeln) vp2
peoy uueg 68

SuQlealiged [jeIsuj
QL1505 RuuA |

P17 51017241u07 Bulyooy SUDS g PISY UE|

IN [ERSIWOH

P11 8uliolIng % SMOpLIM JE310H
syanposd Buipiing IHH

p11 Bujundug sseH

PY S8|{UD '] $191INYS DVH

PIT spesua) (iiH Asaey
$331A495 Buliea]D eysuLlD
paywWI ||emAlg DIND
S3IAIDG J24) B|EPUBID

Pa3iw UBEJIW dd

P11 Bulsau@ug g Buip|ing Xo4
P11 S91015P10D

w435 $ssa404

PY1 pueal| 331044-2414

PY1 PuBiSl| 9911 5585 a.14
asnoyised 41

P17 15€D) 2uI3

Buyjjuq asoduz

P17 S19e4U0D) YIS

py Buyooy |elew swREP3
uoansue) uedsng

p11 (e1jBuy 3se3) 233114
sButjiey 18 591D ¥A

P11 IN sPeue) 14

P37 SUOIIRYRISY| |EdRYDIN ABUOOW

P31 MNODIN 7§ YSND
P31 Buiuiphug y3eund

P17 Bulioo|4 1§ Suliagse)d S1PRIU0D NED

ONILSIT SHOLIa3dD

G3LINIT SYOLIVILNOD NOXId



26'00S°El
2L'¥19'9
LL'ESE"L
205862
19°29¢°01
2ETLEGLS
66226t
08'08S'}
0080’
0228.'02
¥8°206'01
08'850'ZL
08'€EL'E
£6°656'8C
PE'ELO'T
Ov'ore’Lo
ov'9r0's
or'G9L'c
L6'LE6
L0Q
2.'66€'85
oz'e6t
vL€L8'68
6€'966 v
0S'ZEY'Y
oroir’L
A4
LL00L'S
G.'182'c
00°000'8L
9r'8v6
L0'¥6E'9L
0¢'S8G
0L'¥G0'E
9604
¥Z'895'8
1v°Z8z'e

WUy 0) umojs|Epuey a8po apse) 1¢ 182141093 a5|N4d

Jueqens PEOY 9|3SEJUMO] BTG P31 533138 Bulping 1II9N,O d

auouadiiog auel uoLieBeusn o7 Apuiof yvind

auleisjon pPeOY S|[uUMaN  21e1s3 [eMISNPSU| OQIQULION 12 P11 jE2{UB Y23 SRUAIRS HBd

us||iNsIuu3 UMOISIUIA| Asneyuinig p17] Buiicd 150d |R1=d

15e)jog 193115 JaueyD 3JJuUd)) |EDIBWIIOY Jewe] T un P11 dnoig aieq
.. |
Bl1SEIMBN peoy Aassed) 05 Buidepig WO

wingsi JNIeM Nss|] €3 I1eised |BLSnpu anssiy asnoH sidwiA|o P11 sy AdwAip
Apeaewn uinswnig peoy 3jAoypy £2 P17 BUIpjo4BIS §,40UU0D,0

AduowA||eg pecy sas50J4 VI8 P17 SHIOM|3}S WY YIION

AauowAjjeg 199115 [|eyaun V5 pauwi udisag |PqeN

sndiapaiied peoy 1aodsoid 81 uojepnsy| PYo1 UBYLION

1sey3q Aunwung AemsBuny 65 pY] (1IN} SUOISYLON
|
ydewp aloun|sss peoy usa|jesoy et P17 S1OBI3UOD UOjRaN

EN]:IE] v Aamopeydy peoy WOBse|9 9 SHOMPUNOID 7 Buideaspue pueouiniy

WUy 09 22410 peoy 21Acws] 0T Alauior asa9yIN 18 ASUOOIN

umoq 00 uiHewAjeg peoy [ooyds eph p37 sadeaspue] auINo
A
Auag peoy yoJ1g §10) Buiie103aq g Buizuied) Aydeuogq [aeydiin

UMmols|EpURY peoy yanojwe) ¢t sicliaIul g BuljiL AU

Ayde|jag PEOY UMOINI0H ¥/ P11 Buliaiseld ueaIIIN

ssauewnIQ peoy yied plo 212]57 |EMISNPU| SSALBWNIQ P11 0 3 YS|EAA BILINEN

UMO]SHO0D) peoy aJoweuung 64 P37 SRl Jagu} uopea
umoilsiade.q peoy aueo|) 91 P11 SuiesuiBug aplspuen
umolsiadeug peoy aiowaqol /S P11 (puerady) s1eniuc) 1iay

WY 0D eudwAjjeg an0ldsyoelg gz SEIIAIDS B33 VY
Asggeumoiman peoy ydeyaouy L d711 {IN) Buipjogeas 7

UeILO(PIN peayueo peoy UapAig 0g P3MWIT YSOIUBIRI 9 UG0S
15e)j9g ABp SUBLLUYI0IS 918153 [e)ISNPU| Yied aneadsniy P11 SUOS 1§ AIGRUURH [T
ONILSIT SHOLIg3dd

G3LINIT SYOLOVILNOD NOXId




£2°9€S
99628
0L'2S
00'ee
89'2Z1
00°0v2
00°295'2
(00'18%)
0v'9Z
25'SEV'TT
LPLLE'SL
8OZLY'D
00'069'L
80'85/'2
96'806
S0z L
80'GGE
ZLPE9' LL
2’6259
90'290°2
Z1004'2
Sg'ver'sy
05°686'SLZ')
81'664'ZS
95'vZe
v LET'S
00°00%
00'066'€
¥Z'1z2'L
9L'B8L'¥E
1Z2'508'}
§2'789'S0L
62°080'}}
(0gze)
69'v61'8Y
9£'609'82
vO'6LY'D

UMO}SN00] peoy wnidg a9 P17 24nyuing pioAuois

uinask picjAlu0ls pecy pJoiAsU0ls 05 8]3.10U0) pIojAIUOIS

Jue(ad] 'z uiqng 1se3 1aa4S plequioT € RILE Apaads pue|aJ Apaads
1sey9d peoy Wngsi] 575 |Eljuapisay uailg Uowis

vz ulgnQ junowAjeg axnua) |IR3ay JunowAjeg asnoH 9IS puejas| oI5
15e)9g Hynphiied DALI] USNIBIPPIOUN ‘ Jiun yueg pasys

ueyFeuop "0 AauAe|qapsed peoy ueyseuow p11 dojyaw 2jdwag

15e)i84 anusay 1sInyyeO 95 Aueynsuo) Aajperg uess

ydeuuy peoY AOW  2)215F jelysnpu) ueBlucoBA(nL eTe ASojouyaa) uorInIsue) 94s

auleiR|ed 218153 pu| peoy apsediqeg P11 {ewlox3} J2AHO M

1se§l°g Alnwung 5inJ 3yl oe P17 5821485 [E2LI3I3[T MNM

wiJjuy 0J Asuouwd|eg died YN 6 HIOMLLIOS UOSHIM

WUy 03 BUIWA|(eQ 1B1ST "pUy 9BpHQAULRd YZZ ‘ZT IUN P11 (euaLLA|EG) SUDSIIAA

SPJBUMOIMBN anuaAy alepAaqgqy TT P11 S|BAUILIEMN

PUE1098 usaplaqy SUlY 3241 uoIBuijleMm ‘v U P11 Sulicold {yduan
alepéijeg pECY 3pIsuIng BS5S Suyooy Jauin
a8pugawiooy peoy ydeary  yied ssauisng adpugawoo) T Hun P11 s1enuod sseddo)

ySearen peoy jjessn vE P17 LOpIINIISLIOD U021

allysyieue] yuon a8puqieod 190416 Slesomoe|Rd 71 PIUWIN §3IAIBS N3 NIYL

28pugawon] peoy uejnweuil|eg y¢ P11 (puelaJ|) uyooy uojuioyL

Aojung peoy sueyde|jni €41 P11 UCIIINIISUO) BjLLEL

uoaedie) a98ripue] peoy eAIRIS PO pIuRIEL
ysewo peoy |#a3Ane] € PaywE) je3WdB3 vV B L

uOsSMEpPa(1SED peoy ejoAon 33L357 |EMISNPU| BIDADIN E JuUN P17 SWSISAS MOpuI, [Bas Jadns

Aauowahijjeq peoY MOA OT 243U Juipjoyeas AsucLuAjeg P11 Si2ulied 1§ 320104 S
|
wngsti peoy Wiy SUSPIEL) I2N0S SUes ¢ $31L. p4edYys

y9jelsaydepw ueuoiAjeg peoY JO0IQYD0H BT 5120184009 pue Junured 30s
|
AimaN adpugodeny peoy ydeigesd zg P17 JoIQ ISy

WUy 09 A9qqeumoimen anuaAY uiayyano|d aliniy

YHad [ItH {jnouuly BAlQ SAIBW 15 65 SUION SIYINY $5TH

15e))8g JUIISII] BRUIUNQ $T WN0D WEi||IMLIoL T BUN PY1 SWalsAS N2y

13A7 LON 3ueq Asuloyp wled UspJes) 1a3en P37 S2AIIS JIOMPUNOLD SPIOUASY

Amap pueyIey peOY piEUUL BOE P17 $331AJ3S Dwield s3qWIL AlenD

ONILSIT SHO1Ia3™d
Q31ININ SHOLOVYHLINOD NOXIA




5 \\\ \N\ \ :pajeq Z

/.....E\“«

. w\wéwk 7 \V\ :adnyeubls
/ 4

Ed

po'slr'6eS'y - .
0z'248'9 Wy 00 euswAjleg  @1e3s3 puj 38pugAuuad VLT 9MS 0 g Apauusy W' m
95'ee9 Asispuopuo 03 suiets|0) pecy ajiseli|eg Aepn suewsjiH P17 (BulOX3) JAAIO M
00v2L2 wuuy BU3WA|jeg peoy Jaremydnod z2 P11 sdiis Buigpoom
LGEEE’L wiuy 03 uwng peoy Afie] J1 JBWLCT WM
§.'8¢d WUy 103 aleph|eg peocy aunudjieg 00T LUOS 1§ 11914eIS T M\
o0'8h Wiy 03 eudwAjjeq 1e3s3 pul 38pLgAuuad vez ZTHuN sa0e|dauly SUOSHM
296ZE'L 1sejjag AEAA SUBWINDO01S 97 91B15] |eMISNpU| 3ARIESNIA Z JUn P17 s1INpoLg dadn seidiim
0.628'6L WLy 63 uingsi peoy ylemdaays 11 UIETUNOWANLYM
02'6€9'0L WUy peoy Alaaedud 12 P11 AJ3ULOf PIOMELD O M
£0°89%'L Xa553 PIOPIHM SuapJen) |[assny BSNOH XNEau)oi P37 34IH PIUIB A
85 vve'l
88 /5P J2)532187 8666 X0Q Od 13310 BuijIA
9/'1L8% BUOJA) 03 LEMIISUMOIMIN PEON HNO25UQIeg aje1s] |elasnpu) yJediaag P17 s1anpo.g Buipgng edyn
00°00Z'L umoq 03 15e))99 199135 ||ByUaUL] 67 Buiuueld ¥s1
YE'C99 uoydweypoN {225 X0g Od 1a8pa7 so|es P11 00 Suipel] suptiad siaedl
80'8E1L°9 20WRGoL pecY Yonweus S13NPO.d 338.J2U07D) JJOWR(OL
2e'999 1AYM LOSme( ieBiamol
l9'60b'e AsuouwAjeg ds0weujeg peoy AsyBnel ¢ sh|d sajl}
00'SEL auielsjod poey ajIsedhijeg Nded ssauisng uads Sz HuUn JOURW A1Bj0I0YD SYL
000¥2 Wwijuy 02 umolsiepuey peoy umolsSield op siepadsyILE AR L
16911 ySeueunsa4 03 EISBUS] Yo seyBnolqunig peoy ajoBeusi 0ST ai1d4noYn Siol
00°08Y'e umog 0D 1sejjeg BNUSAY AUO|RW LOT d11 pAog 3 JojAeL
00'vl L uojsasd poomin4 yied a0 shemaed 3SNOH SUOIIN|OS 2APAW 3384 NG
66'€2Z's Aliag o) 1s1e13ysey UOSMEP3[ISED 318153 puj 2joAow ‘e WUn P17 SWRISAS MOPULAA 23S Jadng
09'v¥0'L AYANNS
(0o so¥'L) sasuadx3 Le1S SNOoUE} IS S3ISNIAdXT 44VIS
ONILSIT SHOLId3yd

Q3aLINIT SHOLOVHINOD NOXId



Affidavit of Concurrence — Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the affairs of Dixons Contractors Ltd on 30 May 2019, the date of
the Administration Order.

AFFIDAVIT

This Affidavit must be sworn before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you have
completed the rest of this form.

e

of |KS g"éa;méégz A Mﬁ {7 e, YD (Aan 159!9
&Wﬂ&u—

swear that the attached Statement of Affairs sworn by Daniei Dixon on 27 June 2019 is to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, frue and complete Statement of Affairs of the above

company as at 30 May 2019, the date of the appointment of the Joint Administrators and |
concur therewith.

Swornat [ BA2A0wAY Avés Ul BA L LT 10
V4

Date ch}f{ sSwueY 2o0!f

Sighature ‘_E)C lAA///( L ‘7

Before me L { U McEERVILL NEILLY
S S OLRITORS

A Solicitor or comélissioner of Qaths i8N Lyﬂsm ue

The Sclicitor or Commigsioner is particularly requested before swearing the affidavit, to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated. A deficiency in the
affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the Court, and will
necessitate its being re-sworn.

ADMOSADZ



Rule 2.030 Form 2.14B
Statement of Affairs - Administration

No. of 2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELLAND
CHANCERY DIVISION (COMPANY INSOLVENCY)

- insert name ot company IN THE MATTER OF DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED*
Company No NI 050218
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

{a) insert name of company and

address of reqistered ofice Statement as to affairs of DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED
143 Tullaghans Road, Dunloy County Antrim BT44 SEA

by insert date 30th May 2019

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn before a solicitor or commissioner of oaths or an officer of the court duly
authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

() nsert name anc eccupetion Dariel James Dixen -Director

) wsen fulaadress 143 Tullaghans Road Dunloy Ballymena BT44 9EA

make oath and say that | believe that the facts stated in the several pages exhibited hereto and
attached marked "DJD" are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named
te) nsert gate COMpany as at (e) 30 May 2019

vy < - Y g
swomat /73  Lisoiia ) fbﬁf'uﬁg 7
Aapy X Ny op Tom 2.9

I3 .

%

¢ N
. A Vs
Signature < A7 0’ bt A ;” AL

L e

¢ 5
(AL i
Before me } Fay frtie Sl

\('dg {} ’;""iﬂ

A sohcitor or Commissioner of Qaths or Duly Authorised Officer

The Solicitor or Commussioner 1s particularly requested, betore swearing the athidavit, to make sure
the full name, address and description of the depondent are stated, an to initial any crossings out or
other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will
mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
Assets specifically pledged:

Plant & Machinery 20,000 20,000
HP Creditors (16,000) (16,000}
4,000 4 000
Motor vehicles 117,000 100,000
HP creditors {50,000) {90,000)
27,000 10,000
Stock and work in progress 400,000 400,000
Due to GHS Holdings Limited (400,000} (400,000)
0 0

Assets not specifically pledged:
Plant and machinery 150,000 180,000
Motor vehicles 90,000 100,000
Office equipment 60,000 10,000
Investments 145,000 0
Goodwill 40,000 4]
Debtors and work in progress 5,000,000 1,000,000
Stock 24,000 ]
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,540,000 1,304,000

/" 3
I .
Signature: M’Z’/ ?/Lf,/é f% -

Dated

A2/l [




B - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 1,304,000
{carried from Page A)
Liabitities
Preferential creditors: Department for the Economy 25,000
Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards preferential creditors £ 1,279,000
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (1o carry forward) 260,000
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 1,019,000
£
Debts sacured by floating charges: Bank of Ireland 650,000
Estimated assets/(deficiency) of assets after floating charges £ 369,000
Estimated prescribed pari of net property where applicable (brought down} 260,000
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 629,000
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to flcating charge holders)
holders):
Trade creditors 4,539,479
Employee claims 450,000
HMRC 200,000
Estimated Unsecured Creditors {see attached Appendix) (5,189,479)
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors (4,560,479}
{excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
£
Shortfall to floating holders (brought down) 0
Estimated surplus/{deficiency) as regards creditors £ {4,560,479)
£
Issued and called up capital 10,000
Estimated total surplusi{deficiency) as regards members £ (4,570,479)

Sugnaturefx’ ’/C/;}La{'/ {i/

e

)}
,/
L WA

Dated Jj ?/ A é{// 6;7



Z, \\ w\w \ﬁ peteq

s w\\ )2 \)\?ﬁu \Nﬂa ‘aunjeudis
vl

i
-

ViIN Y/N INON 6.P'6ES VI bunsy payoene 285
3 3
Ajnoas uend Jolipaia Aq play 1g8p Jo (epooysod yum) JuBLLED 10
J0 anjea Allinoas ajleq Alunoaes Aue jo s|iei1a(] unotuy $S24ppY JO}IPSI0 JO SWBN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod au ul Auadosd jeao oy jo uoiuslal Buiwie sJoppald puE sadlaies Jo spoob jo Ajddns ay) jo soueape u; pled
sjunowe Buiwiep sidwolsng pue syuswsalbe ajes |euoipuos Jo Buises| [eneyo ‘eseyaind-aiy sopun SI0JPaId AIUSP] pUB SI0RPaID || 8pnjoul 1SN NoA 810N

sio}ipaig Auedwo)




006122
09'192°¢cL
9.°66
LLEEZ'S
rZ 6r6'e
8E'¥0S
¥2'L10°)
¥r'£26
{00'82%)
gL LiY'SG
04°10S'y
L0'0LS
€E'OLB
00'008
9¢'LE
08'9.6
¥9'ZES
Zr'9ce'se
6L 0V}
81'GZL
ZA AN
0062
£9'50¢
000} '2¢
00026
£8'82/
£0'9Z!
089
69'6¥6'L
00'¥90'Z
000vL'Z
088I'e
IR TALY
02299

90°9G1
aouejeq

iejjag ‘Adinwiung

3ied jueqauyds ¢

uno?) ‘euawAjjeg 31els3 pu| 3plqAuuad

WUy o)

wliuy 03
whuy 03
auleajo)
Allapuopuol 03

Arag o)
Allapuopuo 03
15e4|ag

ADIMBN ‘Jaquiod

umog 03
uIngs

Aliag 0]
anysdwiey

aUOJAL 07
wijuy 03

t ssalppy

Ui WD
584199
SpIBEUMOIMIN
euswAjjeq
Aauouwidjeg
SPISIDIEM
|uledaoD
1584199
auleiajol
Wiy
3UIBIBjOD
Juless|oD
Jaueny) (espayied
peoy U219 6¢T
1s5e§09

a28plqueg

peoy euolly
PUBRL] UISYLION
auielaled

JO0H

euswAijeg

uoaegel)

UMO}D|ILLIDALY
BUaWA||eg
umoisjepuey
ASnj|eN

€ ssuppy

peoy doo ayolquwad
sejleg

Vg 3s

PEOY pPOJpuUNg LT
peoy juowag Oy
pecy ejiaoiN 011
Aojung

WInJouens

3uET B[I5ED

182415 Aediny
E24|y

y3easen

peoy aj3sedi|jeg
132415 ||e8auog p9
$318153 UON €1
ankung
uMopeliod
youyeudeq

21B157 |RLISNPUY SLERIE
1sejeg

pedy ||IWMBN 9

Aepp As|yieg

A

a3jeyBy
B3N

PeoY SpISPacm

yied |BJIURD
7 553.ppy

153 pul jueqsunds

183415 pJojpag 0§

LT 3N

A3 Buiuied} Jaulo) SHNN
¥Bd SsauIsng juowl|sg § Hun
' wie4 sayjieg

peoy a8pug VEE

peoy Asald bL

100|]4 pJE ‘@SNOH JBAIH

peoy 20481580 QET

asnoH Aun

peay Aondy OTT

a3je)sy [EIAISNPU| peoy 3[daals -
peOY Uetaadil] OF

91e153 "puy pecy 3jIseshjjeq
sBulpjing |eipay1ed ¢ IO
LT Hun

J}e1s3 jRLISNPU] LWWEYRID) P-£
JIEI5I |RUISNPLU] UOYEA
PECY BPISIOAY OF

peoy A|ax4jleq £z

g uun

Wwans Buluuey) 68/98
Aauiey auuii

asnon edouny

peoy Auedawydno g/

sBuipno Jisse|D

upjuey uoynd 1I2Ae3|D

s1010e4 [e3)0333]3 31D

a1

uonayD

Bupnsuod UosIYIINK S3)eyD
p¥1siand €2

py1 Lsodsuea) 7@ s1apied Aemasned
230D JO Jaguiey) Aemasne)
313J2U07) 583314 2043|3580
[19M0Q I1N UosIeD

sa1|ddng sosuie)

dnougy usplue)
Auedwo)gAa|pe.g

S|es3|oum [B211I3(3 ING
Suponiey Auadolg aaneal) -y¥1018
P11 qEj2g

HIBYS Yieg

s19sseg

pa7 sayjddns Bulp[ing ypulyeudjieg
$13Np0oid poom Aj3Alleg
ssejSoiny

D17 5319Np0.d aujadid pajenossy
py1 @Bejney uosiapuy

sa|pue;) poom [23uy

P11 (89) 18qeyd]y

AouLiy

P S9JIAIS |B{2AWIWIO) IV

peoy a8p1:g peaySog H1 SulsawBu] (81419917 g |eJIUBYIDA II|RYdY

18316 eJayde 19-65

peoy [1ysAald £2T

‘153 |e1sSnpuU] PECY SPISPOOM
peoy As|oooeud)jeg ST

T3un ‘6 upjing

1 ssa1ppy

SUO{IN|OS 3 WOy
IBA0|S) § UOSIYIY
sBuixi4 oy
Aaulof gy
$2I1AUSS ASOH TV
Joupal)

ONILSIT SYUOLIQIAUD

A3LIWIT SYOLOVHLINOD NOXIA



LE'€6E'28
0¥’ ZPs
0096
00°0FF'L
S &ATA
96'9Z1
v1'842
99'v.5
£2°088'C
96°082'2
#£°009'2
0Z'C68'L
€9°G9¢'L
{€0°29)
00°008'0L
8Z'S6¥
vEZSP
00'868
Z5°02¢
G6°L80°Z
00°E5F
89'¢8l
v1'ZL8'S
00'965'y
{00°96)
00'0S1
79'9
22'250°C
L19°1¥9'LE
ZLG61
08'¢89'6
00°066°0
9/'8eL'El
S I€T'1
{00°09)
00°0v2'E
00'006'%

AIMman auequien
ltyssess

Alaq o) esaysen 188415 UIBIN €
WUy Auno)d ¥se)jeq Aepp SABMYD0IS T N
pugjal} wayuou uingsn

Aepn spasydays

peoy uoj|yetisit e9T

¥ uun

210153 puj yded saeidsniy
129015 plRYIWS T

euswAjeg 231Rj57 (elISNpU] UOB)eD

j3jeiayde N wiiydno|yaouy peoy pJewniq g Auenp wiaydnoppoiy
1seyog Peoy pajyjules vse

Alman 212153 |EMISNPU| JUBGUIID

Wiy 0D Asuowd|eg peoy Aoauid 08T
NOHON ‘PJOpBYL ‘£97 X0g Od 1Ysiaulieqd sanuaaay elduy uawledag xed [puUno)

uopuo 22B|4 UCPUCT 3JON T

15685199 19248 JBWOID £5T

15B)|°98 aue a310iMaN Z9

ydewuy o) uonaedieln uijesayden peoy 9810MaN IZZT
Allapuopuoi 0] e peoy JauleSewniq ¢
1sejaq SYJOMSED) 3L L Aenp sewol) T 40014 15T

Aojung peoy 38pig v'ON

Al 1ed ssauisng Aem Jalsedue £ UNN

Asggeumoiman PEOY BYIIAUBID LFT-SYT

wiiiuy aJ alepAjeq peoy peay|iH 9801

g "J3MOT JUO[BIA JBd SSIUISRE SHJOMSED) Mi0D 0T ‘Bupling HApuoly 10044 15114
JodAj 63 'Yy3ew anusAy ydeawnag 1ieH 62 UGISIAIG UJBISaM
yZewly 03 liESydnoT PEOY U3P3UIACD OET

uings aAlIq uosndiad 6 y4ed SsaU[SNG jiIH BI0UN0UY 9D HUM

umoQ o2 28pugqueg PEOY S,U0Y9%S L1

Wiy o) 283pugawiool peoy yiedyoeig
SPJBUMOIMBN peoy aaygnr BSNOH YoUINS 3ljua) ssaulsng spay
Alsapuopuo] 0] BUIeIB[0]) peoy s|wysng ZoT
auoiA] 0D uouuedung peOY $J33U8) 67

AT pEOY Sus|e EFT

ITE] Angajued sieding zo

158)199 199.35 Suiiem € AsSNoOY iy uisyLON

Jaysy4 auepleH

P17 saAias Buiues)) |Iyaoeln
PITIN YD 558D

Jueyisi Iyualn

wingsi1 JO smodsers

dnoig wiosjen
asimjand

P17 UUEDIA dS

yieq 'g @|iL apisisasod
aseat pJo4

P17 |BIURWLOHALT A
2710135 aJA] Aoaui4
H2UNOD 121ISIQ PUEB|Ua4
Buno, g 15043
1ea-g2-Juay asudiaiug
eidiaug

P11 5221485 15414 ASiaug
P11 SUOS %9 32U 3
pue(aJ| 21133)3

2IIAIBS 03NV 13

patwn edy|3

Jaquuy] aunue(ds

INSE3

D/¥ |esdusD 304

IN 3odsueil {40

pied 1g=Q

paywn Suddiys seug ALisq
P11 (IN) ¥SD

P11 000Z 8u0isyesd

P11 SPPNpold 312.0uc) ysead
Sungnsuo) uolsues)
PIT3IIH 42

pY1 wejAdo)d

15114 UONINAISU0D)
$109MY2Jy anBeD
dnoso Buisnoy jlwuel)

ONILSIT SHOLIQ3™D

a3 LINIT SHOLOVHLNOD NOXIA



00'884'}
00'62L°C
00°0v6'C
98°08¢
90'898'}
L9'65¥'c
ge'lov
0c4st
0099
GLLSY'E
00246
aL'L8s'y
041956
89'250°L
80501
PEOEL'LL
€5°165'LL
00201
002¥e'e
S0'G9E'T
08'62S
00’02
08'995
60'¢59°C
Zg/18'9
oreis
09'69e'6Z
00'SeS'e
00'8EL'S
Z8'eeLol
0006
66102
G0'/8F'9C
91980t
£6'16€°S
0Z'2L0°)
1Z°80E'€2

PEOY ADABIIND £0OT

S$9JIAJOS SUBJID JOMOD], SIMDT

umog 03 Y3noJogsiiiH
wiluy 03

15eyjeg

1sejjeg

uingsy

Wy o2 wwng
uelyiolpiin yaunquip3
auless|0)

wiljuy 03

auoJA] 0D UMOISN00D
15&|ag ‘e ssauISNg WeEYUIPAS
1sey|2g

WHIUY 0 Azuowhjjeg
WUy o) 1sejleg
uingsi

8U0JAl 0) ygewp
Wiy 0 EuswA|jeg
uediny

BUBWA|jeg

uiiuy 0O FUY10ATTVE
WY 02 AsuowAyeg
WUy o3 auess(o) ‘ySeasey
umog o) jo8ueg
WY 03 apiseddjjeq
15e)5g

1seyl9g

18159LdUBIA 1L PIC ‘PeOY J0GIEL 9L
3Aysayd amal)
AdLng uap(eA M3IN

| =

15Bj199 159M
NiBd SsBUISNE SpIejapy
31€153 "pu| JnogleH

189435 Aueqiy ¢1
2818153 pu| umolsaBnol g
Asuowi|eg

peoy uoseH
1uasas) uedleq 651
Aoully

Auuayyiey
euswWA|eg

HnpAue)

158y(88

Lo

183415 4NOWADS 8T

Suap.eo wlleaung
15ey3g

Aunwung

‘3SNOH puepeQ "3l SSH
Yleg ssauisng amaJt)
pedy aquioo] yr-0t

13345 |leyuaui] £
Aepp uo2jE4 G- NUAN
pEOY yueg 153Mm ¥

peocy jlemdaays q11

peoy elo B/

BSNOH PAoSBLIY

saih] s 109y

peoy y3eioopuad eg7T
peoy djodj|iy TT

HnoD Jnoquey Y1z/v¥oz sHun
SWSIsAG ssausng Apsuua)y
PEOY 120815 02

peoy pjaydunds 89

peoy yjemdasys 01

pecy aulejAl 65

P $12331422y 331

xapAe]

P11 S19npo.ld Suipjing uasie’
sas1a4as AlJadoud pue

P11 512np0I4 uawa) uede
Aauyoe ) 3 JUB|d UBS PEILD)
P37 58383153 plojsAuDy

SaJAL S, 143)

3U0s 7 adesspue] Ajjey

SHH wpy

PI133

P¥1 (IN) S8

SJUBDIBN S18pPIING DST
hiiod df

P11 212J9U07) ueplof

2317 suaataspuip Auuyor

91e1s7 |eLIshpu| a8puqAuuad
Aepp wanlf|IN 0§

peoy ydeoouled ve

peoy Ainog ST

aienbg ayl 8¢

peoy y3nologsijiH 96-+6
192435 anudung 8Z-+v7

‘peoy a8pugquied

Bul00(4 uoEAOUUL

aueT aueqnd 0T

prIRd SUDPIEM PIOT ZT
peoy puejAan

137 ssauisng AUD YHON ‘T Hun
pecy 810ys 025

peoy 3qa3n

JuaLwiiedaq |0JIU0D UPAID
AEM B4109(3

asNOH sAeH

P17 swuauodwod NP

say|ddng 820 HY

S1RAUOD af

PY] UOSUSARLS Sawer

P11 (D) SUOS 18 pAog sauser

P11 S3IAJIS 2158M Yst|
S12|19S 78 UIAL]

P11 sn2044814)

Buio0}4 uoieaouU|
suotretiqed [jeisuy|

sauixiy peduy

Suiystignd Julg udisag edw|
SW0J9j31 gve

$JoINQUISIY UOIINH

P11 00 ue|d AemysiH

g EnoJD I3AIBS AIIH
PIEYSYIESH

Auadolg 13 uonpnisuo) sAeH

ONILSIT SHOLIQ3¥O

d3.LINIT SYOLOVIINOD NOXIC



oF 6%

£ Y9E'S
00'8€E1
09'295'0F
0Z'4
00'¥Z

82 ¥Sv
00'820°8
LL196'YE
00°0pS
1798
00°051

0g LY
(09°462'¢)
96 6EE'ZY
SV 686'CL
05'686°2¢
6¥'650°CE
¥5°656°GE
1991
00'v€2'Z
66'CL2'SY
¥0'819'8
z1'889'z¢
00'005'Y
00°080'L
08'8.€°€l
19'Z5t'6
8L
00'922
61'890'0Z
00'ZL
00'255

8 vt
97'€8.L'S
0zZ'cy
00'06Z'1

puejal| Z1 wang 1samjied ABpn DIAOT LT
apisAeL UHad i3 [ellsnpu] UMM YLION peoy Leuy
Wiy 0 euaWAjeg poey Aydeua4 79 19) Juawdo@aaq ssauisng eustuA|jeg
Aliapuopuol 03 Apeasuwiiy 199435 AUUBYIED /T
Wiy 00 AsuowA|eg 199415 JnotwAas
}2043358D pecH sajeld ¥9
Wiy 0 uingsiy pEOY I0WNIoUY jled ysnid 1
1se43g Aunwung Aemsauly 66
=TTV peoy s2uiedewniq 68
15eyag STOT x0d Od
snlapaied anuaay AIno) ag £1
AauowA|eg pecy AaSoqAjied zoT
158)199 peoY SUOIBIN 65 11no) pooJAjoH
eualud|eg pEOY BpISPOOM
anysadpugue) Aj7 B4 ssauisng Aepy Jajseduen €01 1uUn
ydenlecy 189415 WBAI 0T
15ej|99 peoy anioung
umoq o3 poomAjoH 192415 YBIH T
puejai| WayloN 15ej|eg 133415 pPUB(S| OE
Wiy 09 eudwAjeq pecy PPISPOOM T 21e153 {EIIISNPY| DIW(O
1sejj=g peoy uoadje4 0T paywi] sejg uolySneudsely  Juswpedaq |oa3uo) Bpasid dnosy
umogq 09 108ueg peoy eysuels saddn 55
Wiy o) ungsyt  YJed $SaUISNg UeWNOd / asnoH Anass
umoe 0J Aiman ‘peoy suelewnIqg 16
uljwin JUIOD SUNN peoyY 15ey|29 £8
Qafr 118 15e429 193115 I33530D £9/59 J00{4 puodas
NHNESH peoy Alsapudjjeg 1T
umog 03 SPJEUMOIMAN anuaAy a|epARqqQy 62
wiiuy 0) AauowuAjeg aJ1ua) ssauisng ssyelqAlieq v
Wiy 00 euawAjjeg sjiwysnep) pecy |IpuBlI 62
WY 07 BUSWA|[EY Aliaymuajo POBY YaInyd 62 ‘T N
BUBWA|jeg 2)e353 pul wioBes ‘£€ UuN
BUIWA|eg peoy auien 218153 |euisnpu) 83pligAuuad 7
AUOIAL O UMODISHO0D  31BIST [RLISNPU URAOIALIRQ 9T UUN

pueal| ujjgng 03 ajooaylIey

§ Qb

P11 IN dnoug sedosjag

UOSMar yliad

SUOIIN[OS 358d

1103 4324184

P31 siusuodwo) g sjuled
uonewePay auey,0
33puyioN

i1 @oedsion

UOISIAI] S|PLDIBIN SUOISYLION
sAupey peoy WIBYLION
J21BAA PUERY| LIBYLION
dnoisy Alajes puelsl] WasyloN
I'N W39 3SH|IN

J8HN

JuawdPAs(Q PliOM MaN

P¥1 55819 D3N

$3|BSOINY UB|INN

PIT SIUBLDIBW $4BP|ING Jr0piniA
SJAUHEd %} PIEUOGIBA 200
Ajanoas juawnioqg uediopw
23910U07) 300N

SABMIOOQ

P17 SLalsAS 2019

p11 wawiadeueiy AJINIAg AINJIBIN
P71 5049 JAISIIVIN

PY1 aaiH diyS AnsunW
510321|0S SBIMOP DN

P17 8483041AUT UBIINDIN
[€914399|3 *8 BUIIYIT ||IMOQIN
JiR|goep

BUIH 1UBld [IOMEDIN

P goo|de

p11 sayddng Buieauduz uiep
P11 s1adiel sdijiiyd uiew

p1] shed) Ay Uleljeus!)

aje1s3 puj andouaaio NEZ 217 puejay uasludinb3 uonaniisuo) Jiayge

ONILSIT SHOLIG3AD

A31INIT SHOLOVIINOD NOXId




a8ply Apuim o1
1925 anopey) es

Buy vidaen
|eaniRei] weyeug

uamdung
Napsyse

euawA|eg

u9jeIRyBeN Hnpe|no

y3deares

1584198

esaydew

peoy wuysny 5¢
UMOISUILIBIN
peoy uetieule]
IUeIIOD

19305 UleiN 0L
uopuo

Amap

peoy uojjeaedal o1
199435 ||eH esT

N»yd ssauisng sndg

peoy Auuewieus] zg
aueisoig ydeuny g
auequedeldjeg s

BSNOH 321U 1594

BA0JY YHWSsIaWWeH 82-92
193435 vey3euoW VIt

Ju2sas) uedieq els3 |eLasnpu; Wnod uedleg s-g uun

P17 Buipjoyess yFepeig

P17 S9|gEeMaUDY SSOJ01g
UO{IB[UDA 8 WinnIep weag
uoIINSUCY pue AJaulor dg
p11 BunesH g duiqunid 24
PITOD B3N Y

SWaIsAS J3quIL 41V

pajwIT Buipjoyeds vov

P17 SWalsAg anissed SJv

P11 puejaJ| YaaL mes

unijuy o3 ABQGRUMOIMAN
anysayn Ags|aH

euawA|eg AlRYmUID
ydeaien
Aagqeumoiman

15848

Alsq uoj3uiE3
124esayBey

1svd13g
158429
ASGURUMOIMIN

euatAjeg

peoy J91say) 7LT

uopue?

peoy peayua|s g
puasBuiy

1915323197
A3qQeuUMOIMaN
¥sejjed

¥sejog

peoy auejAl|id 51
UOSMEDI|ISED

y8ealen
peoy auojeN OZT

PEDY URYSDS] OF
INUIAY WIYBENoD
agpon Sunds

uauwuequy euo3dia 001
Alenp s34

peoy aJoWSED) 95
uaBawyng /1

159\, peoy Hodily €01
aienbg WojluoN 3Q T
peoy Asuupid £

ssed ||eBauoQ ¢9

193415 [|IH €¢-81

2je1s3 |eLISNpY) moquag J€ Jun
peoy JsaapeulItUE] 87

peoy jliy4ed 61

PO paJaIsiday
1S9 PEOY Llodiy £6T
BALIQ SN[ 6

S314339[3 OINY UOSIIM |anwies
PIINLY

J7d dNOYD HSY

S123RYILY Ys1g Jo 31nlfisu] jeAoy
jIel |eAoy

Alenp uosu|qoy

JuipAoray adpry JaAlY

PI1 LI - YatPwEN

jue|d Aemadply

pi1 3sdejdwij yoeay

P17 $22{AI3S [EMUBLPSIN QY
1sagRAauiey

P11 uap|o9 33D

P17 Suyi ojweuAq oud
Asauior ssaudold

P11 83130 150d

IN siieday jooliamod

IN JOMGd

$eo) |eJnieN Xjuaoyd

PY1 SWajsAS S31EMUIRY O)d
HIUNOD) SSOMUIY 1] YMad

ONILSIT SUOLId3UD

QI LINIT SYOLOVYLNOD NOXIa



£8°LYS'9
L2 eos'y
81°846'C2
05'80L'SY
BE'BEL’L
IR Irard
10°0SE‘9
9L'vv8'L
S0'959
zgoLo'e
9Z'€E8'y
9L'65L's
00'918
09°'206'¢
0296
09'S8L°L
05'€24'21
00°0S¢'S0}
0Z'062'08
(81618}
Zv'156'S
S5'SEG0L
S9'GZE'Y
00'0E¥'2
G6'185
18°15p'a2
90'1SY'OL
£8092
00°050'L
00'022'81
GEFLO'L
80'9vL
PEEEL'LL
6.°108'e
01 061'61L
09'€06
9.2vE'vZ

suleI3(0)

OvL Srld
AsuouwiA|eg

ADQQEUMOIMSN

spuodysid
ames|e)

jo1sg

Aag

TETLIEY: [T

SUOIAL 07

§]044ON UuAT s Buy
eUIWALeg 1218ydnat
UOSMEP3|[15ED

uyAAilag
ysniiiod
AauowAeg
SloWASUOW
l3jesoydey
ailyspiojpsg

umog 03
euawAleg
3UQJAL 0O

euawA|jeg

ydenien
Aowuy
sBUIpjIngmaN
umojsiadelqg

peoy Aluayhjeg
usaiBung

sae1s3 Suipel) spuodysiy
B4
1sejjog
uaaBung
umolsEpURY

peoy piewniqg ¢
ydewd

peay Aqsajjoy
peoy y3no g

Apeagwry

auet aje)

umojsiadelg
peOY Yied uopunsg
Aguowijeg

Jo8ueg
upeysey
Aglawod
uaalgung
uplLeysey

aue aueqin) 0T
PEOY YSAYSUID £LT
Hied NOOIQIIAIS ¥/
BJIUB)) ssauisng ay
IHyd¥ea 1

SNUIAY IPUCLLIQ 8 LN
Peocy Yde T1
BUBTYEO T

peoy Apaanog £0T
SNUIAY BYSUEIS OF
peoy ydennd g5

PEOY JOUWIWERIIPPINN P

Alleny) WUY3NoI0uwy
pecy A|peuwnia 052
£ el

31U3D WNILB|IIA § HUN
peoy peay|jH zz1

peoy pue|moq 66

peOY UIJOD TT

anuasy UIollaqy §

1 pieA

18815 YHWS P

peoy 310yed 72

Yied a5d.a3u3 Loy TT Kun

pecy 5955044 BT8

S840y Uadln §
peoy j|lyumoL T8t
peoy uspauediny Z6
peocy ydeun) v
peoy Uued 68

suo{ieairqed |eIsui
aLisuos puuhy gy

P17 siopenue) Suyooy suos 73 pIaY Ue|

IN |B3SWIOH

P11 8uliaIng 1 smopuip 2e8j0H
s3nposd Bulp(ing IHH

P11 Bujuithiq ssey

P $3((1D 7B SIBNINYS OVH

P17 51984307 ([IH ABnseH
$321A49S SUIUEI|] BYSURID
paywn (lemAia oD

$32NAIAS 8RS Ijepus|d

payWwi] UUelI dd4

P11 SuiasuwiFu3 g Suip|ing xo4
P11 53101SpP[0D

43§ $558J1404

P17 pue|d| 293044-3414

P11 Puetal} 333,13 SSB|9 3413
asnoyised 41

P17 ¥5E) 2143

Bui(ug a100u3

P17 5102U07 YING

pil Suyooy [e1BN BUIR3P]
uorpnsuo) uedsng

P11 (e1j8uy 1se3) 33y |Ld
sHujjjey ' s218D HQ

P11 IN 533eRuU0) 1d

P17 SUCHE({EISU| [EIUBYIBIN ABUOOKN

PY1 LINODIW 7B YSND
P¥1 Buiuyig yBesnd

p11 3uliool4 g Bulalse|d s33843U07) NJE]D

ONILSIT SHO0.11a3¥D

Q3 LINIT SYOLOVHLINOD NOXId



26'00S°EL
LL'pL9'9
L1€SE°L
20°685°2
18 29g°01
Ze'TLE'GLS
G6'226'C
08085t
00804
0Z'282'02
¥8'206'01
0885021
08'€EL'E
£6'656'8T
PE'ELOT
or'or9’L9
oF'9r0’s
av'eel'e
L6°LE6
L0'0
2.'66L'8s
oC'ebl
v1'€28'65
6€°966'v¥
0SZEY'Y
or' oLyl
LZesr
1170046
§/°182't
00’0008
8t'8v6
L0'¥6E9L
02°545
0L'¥SO'E
96°01
¥Z'895'8
1y'2eT's

adpol apsed 1€

pEOY 3|JSEIUMOL BTS

auel uodiedeusr] 0z

81153 |BUISAPSU| JOMIQUUION %7
Aareyunic

2LUaD) |EIUSWIWOD Jewe] T Hun

|E311133(3 BS|hd

PI1 5321135 Buipjing |IIBN,O d
Asauior vind

P11 |ed|URYIBIA S3IIAIAS HBd
P11 Buluniog 3sd |BIad

P11 dncug Led

peoy Aassel 05
asnoH idwAjo
peoy ajhoyi €2
peOCY 5955014 VIg
193415 ||RY2UIT V6
peocy 1adsoid 8T
Aems3uny 66

Buikepprg AWO

P17 sy AdwA|0

P11 Butp|oyeas §,Jouund,0
P11 SHL0MDIIS WHIILY YUION
paywy] udisag jaqeN
uonENSU] Yo7 WBYLON
PIT{IN) 3ucisyLoN

peOY u33jesoy BGE
peoy 1103se|9 9
peoy 3jAowsn Ot
peoy |00yds BOY

pI7 $1EIUAD UOjRSN
S}I0Mpunols 1 Buideaspue puejoyinin
Alaulor asga|yon 73 Asuooy

P17 sadedspueT aunaw

WUy 00 umoisjepusey
sueqens
auouaduog
2UiRIB|0) peoy S|IIWMaN
uajpsiuug UMOISBLUIA|
1sejjag 183415 J13uey)
3|ISEIMIN
wngsi N[EAM 2NSS| Z BT 21B1se] [BUISNPU| SNSST
Apeaewiil uJnsunig
Asuowd)eq
Asuowd|eg
snassppoisie)
158198 Aunuung
y3ewo aloupsas
auless|on Aamopeysy
wpuy 0D CERMY
umoQg 0D urJewAijeg
Allaq
uMOolsiepuey
AyBe|iag

ssauewnIQ

peoy }ied pio

pecy yokig g 100 Suizraoaag % Buijuied) AyBeuoq peydiin

peoy ydnojwel £
PROY UMODI0Y 7L
2)BIS3T [BIISNpL| sSBUBWINIQ

siolR1u) g Buipl AP
P17 BULI9ISE|4 UBBlIFOW
PI1 0D 7 Ys|ep 3OUNEW

pEOY FJOWERUUNG 6/

peoY aueoy) 91
peoy 240W300] £§

P11 3wel4 Jagwl) uopea
P11 BuasulBul aplspue]
P11 (PUEIBI]} $32BHUOD U1BY

UMOISHOOD
umolsiadelg
umolsiadelg
WY 63 guatuAlieg
ASGQeRUMOIMIN

UBIY10JPIA

peayueo]

15ej|89 ABAN SUBWLPDOIS

aaoadsyoe|d 9z
peoy ydexaou) £y

peoy usphig Ot
218153 [ELIISNPU| YJBd SABITSHIA

S3NALDS |EIII3[T W
d11 (IN) Buip|ogsess Z

P3N YSOILDIEN D uyor
P31 SUOS 8 AUGRUUSH IT

ONLLSIT SHOLIJ3AUD

A3 1INIT SHOLOVILNOD NOXIa



£2'9€5
89°cZ8
0b'4S
00°EE
88°zZl
00'0v2
00'29S'Z
(00" 1L8%)
ov'9z
25'5EY'2T
L LLE'8L
89°ZL¥'9
00°069'L
80'85.'C
96'806
S0z )
80'6GE
ZLvEa' Ll
Z'625'9
90'290°L
zL00L'e
$8'vav'sy
05°656'S12')
81'S61°2S
9s'¥Ze
o' 1£2'8
00°00F
00'066'€
LZARAAN]
9L'68L'vE
126081
$Z'¥89'501
62°080'L1
{0g2¢)
68'v6L '8y
9£'609°82
PO'8LY'9

uUMOISHOO) PECH WNIQ] 69 P11 2niuing piojAuois

uingsn pi0ojASUO0IS peoy pJojAlu0ls 0s 91343uQ) piojAauois

Jue(@d| ‘Z ulgng 3ISe3 188115 plequiol £ S uuN Apaadsg pue|a.l Apaads
1sej|ag PEOCY WINGSI] 525 [BlIUBPIS3Y UDLg UoWIS

¥Z uigna winowAjleg  243ua] 121N unowdjeg 3SNOH 9IS puejal) 9IS
158j|98 ynphiued SALIC UdIBIgYIOUY ‘ I UM suedq paays

ueyZeuop -0 Aauhe|gqa)ised peoy ueydeuoy p11 dojpiow 3jdwas

15ej|ag anuaAY 1SInuyNeD 95 Asueynsuo] Asjpeig ueas

ydewy peoy ADI 918153 {eidIsnpu| ueBiuooBAn] etz ASojouyoa] uoiNAISUoD Bas

aules|oD 9303153 pu| peoy 9|1sedA|eg PI1 (BUJOXT) BAKD M

1sejl3g Aunwung sy 3yl SE P17 S221A185 [2I129)3 MM

wiIuY 03 AJuowiA)eg Ned NIy 6 YJOMUILIOS UOS|IAR

WHIUY 0D euawAjjeg a1e)s3 'pu 3BpUqAuUd Y22 T UuUN P17 {PUIWA|EQ) SUOSHAA

SPJEUMOIMBN anuaAy sjepAaqav 11 P17 B{_AURLIEAA

pueposs usapiaqy suany 313210 uolBUlIBM ‘¥ HUN PY1 Bultooid 14y2RBA
aiepAjeg peOY apisuIng esg Bujooy JAuiny
a8pugawoo peoy y¥eald  yued ssauisng a8pugawool T pun P17 sPesuo) ssejddo]

y3eaien peOY |1BJS1T $E P17 UOHINASUOD UODIBYL

aaysxieue] yUon 28puQqieo) 193415 Bietodoe|ed T P3HWIT $321A43S 3230 NJYL

a8pugawoo] pecy uejnueuiijeg v£ P11 {pue|aJd)) Buyooy uojuioyy,

Aojung peoy sueyde(ni £pT P17 UCIIINAISUG) BB L

uoaedield I9deupue] peoy ealeas pio ojuete ]
y2ewg peoy jaayAleL S€ paywin 2333V R L

UOSMEPD[ISE] peoy ejoA0 31e3s7 |elsnpu| e[oAOW £ HUN PY1 SWa1SAS MOpPUIAA 188S Jadng

Aauowihjeg PROY MOA OT 343ua) Supioyens AsUowAleg P sJaunied R §00jiod §
]
uingsty PEOY WUy SUBPJIRD) [INOS SUES ¢ $a|11. plepiays

ysjesayden uBUOJA| g peoy yoo.qy20y 8T $i903}eJ02a@g pue Sujuied 3Qs

AdMaN agplqgoieny peoy y3eiqesd zg P17 4033Q 211sNy
WYy 0D Aaqgeumoiman anuaay way3noD al1niy
yuag IIIH {jnouuly BALIQ SAIBIA 315 65 43ul07 IYINY SSOY
isejeg JU3253.] BnouUng ¢ 1NE) Weijmiod T Hun P11 swaisAs NBY
JBA7 YHON aue Asuwioy) Wie4 UDPJIED 1a3JeN P17 S3MAIIG R0MPLNOIY SPIOUASY
Atman pUBLYIEY peoy pieuuly eog P17 SE0jALRS Bwel4 Jaquill Alend)

ONILSIT SHOLIa3¥D
A31ININ SHOLOVILNOD NOXIQ




T

¢

w\,sx 27 \\ V\ :2ameubis

roely'eEs'y ~ N
0Z°218'9 Wiy a3 euawAjeg  ajeis3 pul 28pLgAuuad VLT 9US 62 '3 ApBLUSY H'M
95'€E0 Adlapuopuo a3 auleia|on peoy 3|1sedh|eg ABpA SUBLIIH P17 (BULOX3I) JAANO M
0o0'vcl'e wLnuy euawd|jeg peoy Jaremydnopd 7L PY1 sdiis aulgpoom
LGEEE’) Wiy 02 uwng peoy Ad1e| o1 JAUWIOT WM
G/.'ez WUy ‘03 a1ep3h|jeg pecy ainuAjeg 00T uoS g 11845 T A
008y WUy 0D BUdWA||eg 31e)53 pu} a8pligAuuad vZT ZIuun sa0e(dRJE SUOSHM
18°62¢€°L 1sej|ag ABM SUBUNDOIS 97 21B157 [RLISNPU| BARIBSAINL 2 LIUN P11 512npo4d dadn sedjip
04°628'GL wyauy 0 ungsit peoy yjjemdssys 1T UIBIUNOWSHYM
02'6€9°01 w3y peoy Asaaeai) TT P¥1 ABUIOT PJOJMEID O M
£9'89G'L A3553 PICPIIM suapJieo |[assny FSNOH Xneauyow P11 24iH PIUIZM

8G'vre'L

88’ /St Jysa01an 8666 X089 Od 123110 unjin
9.'186 auolA] o0 HEMIISUMOIMIN peOY UNnoasuoleg 218353 {RI4ISNpU] N8 P17 s19npoud Suipgpng esyn
00°002't umaog o3 1sejied 183.41§ ||leyuauf] 62 Buluue)d wsL
P£299 ucidweylioN £7Z5%0d Od 128pa saies P17 0D Bulpell suppad siaed)
80'8EL'D 2Jousqo L PEOY NINWEUSIT Z SIINPOL I1IIUOD I0WIGO}
28695 1AM uosmeq 1ediamol
L9'69%'8 AsuowA|eg alouleujeg peoy Asydney v shid SajiL
00'selL aURI|0D poey anseddeq yied ssauisng urlads §7 BN JOUBA 9318|0204 SU1
00°0veg WUy 07 umolsjepuey peoy umolsBizil ot sjeds g g R L
16911 yeuewsad 0 Eayseus|y Yo seydnouquuinig peoy ajodeusri 0ST al1dnoYs sioL
00 08%¥'e umoQq 03 1sejjo8 INUSAY UOIBWN LOT dT11 pAog 3 JojAeL
oot uoisaud poom|ng yded aa1y0 sAemiiey asnoH suoi3njos J|patu 93e4ns
66'€2Z'S Alag oo Y 2jesayBey UOSMEP3|ISED a1e153 pu| _joAoIN ‘€ NUN P17 SWaISAS MODUIAN |B3S Jadng
09¥¥0'4 A¥ANNS
(0o'sov'y) sasuadx3 4e15 SNO3UE||3I5IA SISNIJX3 J4v1S
ONILSIT SHOLIAIHD

Q3 LINIT SHOLOVELNOD NOXIA



Rute 2.030 Form 2.14B
Statement of Affairs - Administration

No. of 2019

IN THE HIGH CCURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND
CHANCERY DIVISION (COMPANY INSOLVENCY)

* inseri name ot company N THE MATTER OF DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED”
Company No NI 050218
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY {(NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

{a} inserl name of company and

address of regstered ofice Statement as to affairs of DIXONS CONTRACTORS LIMITED
143 Tullaghans Road, Dunloy County Antrim BT44 9EA

i) nsetdate 30th May 2019

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn before a solicitor or commissioner of oaths or an officer of the court duly
authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

(c) insert name and occupaten Daniel James Dixon -Director

i Insent ful adress 143 Tultaghans Road Dunloy Ballymena BT44 SEA

make oath and say that | believe that the facts stated in the several pages exhibited hereto and
attached marked "DJD" are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named
(e) nsertaate COMpPany as at (e) 30 May 2019

swomat / 13 Ly e ,d: koWl

R e .- - z.z
ars LA H N E Tupe  Zoid

Signature =4~ R

’

Sop
: {' ! :l‘ G .
Before me ] " 5;&; N PN L AT
;
Sc"» Ll T A

A solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths or Duly Authorised Officer

The Solicitor or Commussioner is particularly requested, betore swearing the athdavit, to make sure
the full name, address and description of the depondent are stated, an to initial any crossings out or
other aiterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will
mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
Assets specifically pledged:
Plant & Machinery 20,000 20,000
HP Creditors (16,000} (16,000)
4,000 4,000
Motor vehicles 117,000 100,000|
HP creditors {50,000) (90,000)
27,000 10,000
Stock and work in progress 400,000 400,000
Due to GHS Holdings Limited (400,000) (400,000)
0 0
Assets not specifically pledged:
Plant and machinery 150,000 180,000
Motor vehicles 90,000 100,000
Office equipment 60,000 10,000
Investments 145,000 0
Goodwili 40,000+ 0
Debtors and work in progress 5,000,000 1,000,000
Stock 24,000 0
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,540,000 1,304,000

Signature; DZ// { )/La/é /ﬂ Dated: )J z/ cl // ﬁ




B - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to [
Realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 1,304,000
{carried from Page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors: Department for the Economy 25,000
Estimated surplusi{deficiency) as regards preferential creditors £ 1,279,000
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) 260,000
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 1,019,000
E
Debts secured by floating charges: Bank of Ireland 650,000
Estimated assets/(deficlency) of assets after floating charges £ 369,000
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 260,000
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 629,000
Unsecured non-preferantial claims {excluding any shortfalt to floating charge holders)
holdarsy
Trade creditors 4,539,479
Employee claims 450,000
HMRC 200,000
Estimated Unsecured Creditors {see attached Appendix) (5,189,479)
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors (4,560,479}
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
| £
Shortfall to floating holders {brought down} 0
Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards creditors £ (4,560,479)
£
Issued and called up capital 10,000
Estimated total surplusi{deficiency) as regards members £ (4,570,479)

,/ ‘;r /} //f;f: i
/ p 7 ) / ; - -
Stgnaturef/;("' (Tt LI pated / 7/ / Z! /{7



Z \\& \\u\ 7 o

-

— \J\X\N\m\u 7 aunjeubls

viN VIN 3NON 6.Y'6ES V3 Bugsi| payoene 39§
3 3
Alnoes uanib Jo)pald Aq pjpy 1qop jo (epootsod ypm) Wewed Jo
10 8njeA Ajunoes ajeq AIND8S AUE [0 Sielag nouwiy SSIPPY JOIPaID JO BLUEN

‘uoissessod sAuedwod ay) ul Auadosd Jaao e Jo uonualel Bulwied sI0lpaIo pUB $3dIAIas JO $poob jo Addns ay jo soueApe v pled
sjunowe Buiwien siawojsna pue sjuewaa.ibe 9es |zuoypuoa Jo Buisest |aNeys ‘eseyound-alny 18pun sio)PeId Ajjuepl pUE SI0)PSID [|& SpNjoul ISNW NCA BION

s10}ipads) Auedwon




006122
09'192°C1
91'S6
LL'EEZ'S
vZ 6768
8E %05
vZL10°)
VP'Ee6
{00'828)
ELLiY'S
04'108'p
10°045
£EOLB
00°'006
oe' L€
08'9.6
v9'ZES
PA AT
6107l
8L'sZ}
veyLL
00'S.
£9'G9€
00°0€1'2E
00°0.S
£8'82/
£0'9Z1
08'v9
60°6¥6'L
00'¥90°2
00'0%L'2
08'8LY'C
1£812'L
0Z'299

90951
asuejeg

iejjag ‘Aunwung

yied jueqsuuds ¢

uno) ‘euawaA)jeg 21els3 puy adpLqAuuag

winuy 0o

wiuy 00
wiIuy 03
aueia0)
ALIBpUOpUGT 0)

Aiag o3
Allapuopuo 03
1sejjog

ACIMBN S3QUioD

umoq ‘o)
uingsiy

Alag o3
asysduwey

JuoJAL 0D
WUy 09

tr SSUPpPY

ujjwing
Jsejiog
SpiRUMDIMAN
euawA|eq
Asuowd|eg
IPISIIIEM
IUesa|0D

15e}|=d

auiela|0])

WY

au|esajod
AURIOD

121enp jelpayied
peoy us|D 61T
1sejlag

a8puqueg

peoy eucyy
puetas] UISYLoN
aulesa|jo)

A0OKH

euawAjeg

uoaegiesd

UMOIDFILIALY
euswAi|eg
umols|epuey
Jsnjjlew

£ 559JppYy

peoy dooq ayosquad
1sejj2d

vez @als

peoy pospunag LT
peoy Juowag Ovz
pecy ejiinoiN OTT
Aojung

wniouens

ueq ajsed

199115 Aediny
B2y

Jdealen

peoy a1sedA|jeg
18315 ||eSaucq p9
$31R153 UOW B
anjung
umopelod
yauiyeudieg

21R157 |eLISNPU) SLEelg
15ej|=2g

pecy |lIWMsN £9

Aepp Aojueg

A

a3jeyay
B3I

peoy 2pISpOOM

yied (e13us])
Z Ss2.ppy

153 puiyjueqdunds

123415 plojpag 0S

LT3N

241U Buuied) J8UIo) SPINN
J}dBd SSAUISNG JUOLLjAg § 3IUMN
’ wJe4 saeg

peoy adpLg VEE

peoy AsAld ¢/

JOO}] PIE ‘OSNOH J3AIY

peoy 20.43}35e3 0ET

asnoH ALINK

peoy AsABY OTT

23B]S3 [B1ISNPU] pROY 3]daals /-
peoy ueleaxliL OF

238153 "pu| peoy afsesd|eg
sBulp|ing |eJpayied ¥ B0
LT 3un

312153 {BLISNPU) WEeYLeID -¢
21R153 [eISNPU] USYBIAL
PEOY BPISIAAY 07

pecy A@jAjied 7z

g 1un

10215 BuiuueyD g8/58
Aauiey suuAl

ashoH edoun3

peoy Adtedawydno g/

19315 eJaySeAl T9-65

pecy IlyaAsl] LZT

‘153 |elAisnpu| pecy SPISPOOM
peoy Aajoodeud|eg ST

T 3un ‘6 3ulpiing

T ssalppy

peoy a8pug peaydog DT 3ulJasuI3uZ [EILI03]T 1] [EDIUBYIB 83|BYTY

sBuipno J1ssejD

LBUSY Ul N4 Janeal)

sJ033e4 |B2119)3 AID

a1

uoyay)

Bunsuo) uosIYIINK SBIRYD
PI1siend 92

P11 Hodsue) 19 5139|184 ABMasne)
BIIALLUCD JO DT WIEBLYD ABMISNED
9]342U0)) 15833.4g 0II[ISED)
[[2MO( DA UosIe)

sai|ddng scJiule)

dnoso uapLue)
Auedwonyghalpelq

S[ESBIOYM |BILIOR I ING
Bunayle Aladoug aAne3D -NO0NE
P11 9qBjo8

yoeys yieq

s}1asseg

p11 sayddns Bulpling ysulyeudjies
519npold peom MaxAies
sse|dony

P17 519NP0.4 duljadid pajeidossy
py1 28ejneH uosiapuy

sajpue’ poom [aduy

P17 (8D} 1eq2ydy

Apuuy

P17 $991AI9S |BIJDWIWIOD HIY

SUOIIN|OS 3 UJODY
JBAQ|D) g UOSILPDY
sBuxi4 aoy
Aaulor vy
53013 ISOH TV
loypary

ONILSIT SYOLIA3yD

A3 LINIT SYOLOVYEINOI NOXId



LE€6EZ8
Ob'ZHs
00'96
00'0tY'L
AT
96'9Z1
yL'8i2
99'v15
£.'088'c
96'082'2
¥£°009°'2
0Z€68'L
£9'6o¢’L
(c028)
00'008'0}
8Z GGV
A
00°888
25°02¢
G6'180°C
00°ESH
88°c8lL
pL'Z18'S
00'965"Y
(00°96)
00054
v9'9
222802
19°'1¥9'}2
z.661
08'€89'6
00°066'9
g/°geg'clL
e Ror ARt
(00°'09)
00 0vZ'e
00°006'Y

AImaN auequie)
liiyasel

Alag o) esaydeN 1834IS uIey £
wipauy Ayunod 15e)o9 Aepp SABMYD01S T 1UN
pueaJf usyHou uings|]

Aem spasydsys

pecy uoj|jeusi eqg
raun

81153 pUj yled saeldsny
12345 PIRYYHWS T

epUSWAjEqy 231353 1eLyShpU| WwaoBes

}2jelayde wyanoyoouy peoy piewiniqg g Auenty wuyBdnopyoouy
1se4|99 PeEOY PaYIUIES YSE

AmaN 218153 |RUISNPU} JUBUDIID)

winuy o) AsuouwA|jeq peoy AoAuld OST
NJOMON ‘PIOIBYL 797 X08 Od USiSulIed SanuaAldy e)Buy juawnedaq xe] [1uUnNo)

uopuo 308|d UOPUOT IO T

15e)i89 129416 JBWOLD) £ST

1se)99 Jue 28104MIN Z9

ydeuwiy 03 uonedienn ujzsaydewy peoy SBi0JMaN 2271
Alzpuopuoi 0 eaJ|iy peoy JaureSewniq ¢1
15eyeg SYIOMSPD By} Aenp JewioNy T 1004 151

Aojung peoy s8pug ¢ ON

Al 1e4 ssaulsng Aem Ja1seaue) £ INN

Asggeumoiman PEOY 3JIAUD LPT-StT

wiuy 0 ssephjjeg pecy pesay||IH 980T

g ‘4am07 SUO[RIN JBd SSAUISNG SHIOMSED) 1107 0T Buip|ing 9yApUOY 1004 15014
lo1Ay 03 'yBewp anuaAay y3eswnig lieH 02 UOISIAIG LIBISIM
ydewuy 03 lefydnot PEOY UIPIUIAO(D DET

uwinqgsi antiq uosnBliad 6 }IBd SS3UISNG JiIH SJoundouy 92 1A

umogQ 09 28plqueg peoy S,u0y9Ys LT

WY 00 a8pligawoo) peoy yiedyoelg
SPJEUMDIMAN peoy saqnyr ISNCH YIS aijuad ssaulsng spay
Auspuopuoi 03 ETV-AE o)) peoy s|iwysng zoT
dUOIAL 0D uouuedung peoy 519310 62

15ejjog pecy suojely EYT

bUTE )] Anquajue) 21e8ing z9

15e)98 199115 Suliepn £ ASNOH BIYyAn uIByHOoN

13ys14 auepjeH
P17 seaAIes Bulues|D yadels
P31 IN HEID SSB|D

UEYIISIN [jIYu3|D)

wingsi JO smosse|n

dnoug wioden
asimang

P17 LUEDIA dd

yieg 1g oIl BPISIS8I04
asea plo4

P17 |RIUSWUOIAUT A4
IAJDG 31A) AOAULS
[12UN0D 12143817 pueiuad
Buno) g 5u43
Jes-e-juay asudiaug
eidiaug

P $89108%5 18414 ABaau]
P17 suOS 7 3JAIUPIN 3
PUBIBI| 21H123]3

IIMIBS 0INY 13

PoUWIT BiBI3

Jaquil] aunuedy

INS93

J/v¥ |B19UR9 304

IN Jiodsuel] 140

piel 1gad

paywn Buiddiys soig Auag
P11 {IN) ¥SD

P11 000T BU0ISEID

P31 519NpoLd 319Jous) ydear)
Bunsuo) uoysueld
PI131IH d2

P11 wajAdoDd

15414 UCLINIISUDD
s1aMYdiy ande|D
dnougy Buisnoy jluveD

ONILSIT SHOLIA3¥HD

A3LINIT SYOLIVILNOD NOXId




00'88L'L
00'GeLe
00°0v6'2
98°08€
99'898°L
L9'6SY'E
g2’ Loy
0c' iS5l
0099
GLiSP'T
0026
91°18L'y
041956
S9°250°1
20'601
yE'9ZL'LL
€5°165'LL
00'zoL
00'Zre'e
GO'GOEC
08'625
00°02L
08°995
60'259'2
254189
o¥'Cis
00'59¢€'SZ
00'GES'E
00'6¢.L'S
z8eel'oL
00°06
66'10L
S0'/8Y'0¢
91'950°c
£6'1E€S
022.0°
L2'808'eT

umoq 09 yanosoqsjjiH peoy Asaea|n] €0T S3JNAIDSG UBID JIMOL SIMD]
A
WUy 03 158499 I159M, 13315 |feyudun € PY1 SP3UYIY 3

1se4j2g }Jed ssauisng apiejRpy Aepn uoa|es S-¢ Hun xapAe]

’eyeg 31€353 "pu| JnogieH peoy yued 159 b P11 s1onpoJd Buipjing uassie

5331095 Ayiadoug puet

wIngsi} peoy yjemdaays qIT PI7 $12np0i4 Juwa) uede

WUy 03 ujung) peoY BHOW 82 AJIUIYIBIA 7] JUBYd UBS(] peiuoy
UBILIO|PYIN ydingquip3 19915 AUBQ|Y ¥T asnoH piojsBury P11 5918153 paojsdusy
auleJa|0]  231)S3 pu| LmoysaBnol g s34A) 5,419) SaJAL 5,019

wluy 0 Asuowdjeg peoy yseloopuag eE7T auos B adeaspue A2

3uolAl 03 UMOISH00D peoy diodj|Id TT U WPy
15ejjad EBd 553U1SNg WEYUIPAS pECY UoiaH o) dnogieH YIZ/¥0zZ SHUN P11 22
1sejj2g juasas) uedieq 5T SWasAS ssauisng Apauuay P37 (1) SA

WUy 63 AsuowA|jeg Aousry peoy ||1Iya2e1s 0z S}URYIIAN SI3pHNg 2SI
WY 03 sej|sg peoy p|aysunds gy9 A1ioD dr
wingsn peoy Jyemdaays Ot P17 21240U07 UepIOf

B8uolAl 0 ySewgq peoy aulen 65 P11 SH@31ISPUIA Auuyor

Wiy 09

WY 03

WUy 69
Wiy 07

umogg 09
Witifuy 0

BU3WA||BY
uedin
euawAjeg

FHVIDATIVE

AsuowAjjeg
auleJs|oD ‘ydeasen
Jo3ueg

a{1sedA|[eg

15e4j28

1seo4

1915BYIUEIA 11| PIO ‘PeoY 10GIRL 9/

aJlysayd
Aaling

amal)
uapje M3N

=

Auuadyiey
euawAijeq

HnpAley

1seyeg

uour

joa4S INOWASS §T

suapJeg udigaung
1sejag

Alnuiung

‘asNoH puepeQ ‘allH ssH
Jled ssauIsnNg amauD
pecy aquioad vi-ov

?1e153 [BUISNpU| 93pligAuLag
Aen WAL 0S

peoy Yyeosuie) ve

peoy AJnog §1¢

aienbg Ayl g€

peoy yanologs|(iH 96-76
19343 anung 8z-+2

‘peoy adpuque)d

JuLloo)4 uoleAOUY)

aue] aueq|n) 01

apeted SUSPIEA PIOT TZ
pECH pueiAst

217 ssauisng A1 YUON Tt 1un
peoy 340ys 0TS

PeOY 3G3|D

“uawedaq [oJuod UpaLd
Aepp 412213

snoH sAey

P11 sjuauodwed ANT
sal|ddng aoipo Hr
spRIUOD Ar

P17 UQSLIIAILS SBlMer
p11 (D) suos 1y pAog sawer

P17 $821AI3S DISEA YSH|
$i9]jas B UIA|

P11 SNI04a83U|

Bulioo|4 uoneaouu
SUOREJLIGES ||BISU|

s3uixig Pedwy

Suyshgng 1Wg U3isag oedul
SWodlal abd

$101INGLASIQ UOIINH

pi10D ue|d AemysiH

3jd dNoJD 3JABS BUH
p(asyyeaH

Aliadoud 1§ uoianisuo) shey

ONILSIT SHOLIATXUD

A3 LINIT SYOLOVILNOD NOXIO



ov'6v
LE'P9E'S
00'8EL
08°Z8S‘0r
0Z'L
00'+Z
8Lv5Y
09'820'8
LL196'YT
00°0¥S
1295
00°0S1
0g'Ly
(09'262'¢)
96'6EE'ZP
Cr'B96'cl
05'696'22
6 650°CE
¥5 656°GE
1991
00'vE2'2
66'€L2'SY
¥0'819'8
Z1'889'CE
00'005'y
00°080°}
0g'eie'cl
L9'Z5¥'6
88’ LL
00'9.Z
61890'0Z
00zt
00'285
8v vhv
9Z'¢8.'S
0z’
00'062'L

pueRJ| ZI Wqng samyled Aepn adAor /1 p11 N dnousy sedosiag
apisiel U}ad 33 [eUISNpUf LOHINA YHON pecy ueuy uoSMar ylsd
WUy 0D euawAjeg poey AySeusd z913) Juawdo|aaa(g ssaulsng euswA|eg SUDIINJOS 158d
Auspuopuoi 03 Apeagw( 193116 AUUBYIED LT 1109 4 3a3ed
WY 0D AauowAjieg 199415 JNOWA3S P31 sjusuodwod 1§ sjuled
}2013)158D) peoy sayeig 9 UOEWE[IZY BURY,0D

adpLytIoN

WUy 03 wingsny pEOY 210LWNI0UY Begd ysnid 1 p11 asedsion
1se)aq Alnwung Aems3up 66 UGISIAI] S|eLIBIBIA SU0ISYLION

ead|n peoy Jauiedeiiniq 68 SSupLiBN pROY WIBYWON

15e)j3g $Z0T x08 Od Jalem pueasi wayHoN

sndiapplie]) anuany Auno) ag €1 dnoigy Alajes pue(al) UBYLON

Asuowd||eg peoy Aagoghjiea zotT I'N W30 YSYHN

158429 pEOY BUD|BN 65 1ino) pooJAjoH J9HN

BUSWA||EY peoy apiSpoom Judwdjaasq plOM MBN

alyssdpuque) A)q Bd ssauisng Aepn Jaiseoue £0T UUN P11 581D D8N
ydenien 133515 UIeN 0T S3[ESOINY UB||NIA

15ejjag peoy anioung P11 SIUBY2IBA Si8pjing yIopinp

umogq o) pPOoMAIOH 1945 YBiH ¢ slauyied g pleuogIeN SI00

puUeRy WisyUoN 15e)19g 133.15 pue|s| 0g A31an095 Juawnioq uediow
wuy 00 euswA|eg pECY BPISPOOM T 91E3153 |BMISNPU| OIWQD 313J2U07) JI0OW
158439 peoy ucoied D paliwi] Jieig uolydneusely  Juswedag [04U0D 1pAID dnolg shemiooq
umog o) 108ueg peoy eysuels Jaddn g5 P17 SWilsAS 20133

wuy 03 wingsy  yJed sssuisng uewpod £ asnoH Aunsisiy p17 IWawaBeueryy AlUndas NSy
umoq o) AmaN ‘peoy auejewWNIq 16 P11 "s0.4g JSISHIVIN

ulpunLD J3U10D S1ION peoy isejjag €8 P11 241H dIYS ABSURIN

are tig 1sejieg 189415 42158014D) £5/59 100]4 pulas $40121|05 SIIMODIIDIN
NYNgs peoy Aliapupleg 11 Py 24B3040AU3 URIINDIW

umoqg 03 SPIBUMOIMAN anuany ajepAaqqy 62 [€310399{3 g Bulyn |lemoaIn
wiuy 03 A3ucwA|jeg 24U ssausnyg sedtesgh|eq vz Jejgoey
wuy o) euawA|eg sjliwysno)D PECY [IPUBWI] 6T 3liH JUE)d [|01IEDIAN
Wiy 0 BUSWA||eg Asaymus|o POEY Y2Jny)d 62 ‘T HUN p1 goojden
euswhiieg 21BI53 pu| WuoB|eD ‘€ 1N pI1 sanddng BuaauwiBug ujep

BU3WAJEG peoy aue 21e1s] |euysnpu| 38plugAuuad 7 P37 s3adied sdijjiyd uiie

aucuAl 0D UMOISN00D  I1e1S] |eLISNpU| uelojAlad §T Bun P17 sAesL ApaeD LR nBUSH]

puealy uilgng o3 3jooaYyley 31e353 puj @nJousaln NEZ M puelal| Juawdinb3 uodNIIsSue) MY

\ M@

ONILSIT SH011d3d4D

A3LINIM SHOLOVHINOD NOXIad



Jsjeiandey Hnpeng

ySeaien

isejeq

agpuiqueg
jutodualiep

eiayde

peoy wuysny Sg
umolsuiLep
PEOY UBWEUJR)
auteJa|o)

18al)S UIBIA 04
uopuo]

AlmanN

aBpiy Apuim 9T
122415 3aN0pey) BL.

peoy uojjeaedal Op1
19345 [eH esT

Nhyd ssauisng sndo

peoy Auugweusn zs

aue 2049 ydennd g
auequedeidjeq 6

asNoH adYO 1504

BA0IS YHWSISWIWEH §2-9C
19915 Uey3euo VI

U553 ueSleq 1E353 [eUISNpU| JUNOD) UeSieQ §-€ 3un

duyjiL widie)
|eau3d3j3 weyeag

P11 Buipjoyeds yBepe.g

P17 S9|qemaudy ssojoig
UOHIE(IIUA B WNNIBA Weag
uenaNNsUo) pue Asuief ad
p11 unesH 1 duiquinid o9
P11 0D 8 3N V

SWalsAs Jaquill 1Y

paliwn Suipjoyeds vov

PY] 5Wa3sAg dalssed SAv

PY1 puedd| YIa} mes

WY 0D ADGORUMOIMIN
aamsayD AgstaH

euswA|jeq ALIRYMUID
ydealeg
A3qQRUMOIMBN

isejjod

Aliag uo38und]
Jajetoyden

1sv4138
iseog
A3gqgeumolmaN

eudwheg

PeOY O3S TLT

Uopue]

PeoY peayus|o ZE
puasiuiy

19152219
Asggeumoiman
15848

seiag

peoy sue|Aj|i 5T
UGSMEPINISED

yBeaien
peod suojelN 0Z1

peoy ueuysaal Ot
anuaAy uiaysno
28po1 Sunds

Juawequil BLOIA 00T
Anenp sdiesd

peoy aJowdies) og
us(@awn) /1

158 peoy Hodiy £0T
alenbs LOJIUON BQ T
peoy ABUUIDIN £

ssed jledauoq +9

18841S jIH TZ-81

231B153 |RIISNPU| MOGU3IE JE HUN
pecy asaspeuwiwe] 87

peoy [HiYses 61

YO paJdis)|Zay
1sap peoy wodiiy L6T
SALQ SNIBN &

$311333{F OINY UOSHM |SNWES
P NLY

J1d dNOYO XSH

S1AYY ysig Jo anisu| [eAoy
lie [eAoy

Allenp uosuiqoy

Fuijakoay a8p Jean

P11 L - P PEy

jue)d Aemazpry

py] asdejawil yoeay

17 SadlABS [BXUBYPIBIW (Y
1saggAauey

p¥1 uapjoo 38D

P11 Suiyi] J1weuAg oud
ARujor ssasBoug

P11 900 1504

IN S11eddy |001I9MOd

IN Jomog

seq |eJnieN xjuaoyd

P17 SWIISAS U1eMUIBY D)d
J12UN07) SsoIUlY 7@ YUBd

ONLLSIT SYOLIQ3UD

A31IAINT SY0LOVHLINOD NOXId



£9°L1G'0
LZESS'Y
81'926'€2
05'801 ‘S
6€°9¢L )
SL'EL2'T
L0 0GE'g
9. 7¥8'L
50'959
28°010'¢
9Z'€E8'y
91'GGL'S
00918
09'206'c
0Z'96
09°G8L°L
0S'€2L'LL
00°05¥'S0}
0z 06Z'08
(82618)
Z¥'156'S
GG'GES 0L
C9'GZE'Y
00°0EV'2
G6'185
19°15Y'8
90’ LS¥'S)
£8°092
00'050'L
00°0Z.'8L
SEPLO'L
90'0¥ 1L
PEEEL'LL
62'10€'C
0L 06¥'61
09°€06
9. 2¥e've

aulelao)

DVL GP1Y
Aauoiudjjeg

A3GOeUMOIMIN

[o¥s1g spuodysiy
auiela0)

Alag

1|34e1a8eiy

duolAl 0

3|OJON uuAl s, Buny
eulwiA|eg 1219y8no7
uosmepa|isen

unAdaisg
ysnijod
Aauow|eg
BI0WAIUOWN
1ajelyse
alyspiojpag

umoQ 03
eudwAjjeg
auclAy o

euawAjjey

——
.

yZenseq
Aoy
sBuIp|INgMan
umolsiadeaq

peoy Aluayh|ieg
uaadung

s31e3s3 Buipes) spuodysiy
E3JiN

Isejog

uaaidung

umoisjepuey

peoy pJewniqg €
ydewp

peoy Agsajioy
pecy ysno 8¢

Apeaewy

auet ajed

umolsiadelq
DEOY YIEJ LOPUNS
Asuowd|eq

Jogueq
upjeysey
ACJIBUIOE
uaagung
upjleysey

auel aueqnd 0T
PeOY ySBYSUID LT
AHded HOOIQIBAILS vL
alua) ssauisng ay)

H Y228 T

ANUAAY 3PUCWIO 8 1UN
pecy Yo 11

aueT R0 I

pecy Apaanod £L0T
INUIAY BYSULID) OF
peoy yBdeain) g5

PEOY JaWWeIRPPINN ¥

AirenDy wiyBnoyouy
peoy Aj|Ifeuwnig 0sz
€ iueld

31U3D WNIUSIAL § HUN
peoy peay|jtH 271

PEOY PuRImMOq 66

peoy uIlon 11

ANUBAY LI0212QY §

T paea

19235 YUWS vy

peoy aioyed Z4

yeg asudiajuz uoing IT uun

peoy sasso.d eTg

S92y UD3JD §
peay [IYyumo] T8€
peOY uspauedini z6
peoy ydeund vz

peoy uueg 68

suaeduged ||eisu]
QL1 5u08 g UuAT T

p1] 5403023u0D SuyooY SUOS 3 PiSH UE|

IN |2asawoH

P11 Buziing 1§ smopuim 13|04

$19Npo.d Bulpiing IHH
P11 Bulullg sseH

PY1 81145 B SI8NYS DVH

P11 S1981U07 [iIH ASAJEH

S30IALDS FUILED]D BYSURID

panwi [lemAig DIND
$S3JIJBG Bal] IjRpUd|D

P3MWIT UUEIIN di

P11 BunasuBug vy Buipjing xo4

P17 524035PJ00)
V435 §559.43.104
pY) pue|al} 52304d-34ld

PY] pueay| 19314Q S5€[D 2413

asnoyised 41

P11 ise) aui3
Bufjjug |100u3

P17 s1ae40] YNNG

Py Suiyooy [e3a|A BuK3BP3

uolPnsuo) ueddng
Py (ey3uy ise3) 033 |uq
s3ul|iey g sa1e9 ¥a

P3TIN SPenuol g

P17 SUOIBHEISY [edIUBRYIB| ASUOON

P11 HUNODJIA 7§ USND
p11 Buiudig yBennd

P11 Supiool4 @ Bulialseld $10BHU0D IE[D

ONILSIT SHO1Ia3™D

A31INIM SY0LOVELNOD NOXIA




26'008'ElL
LL7ig'e
LL'ESE'L
206852
L8 29E°01
2E'2LEGLE
G6'TT6C
08°085°L
00'804'€
02'28L'02
$8'206'01
08'850'Z)
08'EEL'E
£6'656'82
P6ELOT
oF'9r9‘Le
ob'or0's
or'60L'e
L6'Z€6
100
Z166£'8S
9zZ'¢6l
vL'€.8'65
6€966 Y
05'Zev'y
ovoLy'L
|2'E6Y
11'00L4'S
G/'18Z'S
00°000'8L
8t'8v6
10¥6E‘9L
02'GSS
0L PS0°E
9601

¥ '805'8
PR A TA

wLuY 03 umolsjepuey 8po7 a3seD 1€ |e31118(3 s|nd

auegens PEOY BJSRIUMO] BTS P17 5321038 BuIp|ng |I8N,0 d

auouaidiiod QuE] uauedeusri oz Adouiof yind

LHEII|OD Peoy S|imaN  S1E1S] |BHIISNPSU| JOO0UqUUON 11 P11 |821UeYIIN SAINARS HRd

uafjisiuul UMOIS3LIAL Aanseywinig P11 Sulwod 350d |ejed

1seyjeg PaNns Jaueyd B43Ua) (EJUSUWIWOY JRWE] T HUN P11 dnoug ded
. |
3ISEIMAN peoy Aassel} 05 SusAeppig aWO

uingsi 3{EM BNSSIT Z B3 Ble)se] |elsnpu| anssi 3snoH HdwAI0 P17 sy dwiAlQ
Apeaewin uinswnig peoy ajAoujy £ P11 AuIp|oyeos $,10Uua),0

AsuowdAjjeg peoy 5955044 YI8 P17 SYH40M{B31S WILIIUY YLION

AsuowAjjeg 189116 |jeyaur] v6 payw udisag |8qoN

snBsappiie) peoy 12adscud 8T Uote|NSU| 107 UByLIoN

15ej{98 Aunwing Aems3unt 66 P11 (IN) SuUcISyHON
1
ySewo Joupisas peECY UBD)ESOY BEE P17 S19843U0D UOjeIN

aulels|o) Aamopeydy peoy L08se 98 syJompunoun R Buideaspue pue|loynial

WUy 0J CENTY peoy sjAowsi QT Alaulol 3593]yIIN B ASuco

umoqg oJ unewajeg peoy 100yaS 20y p1 sadesspue] auno
.
Auag peoy youig g 107 Suinelodaq g Suiguied) Ayseuoq ey

umolsjepuey pecy ydnojwel £ SJOLRIU} % Buip AU

Ayde|ag PEROY UMOTYO0Y ¥L P11 Suna)se|d UBS[IIIN

SSaUBLUNIQ peoy jJed pI1o 9]e)§3 |elISNPU| SSaUEWNIQ P11 00 13 YS|EM BD2UNEN

UMOISR00T)
umolssadelq

umolssadelg

peoy aloweuung 6/ P31 2uledd J3GL] UOPEeaT
peoy aueo(d 91 p17 Buidaauldug apspue]
peoY 2UOWIIQ0) /G P11 (pueaJ} $1981u07 1Y

WUy 09
AaqrumolmanN

UB|YIOIPIN

¥sejjeg

2UdLUA|jeq

peayueot
Aepn suBWDOIS

anoJ3sye|g 9z S3INALBS |EIAIID|T Wi
peoy ydmpouy Ly d711 {in) Bulplojeas i

peoy uspAig 0F pajjwi] YSOIUDIBIN B uyor
31153 [BLISOPU| }Bd Sneldsnyy P11 5U0S ' AJgouuaH [f
ONLLSIT SHOLId3HD

A3 LINIM SYOLIVYLINOD NOXIA



£2°9€S
89'€z8
0L'LS
00'€E
89221
00°0¥Z
002952
(o0°L87)
Ov'9zZ
25°6EP'2T
LW LE'8L
89°21L¥'0
00'069°}
80'85.'C
96'806
SYv0Z' L
80'GSE
ZLpea‘Ll
Zv'6Z5'9
90'290'2
4004
Se'vBeY'eY
05'686'612')
81'661'2S
95" ¥Ze
or1e2'e
00°00F
00°066'€
vz Lze'l
91'68L'vE
£2'608°}
GZ'¥89'501
62°080°L 1
{o52¢)
6861 '8Y
9€°600'82
¥96L¥'9

UMD}SH003) peoy wnig 69 P17 24nyuing piojhuols

wingsty plojAzuols peoy pJojAaunis 05 213J2u0) plojAaunis

Juglad| ‘z uijgng 15e3 12305 plequuol £ 5 HUMn Apaadg puejas Apaads
1sejjag peoy wingsn Sz [BllUBpISaY Liajig UOWIlS

ez uqng wnowAjeg asua) (leloY WNOoWA|eq IsSNoH OIS pugial| DI
1seyjag Hnpiued BALIT USYSEIGNICUY * HUN Nueg paJys

ueydeuop ‘o) AsuAepgapsed pecy ueyseuo p17] dojyaw 2|dwas

1se)j29 anuaAy 1sInyyeQ 95 Azueynsuo) As|peig uess

ydeuny peoy AoiN 23e153 [elISNpUi ueBlucoBA|nL ez ABojouyss] uoIINIISUOD DAS

ETTEIE o) 81R153 puj peoy 21IseaAjjeq P11 {eUJioX3) JBAIO M

1sej99 Aunwung SN0 9yl SE P17 $921A3% {BI1419313 MNAA

WUy 0D Aauouwiiyeg Jed YN 6 NIOMULIO] LUOS[IM,

wijuy 03 BuaWA|{ed 91e153 "puj 3BplIgALUDBd YZZ ‘2T IUN P11 {euawAjjeq) SUCSIAA

SPIEUMOIMBN anuaay sjepAagay 1T P17 9|RAUSIIEM

puejjoos u3apsaqy sually apan uolBuljleM ‘v HUN P BuLIoOd IydBIEA
alepA|jeg pecy spisuing eqs Buijooy Jauing

adpligowoo} peoy yBeald  yied ssauisng a8pugawoo] T Hun P17 s1eenu07) ssejddoyg
...
ydeaien peoy (1€ vE P17 UOHINASLIOD UOIAIL

Balysyieue YUoN a3pLqieod 39215 Biesoaoejed 7T PIYILUIT STIAIDS YIB(T NIYL

a8pugawony peoy ug||nweuAjeq v P11 {puelsJ)) Suyooy uojuioy]

Aojung peoy sueysde|nl £pT P17 U0{12nJ35U0]) Bjle)

uoaediel) aaBeipue] peoy ealeds plo ojuele)
ydewp peoy |99)ANeL g€ paywIy [ea3I v R L

UGSMEPS[1SED pecy ejohoi 3)e315] |eLasnpu| BjOAON € HUN P17 SWBISAS MOPUIM JB3S Jadng

AsucwAjeg peoy Mop QT 813U97) Suipjojeas AsuowA|eg pY¥] sloulled g 330|104 §

wings{y peoy Wy SUBPIRE) IDNOG SUES sa|Ll plejisys

TETUIETTE =TT ueuoih||eg PEOY Y00IGHI0YH 81 5J303)ei02a( pue Bujuied 30s
]
AN a8puqoiew peoy ydriqeld zz P11 10380 Msny

WY 03 A3qqeumoiman aInuaAy uldy3no) a1l niy

Yuiad [I1H {inouuly IALIQ SARN 1S BS J3u|of 31YdlY $50Y

15428 JUDI53ID AnIoUNQ ¥ N0 WeMMCS T Hun P11 SWalsAs N3y

Jan] ULION aue Asuioyt uLie uapJles) 123 P31 532IAJFS NJ0MPUNCOIT) SPIOUASY

Amay pueuyyiey peoy pleuuid eog P17 S221AJ9S awel] aquil AYjenD

ONILSIT SHOLId3¥O
a3lINIT SHOLOVELNOD NOXIQ




.rw ;\\\ &N\ \f\ -pa3eq ~ \\0\ \w\e 20 \\\V\ :aunjeubis

P9'BLY'6ES'Y - ]
0Z'228'9 WUy 07 euswAjeg 312353 pul a8pLgiuuag VLT 9US 03 18 Apauuay ' M
95 €E9 Ailapuopuo] 03 aulesajo peoy apisedijeq ABAA SUBWIJ|IH P17 {eLtox3) JaNID M
00'veZL'2 THEI euawA|jeq peoy Jaiemudnon zL P SIS UIGPOOA
LGEEE'L winuy 0o uHwn peoy ABJe] DT JBWIOT WM
5.8 WUy 0 3lepAjeg peoy ainuAjeg 00T L0S 19 119]EIS [ M
00’8y WUy a9 euawAj|eg 3 elsy pul e8pLUgAuLa4 YZT ZTHun sa3e|dalig SUOS|IM
18621 15B)|98 ABAN SUBLLIYD0)S 97 31E157 [BLISNPU| 2ARISNN Z WUN P11 531anpoud 3adn sejdiip
0.°628'G. WY 07 wingsyy peoy yjemdaays 1T UIBIUNDWBHYM
02'6£9'01 WUy peoy AJaaeasd Tz PI1 AJBUIOT PIOIMEL) ©° M
£0°895°L X9ss3 RIOPIIAN suapJies) |[3ssny 9SNOH XNE3UION P11 24IH BIuS M
8S'vre’L
88 1SV 131590197 8666 X0g Od 1300 BUIA
9/'185 JU0JAL 0] HEMIISUMOIMIN peoy 1noJsuoleg 218153 |euIsnpu| yiedieag P11 51nPoLd Suipjing eayn
00°00Z'} umog 03 158199 198415 |lByuaur 62 duiuueld ysi
€299 uoiduweyuoN L225 %08 Od JaBpa s3les P31 02 Sugped) sulidad SiaedL
80°8EL'9 aoulisqoy peOY YINWeus S1INPCI4 318J0U0) dloliiagqo]
¢£'598 31AUM uosmeq 31eBiamol
1969V’ Asuouwd||eg aJowujeq peoy Aaydney v sn|d S9|LL
00'SEL autelsiod poey ajsedtieg yled ssauisng uads @) Jouey aietoooy) ayl
00°0%2 WUy 0D umois|iepuey peay umolssieis gy sjepods pug a8 1
26911 yBeuewaay o) eayseUSH] yuoN seysnouquinig peoy ajoseusi 0ST AL1dN0YD S1OL
00'08t'e umoqQ o3 15e}|9g anuaay JUoeN 0T d11 phod B 1oL
o0'PLL uo1said paoming yJed a3y0 sAemiies 3snoH sUonNos JpaW aleuns
66'€eZ's Asg oD yojesaydep uosMepajisen 91E153 pu| BIGADIA ‘£ 1UN P11 SWwalsAg MopuIpy |eas Jadng
09 ¥P0°L AYANNS
(09'sov'L) sosuadxg Yels SNoBUER|BISIN $ISN3IdXT 44VIS

ONILSIT SAN0LIgaAD
A3LINIT SHOLIOVHELNOD NOXId



